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AMES GUERRERO
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ND STREET APARTMENTS )

501 2ND STREET NE, PUYALLUP, WA 98372

REVISIONS PER CORRECTION
LETTER DATED 0O1-28-25

>

OUNER REVISIONS

é REVISIONS PER CORRECTION
. ANY CHANGES TO UNITS OR MATERIALS CALLED OUT ON 202! WASHINGTON STATE BUILDING CODE (IBC) LETTER DATED 03-l8-25
DRAUWINGS MAY AFFECT COMPLIANCE WITH THE 202 202 WASHINGTON STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE (IRC)
WSE.C. CONTRACTOR TO NOTIFY ARCHITECT AND 2021 WASHINGTON STATE FIRE CODE \ PUYALLUP
LOCAL CODE OFFICIALS OF ANY PROPOSED CHANGES. 202 WASHINGTON STATE MECHANICAL CODE (IMC) RIVER
2. ALL BIDDER DESIGN SYSTEMS SHALL MEET 2021 WASHINGTON STATE COMMERCIAL ENERGY CODE (WSEC)
REQUIREMENTS IN THE CONSTRUCTION DRAUWINGS FOR 2021 WASHINGTON STATE RESIDENTIAL ENERGY CODE (WSEC) i
INSULATION, VENTILATION, PENETRATIONS, AND AIR WASHINGTON ACCESSIBILITY CODE 201 =
SEALING. 2010 ADA STANDARDS - 17 —
3. A PERMANENT CERTIFICATE SHALL BE COMPLETED BY WASHINGTON STATE PLUMBING CODE 202! (UPC) ® § Q
THE BUILDER OR OTHER APPROVED PARTY AND 2 > 8 =
POSTED IN AN APPROVED LOCATION INSIDE THE ST AVEINE B SITE =% SO
BUILDING AND INDICATE INFORMATION REQUIRED BY L o = ® Y 5
. SECTION R401.3. é | U > — O 5 =X
o] g = = g % ; - 2
4 ENVELOPE THERMAL VALUES GENERAL PROJECT NOTES — & 8 32 2 o »og 3
- =l e = ~<"| = 8 T
m ) ¥ )
. CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING = Oz
= - LIMATE ZONE: ~-C (MARINE)
' ‘ B g OMPLIANGE PATH :’RES CRIPTIVE DIMENSIONS. REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO ARCHITECT E. MAIN|AVE S 2 58
- ' PRIOR TO BEGINING OF CONSTRUCTION. N S E =2
o 1y ;‘ COMPONENT REQURENMENTS 2. ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER SHALL BE NOTIFIED OF
P b A Rl | — FENESTRATION: U-0.22 - ARCHITEC G H NORTH PIONEER (WAY E ZL EEEEEEEE °J
., SRR & Sreom iR . CELING. o_41 OVER 100% OF DISCREPANCIES IN THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS TO : EEEEEEEE >
2 e % 0 L":‘J . g - DETERMINE COURSE OF ACTION PRIOR TO CONTRACTOR HENEEEEEN
i P L P —— irwg CEILING AND TOP PLATES PERFORMING WORK RELATED TO SUCH AREA. ==l== .= 38
4 o hr Hom IR . PER WSEC-R R402.2. 0
> L A R o [ 3. ALL WORK TO BE PERFORMED ACCORDING TO 202 PROJECT DESCRIPTION .HI 8=
vy 37 e P P AL~ g Al “ Q-
¥ fegares =3 J;-"‘j ; u ‘M <t 5e7 |.B.C., JURISDICTION REQUIREMENTS, AND OTHER —> —aEV
& FLOOR: R-30 ! APPLICABLE CODES. <
* SLAB ON GRADE: 210 INSIDE OF STEM THIS PROJECT INCLUDES THE CONSTRUCTION OF A
4 WALL 4. REPAIR OR REPLACE ANY EXISTING ITEMS, WALLS, 20019 S.F. 24-UNIT, 3-STORY WALK-UP APARTMENT
: p WINDOUS, FLOORING, OR OTHER ELEMENTS DAMAGED BUILDING. SITE IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDE POWER, SEUER,
DURING CONSTRUCTION. WATER, STORM DRAINAGE ¢ DETENTION, EXTERIOR ——
. ENEﬁGY CR\EDITS 5. AT JOINTS BETWEEN NEW AND EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, WALKWAYS, PARKING, AND LANDSCAPING.
’ - PROVIDE A SEAMLESS TRANSITION. NEW FINISH TO
MATCH ADJACENT EXISTING FINISH WITHOUT CHANGE IN
PROJECT TYPE: MULTI-FAMILY LEVEL OR PERCEIVABLE SEAM.
ENERGY CREDITS REQUIRED: 6.5 6. ALL WORK TO MEET OR EXCEED INDUSTRY STANDARDS
g FOR COMMERCIAL/RESIDENTIAL CONSTRUCTION.
' PROVIDED CREDITS 1. PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING AT ALL WALL MOUNTED ITEMS, PROPERTY INFORMATION
ENERGY EQUALIZATION #5 % INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO., CASEWORK COUNTERS ADDRESS
LI EFFICIENT BLDG ENVELOPE 05 :
: 35 HIGH EFFICIENGY HYACG "o AND TOILET ROOM ACCESSORIES. 50! 2ND STREET NE, PUYALLUP, WA 98372
g - EFHCENT UATER HEATNG iy 8. ALL ELEMENTS TO BE CONSTRUCTED TRUE t PLUMB.
A - . b . i3
. < - T APPLANCE PACKAGE . 9. ALL FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FLAME SPREAD TAX PARCEL # 71£0020005] Z
' : AND SMOKE DENSITY RATINGS AS OUTLINED IN 202I LB.C. OWNER: @)
TOTAL 6.5 CHAPTER 8 AND IN TABLE 803.13. DOCE LLC =
P.0. BOX 44160 <
I0. PENETRATIONS IN RATED WALLS SHALL BE TACOMA. WA 98404
ﬂE\ EXTERIOR PERSPECTIVE INSULATION INSTALLATION FIRE-STOPPED WITH AN 1B.C. OR URL APPROVED ' >
2O/ NOT To SCALE FIRE-RATED MATERIAL AND CONSTRUCTION. OWNER CONTACT: JAMES GUERRERO ARCHITECTS oc
L ALL INSULATION TO BE INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURER'S Il PROVIDE A KNOX BOX AND LOCATE LOCAL FIRE O o DR EI_)
City of Puyallup INSTRUCTIONS TO ACHIEVE THE R-VALUE OF THE PREVENTION AUTHORITY. : L
City of Puyallup Development INSULATION PRODUCT. . ]
Development & Permitting Services Enginaering City of Puyallup ALL INSULATION TO BEAR MANUFACTURER'S R-VALUE 2. :ﬁgvb'lDFEPPAOT;ABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER LF.C. 204 ZONING: CBD o0 —
ISSUED PERMIT APPROVED Building : : - LABEL. LABEL SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE UPON AN .
Building lanning See permit REVIEWED ApprO_Vﬁl ofb sul;_mltt;d plans is not anl_approvalhof omlSSllc_JnsbcI)r INSPECTION. I3. FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM TO BE CONFIGURED PER LOT AREA: 33600 SF. E N 8
e FOR oversights by this office or non compliance with any applicable INSULATION INSTALLERS SHALL PROVIDE A CERTIFICATION ,
Engineering || Public Works cenditions: COMPLIANCE | | regulations of local government. The contractor is responsible LISTING OF THE TYPE, MANUFACTURER, AND R-VALUE OF URISDICTION. 1F.C. AND NEFA 12 SETBACKS: 0" ALL SIDES L § 8
=~ S AHunt BSnowden for making sure th_at the building complies with all applicable INSULATION INSTALLED AND SHALL SIGN, DATE, AND POST E <
04/10/2025 O4109/000% codes and regulations of the local government. CERTIFICATION IN A CONSPICUOUS LOCATION. — = oc
430:25 PM 11:08:57 AM : JOINTS IN MULTIPLE LAYERS OF RIGID INSULATION SHALL oc 0 o
engnseg st s posedon ot al vspctonsina | | % OFFOET SEPERATE PERMIT SUBMITTALS BUILDING INFORMATION 3| =
-l
visible and readily accessible location. % <—(l —
Full sized legible color plans are required to be provided by FENESTRATION I—ABEI—ING ELECTRICAL PERMIT OCCUPANCY CLASSIFICATION: R-2 - S L
| ALL WINDOWS AND SKYLIGHTS TO BEAR MANUFACTURER'S FIRE SPRINKLER PERMIT NUMBER OF FLOORS: > " W u L
CERTIFIED LABEL INDICATING U-FACTOR, S.H.G.C., VISUAL FIRE ALARM PERMIT BUILDING HEIGHT: 36'-0 3/4 o < 0
TRANSMITTANCE, AND LEAKAGE RATING. SPRINKLERED: NFP.A. 13-R = 5 o
(dp
W W FIRST FLOOR AREA: L4 SF. N S g
SHEET INDEX AIR BARRIER INSTALLATION SECOND FLOOR AREA: L7101 SF. S o e
A45  TYPE A UNIT ACCESSIBILITY PLAN ¢ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS ;g'TRfLFgaf;N’ZRi’;jE . ;,;%Hs.g.‘: A ;6: =N &
AOl  COVER SHEET ¢ PROJECT INFORMATION A44  TYPE A UNIT ACCESSIBILITY PLAN ¢ INTERIOR ELEVATIONS MOl MECHANICAL LEGEND ¢ NOTES | AR BARRIER SHALL BE CONTINUOUS ACROSS ALL JOINTS ' s ~ -
AO2  SITE PLAN A471  TYPE B UNITS ACCESSIBILITY PLAN & INTERIOR ELEVATIONS MO2  MECHANCIAL SCHEDULES IN ASSEMBLIES. o =
AO.3 RATED ASSEMBLIES A48 TYPE B UNITS ACCESSIBILITY PLAN t INTERIOR ELEVATIONS MO.3 MECHANCIAL SCHEDULES 2. SEAMS AND JOINTS SHALL BE SEALED. AIR BARRIER TYPE A DWELLING UNITS ON SITE: 2 (8.3%) 3 <§(
All OVERALL PLAN - FLOOR | A481  TYPE B UNITS ACCESSIBILITY PLAN t INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M2l FOUNDATION PLAN - PLUMBING PENETRATIONS SHALL BE SEALED IN ACCORDANCE UITH TYPE B DUELLING UNITS ON SITE: A o e
Al.2 OVERALL PLAN - FLOOR 2 A49  INTERIOR ELEVATIONS M3.| FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING TABLE R402.4.LI. ﬁ TOTAL DUELLING UNITS ON SITE: 24
A3 OVERALL PLAN - FLOOR 2 T\ ARCHIECTURAL DETALS T s M R > RESNET/ICC 380, ASTH ET1 OR ASTH EBTL. THE -
Al4 ROOF PLAN A52  ARCHITECTURAL DETAIS M33  ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS 80, 821.
Al5 REFLECTED CEILING PLANS A53  ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS M3.4  ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS MAXIMUM AIR LEAKAGE FOR DWELLING UNITS SHALL NOT aﬁITTSYf;i ngug 'TSIS_I ARLELQ;EECDOE;EE'&% i%sé'éﬁélamk (L}J) DATE 11-19-24
Alé REFLECTED CEILING PLANS A54  ARCHITECTURAL DETAIS M35  ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS EXCEED 4.0 AIR CHANGES PER HOUR AT 50 PASCALS. DEFERRED SUBMITTALS DELETED FROM CONSTRUCTION THE TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS
AT REFLECTED CEILING PLANS A55  ARCHITECTURAL DETALS M34  PLUMBING DETAILS GROUP R-2 MULTI-FAMILY BUILDINGS, THE MAXIMUM DRAUNGS. [ ' < | reviseo
A2l EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS A54  ARCHITECTURAL DETALS M3.1  PLUMBING DETAIS LEAKAGE RATE SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.25 CFM PER SF. \ ] 02-04-25
A2.2 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS AL 7 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS M3.8 PLUMBING DETAILS AT 50 PASCALS. A WRITTEN REPORT OF THE TEST WHERE ELEVATOR SERVICE IS NOT PROVIDED IN A —
A3l BUILDING SECTIONS A58  ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS M4.l FLOOR PLANS - HVAC RESULTS SHALL BE PREPARED PER R40212 AND STRUCTURE ONLY THE DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING > 03-24-25
A32  BULDING SECTIONS A5 ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS M42  FLOOR PLAN - HVAC PROVIDED TO THE OUNER AND CODE OFFICIAL. /| UNITS THAT ARE LOCATED ON STORIES INDICATED IN LLI
A33  WALL SECTIONS A5I0  ARCHITECTURAL DETAILS M43  ENLARGED HVAC PLANS IRC 101111 AND 1101112 ARE REQURED TO BE TYPE B 0
A34  WALL SECTIONS A M4.4  ENLARGED HVAC PLANS UNITS. —
A35  WALL SECTIONS ATl M45  ENLARGED HVAC PLANS MAX AIR INFILTRATION RATE —
A4l ENLARGED UNIT PLANS ) M4s  HVAC DETAIS { S
A42  ENLARGED UNIT PLANS 51.2 GENERAL NOTES , o
A43  ENLARGED UNIT PLANS 521 FOUNDATION t 2ND FLR FRMG PLANS OFENNG TYPE CRI/FT2 % LL] AO 1
A44  ENLARGED BREEZEWAY PLANS $22  3RD FLR t ROOF FRMG PLANS WINDOUS: 030 , o .
53. DETAILS SWINGING DOORS: 050
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\ | , PARKING SUMMARY > KEY NOTES &
| | | O
| | DOUNTOWN PLANNED ACTION AREA: | SPACE PER UNIT (7D DUMPSTER ENCLOSURE &= =
| REQUIRED PARKING: 24 STALLS e oz =
‘ | PROVIDED PARKING: 32 STALLS 5 <§
. O
> ONED ‘ = I ADA STALLS REQUIRED: 2 PER TABLE 104.2 (2)  LOADING ZONE g
oOr i ADA STALLS PROVIDED: 2 0
CG Q5 = | B
=21 —
S S i L —————————— - I W =
| < TABLE 429.2 ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING REQUIREMENTS: A (3)  BUS STOP Z
( EV-CHARGING SPACES REQUIRED: 0%
i EV-READY PARKING SPACES: 25% (4) DUAL PORT TYPE 2 EV CHARGING STATION
EV-CAPABLE PARKING SPACES: 0%
REVISIONS PER CORRECTION
T T A | ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING PROVIDED: @ ACCESSIBLE ROUTE PROVIDED FROM LETTER DATED 01-26-25
1250 EV CHARGING SPACES PROVIDED: 4 (12.5%) ACCESS AISLE ADJACENT FROM THE —
ooeol | EV-READY PARKING SPACES: 8 (25%) ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE TO THE Developri s Pemaitihgenices
<ot (1D EV-CAPABLE PARKING SPACES: 4 (12.5%) ENTRY OF THE TYPE A UNIT PER ISSUED SERM
IR I WASHINGTON STATE ACCESSIBILITY CODE Building
} v } v b | PARKING LEGEND Al SECTION 502.11.2. | Engineering || Public Works |
ool , C  COMPACT PARKING STALL | T
2 g @ EV  ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SPACE
P |
o AR [2021 Washington State Accessibility Code (A117.1), section 502.11.2] EVR ELECTRIC VEHICLE READY PARKING SPACE
L L Accessible Route EVC ELECTRIC VEHICLE CAPABLE PARKING SPACE
SRR An accessible route shall be provided from the access aisle adjacent to
\ v o the parking space to the clear floor space complying with Section 42921 EV CHARGING STATIONS AND EV-READY PARKING SITE PLAN LEGEND =
N\ oL Vl 502.11.1 adjacent to the vehicle charging station. When the vehicle is | - D) D
% being charged, the accessible route shall not be obstructed by the cable | SPACES. ; o © S
N PR between the car and charging station. A MINIMUM OF 40-AMPERE DEDICATED 208/240-VOLT —_—— — = ————— PROPERTY LINE > %_h 8 S
\\ oA . . BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EACH EV —_ ROADUWAY CENTER LINE g g 9 CEO
e Walking surfaces that form part of the accessible CHARGING STATION. THE BRANCH CIRCUITS SHALL o RIGHT OF WAY = 5 =
v route should not exceed a slope of 1:20. TERMINATE AT A RECEPTACLE OUTLET OR EV CHARGER IN S < © 2
L | CLOSE PROXIMITY TO THE PROPOSED LOCATION OF THEEV | || ——————————"— - EAVE LINE o = 32 §
Lt ] | READY PARKING SPACE OR THE EV CHARGING STATION. - — — — 9D STORM DRAIN LINE T 38 o
v v — l<b)
o —— — — —W WATER LINE o0 g =
RN g 429.2.2 EV-CAPABLE PARKING SPACES. o c £
s - F FIRE WATER LINE S 2 s 8
s —_—_— e —— — — — A LISTED RACEWAY CAPABLE OF ACCOMMODATING A MINIMUM n 5 = %J
R OF 40-AMPERE DEDICATED 208/240-VOLT BRANCH CIRCUIT —— — — — =39 SEUER LINE ~N = o
e SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EACH EV-CAPABLE PARKING X X X x——x EXISTING FENCE EEEEEEEE °J
R | EEENEENE O
R | SPACE. THE RACEWAY SHALL TERMINATE INTO A CABINET, 7 COMMUNICATIONS LINE EEEEEEEE -
RS l T ONED BOX, OR OTHER ENCLOSURE IN CLOSE PROXMITY TO THE TTTTTT TR
| R RS04 PROPOSED LOCATION OF THE EV-CAPABLE PARKING SPACE. — - ——F POUER LINE EEpPEEgEE Y ¢
| v RACEWAYS AND RELATED COMPONENTS THAT ARE PLANNED — —  R.O.U. DEDICATION | | GEJ%
| 1. TO BE INSTALLED UNDERGROUND, AND IN ENCLOSED, o _ SURVEY DEED S 2
I v o -
o of PA':;IE;N-SOSO'I'zﬁZOSI BB | INACCESSIBLE, OR CONCEALED AREAS AND SPACES, SWALL /|  UTILITIES EASEMENT
| o .. . § BE INSTALLED AT THE TIME OF ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION.
| I ui W' S 33400 S.F. a» | ROAD MARKINGS
| i . 0.11 AC o E B
‘ . T = v 7ONNG: CBD = o™ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN -SEE TH/A0.2
W =L — .| SIGN
' v — ' E PRV 4
- ' [V N = v v lH_J
A P o ARG o POWER POLE
} @] i o A : v v v 174 , v~
ﬁ l gf : v v v R ,
| e R o WATER METER
RS 5 —fto TRAFFIC LIGHT POLE
‘ o l’ " Lo O 5 v 5 v } v Wl
L“A % By c %0} v v v
| R oY - ) TRUNCATED DOME
Q' Ly N v | TACTILE WARNING SYSTEM
| | Cov v |
' v i v i v i v
o S ool , BULDING AREA
I v MR
| aky o |
v v X 7~ ~
| LT NEW ASPHALT
| ] RESERVED
| UNIT PATIO o PARKING i 2]
| o TYP 11 , o+ .| NEW CONCRETE E o
! LN = D9-lIB (ALTERNATE) <— R71-80 s " Z &
24.00' . 1550 | < s
I 22 EV CHARGING S o
| L. STATION PLAQUE STATE DISABLED PARKING v v LANDSCAPING - <
| 400" .o PERMIT REQUIRED v o =
- v v < m
| R1-Il A PLAQUE N J R1-801 A PLAQUE =
~ /_ , , EXISTING ASPHALT o -+
~ | EXCEPT FOR AS REQ'D VAN AS REQ'D < <
~p : | BELme - SEE PLANS - SEE PLANS — >
& B k8 — |__cHARGiNg ACCESSIBLE b =
NS R RRRTRRRRS W LI ., , EXISTING CONCRETE 0wl —
K& CLEAN OUT "] " "\ - e~ |- © . 12" MAX. .. o < <
| e\l ‘ q 2" SQUARE : 2" SQUARE = e i
‘ .. | PROPERTY LINE 120.00' -'. .. : o | SIGN POST : 2| SIGN POST »w 2 o
bt L e . , = : = N 3 LLl
2'x 2" SQUARE : 5 2'x 2" SQUARE : Q) N
W] POST SURFACE \ ® POST SURFACE \ © GENERAL SITE NOTES pd § N 5
ANCHOR MOUNT ANCHOR MOUNT = . A =
} N |. THIS SITE PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO PROVIDE AN ACCESSIBLE E
5TH AVE NE ROUTE PER |B.C. SECTION llO4. 5 O
o 1 —— - —1— - / 2. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS PLACED ON PRIVATE PROPERTY L =
i B ‘ ER . i - . EAEE ‘) OPEN TO THE GENERAL PUBLIC SHALL COMPLY WITH "MANUAL ON O <§(
SR 4 IR el e, S . PR el UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES" AND "STANDARD HIGHWAY % %
Xg — | e ) e | i i ) S SIGNS" PUBLISHED BY THE FEDERAL HIGHUAY ADMINISTRATION E——
CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MAIN %mfmfmfmﬂ‘ 7m7# %mfmfmfmﬂ‘ 7m7# UPJBI'QITFI%ESPECT TO SIZE, SHAPE, COLOR, REFLECTIVITY, AND —
SEE CIVIL DRAUINGS 3. ALL SEWER, STORM, AND UTILITY WORK ON SITE AND SURROUNDING LLI
(4) LAG BOLTS (4) LAG BOLTS AREA UWILL BE SHOWN IN DETAIL IN THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS ) § oATE 11-19-24
FOR THIS PROJECT.
4. REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLANS FOR PROPOSED LANDSCAPE ; REVISED
DESIGN.
5. EXISTING UTILITY LOCATIONS AREA BASED ON PAINTED LOCATE LL 02-04-25
DATA, GIS DATA, SITE OBSERVATIONS, AND UNOFFICIAL SURVEYS. >
VERIFY ALL UTILITY AND IMPROYEMENT LOCATIONS WITH THE SITE
/27 SITE PLAN /H\ ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN !
@ SCALE: I' = 20 FEET @ SCALE: 3/4" = 0" oS eI
|_
NORT Multiple Site Plans were submitted. The Building -
H inspector must be provided with the Site Plan that has 2
the Planning Department's stamp during inspection. oC
]l AQ.2




1 2 3 4 5 ¢} / 8 9 10

RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS WALL/FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

WP 8105 EXTERIOR (I HR FIRE RATED) WALL TYPE |- EXTERIOR WALL TYPE 8: EXTERIOR WALL TYPE I5: EXTERIOR-END CAP

EXTERIOR SIDE: ONE LAYER 48" WIDE TYPE X GYPSUM HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING WOOD SHINGLE SIDING | HR FIRE BARRIER © BREEZEWAY WP 8105

SHEATHING APPLIED PARALLEL TO WOOD STUDS PER XX XX XX 3/8" VERT BATTENS @ I£* O.C. ALIGN U/ STUD < - /1" HORIZONTAL COR-A-VENT STURDI-BATTENS BREEZEWAY /8" FINISH COAT

PLAN WITH 1-32/4" GALYANIZED ROOFING NAILS 4" O.C. VRV I I R=5 XPS RIGID INSULATION I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION X x| 3/8" BROUN COAT

AT VERTICAL JOINTS AND 1" O.C. AT INTERMEDIATE / / / / / / / / / / WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER 3/8" SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH

STUDS AND TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES. JOINTS OF I/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD I72" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

GYPSUM SHEATHING MAY BE LEFT UNTREATED. it e e A2 9 STUDS 8 & O.C. 2% STUDS © 16" O.C. WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

EXTERIOR CLADDING TO BE ATTACHED THROUGH 5-1/2" R-2] BATT INSULATION 5-1/2" R-2| BATT INSULATION 172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

SHEATHING TO STUDS. 5/8" GUB, L8 GUB. e 5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X GUB.

INTERIOR SIDE: ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM — B PATIO (UEST SIDE) 2x STUDS ® I&* O.C.

WALLBOARD, WATER-RESISTANT GYPSUM BACKING 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

BOARD, OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL - — (SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION ON (2) LAYERS BUILDING PAPER

OR AT RIGHT ANGLES TO STUDS WITH ¢d COATED NAILS, WALL TYPE 2: EXTERIOR-THREE PART STUCCO WALL TYPE 9: EXTERIOR THE LEFT PANEL. THIS SHEET) 3/8" SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH

I-1/8" LONG, 0.09I5" SHANK, /4" HEADS, 1" O.C. /8" FINISH COAT L HR FIRE BARRIER WP 8I05 3/8" BROUN COAT

(LOAD-BEARING) 3/8" BROWN COAT T XX HARDIE LAP SIDING 1/8" FINISH COAT

WP 3371 INTERIOR PARTITION (I HR FIRE RATED,

STC 45-49)

ONE LAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD OR
GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED PARALLEL OR AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2x4 WOOD STUDS [6"
O.C. STAGGERED 8" O.C. ON 2xt WOOD PLATES WITH 2"
TYPE W SCREWS 1" O.C. MINIMUM 3-1/2" GLASS FIBER
BATTS, 0.80 PCF, WOVEN IN CAVITY. HORIZONTAL
BRACING REQUIRED AT MID-HEIGHT. (LOAD-BEARING)

WP 364l INTERIOR PARTITION (I HR FIRE RATED)

ONE LAYER TYPE X GYPSUM WALLBOARD AFPLIED AT
RIGHT ANGLES TO EACH SIDE OF 2x6 WOOD STUDS 16"
O.C. WITH 2-1/4" TYPE S OR W DRYWALL SCREWS 12" O.C.
5-1/2" MINERAL FIBER INSULATION, NOMINAL 2.5 pcf
FRICTION FIT IN STUD SPACE. VERTICAL JOINTS
STAGGERED 16" O.C. HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 6"
O.C. HORIZONTAL JOINTS STAGGERED 24" O.C., ON
OPPOSITE SIDES.

FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY - GA FILE NO. FC 50l

(STC £0-64)

BASE LAYER 1/2" PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM PANEL
OR GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES
TO RESILIENT CHANNELS 24" O.C. (6" O.C. WHEN
INSULATION 1S USED) WITH I" TYPE & SCREWS 14" O.C.
GYPSUM PANEL END JOINTS LOCATED MIDWAY BETWEEN
CONTINUOUS CHANNELS AND ATTACHED WITH SCREWS 8"
TO ADDITIONAL PIECES OF CHANNEL 40" LONG
LOCATED 3" BACK ON EITHER SIDE OF END JOINT.
RESILIENT CHANNELS APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
MINIMUM 10" DEEP WOOD | JOISTS SPACED A MAXIMUM OF
19" 0.C. WITH I-1/4" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS. FACE
LAYER 172" PROPRIETARY TYPE X GYPSUM PANEL OR
GYPSUM VENEER BASE APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO
RESILIENT CHANNELS I-5/8" TYPE S DRYWALL SCREWS 8"
O.C. AND I-1/72" TYPE G SCREWS 8" O.C. AT THE BUTT
JOINTS LOCATED MID-SPAN BETWEEN THE RESILIENT
CHANNELS. GLASS FIBER INSULATION SECURED TO
SUBFLOOR OR LOOSE FILL INSULATION APPLIED
DIRECTLY OVER GYPSUM PANEL. WOOD | JOISTS
SUPPORTING 19/32" WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL SUBFLOOR
APPLIED AT RIGHT ANGLES TO JOISTS WITH
CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE AND éd RING SHANK NAILS 12"
O.C. MINIMUM 172" PROPRIETARY GYPSUM FLOOR TOPPING
APPLIED OVER SUBFLOOR.

STC RATED WITH I JOISTS SPACED 24" 0.C., 3-1/2"
GLASS FIBER INSULATION IN JOINT SPACES, 3/4"
PROPRIETARY GYPSUM FLOOR TOPFING POURED OVER
1/4" PROPRIETARY SOUND REDUCTION MAT, AND WITH
FINISH FLOORING OF SHEET VINYL, ENGINEERED WOOD
LAMINATE, AND CERAMIC TILE. (STC 44 WHEN SHEET
VINYL OR ENGINEERED WOOD LAMINATE IS APPLIED TO
FLOOR, STC 46 WHEN TESTED WITH CERAMIC TILE
APPLIED TO FLOOR.)

ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLY - UL DESIGN NO, P522
SEE Al4 FOR ASSEMBLY INFORMATION.

WYY

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION ON

THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.)

X XX

Y

2/8" SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH
(I" R-5 XP$ RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

2x6 STUDS @ |4" O.C.

5-172" R-2| BATT INSULATION

5/8" G.U.B.

WALL TYPE 3. EXTERIOR-THREE PART STUCCO

| HR FIRE BARRIER ® BREEZEWAY WP 8I05
|78" FINISH COAT

3/8" BROUN COAT

3/8" SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH
I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X G.U.B.
2x6 STUDS @ " O.C.

5-1/72" R-2| BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE X G.U.B.

WALL TYPE 4: EXTERIOR

HARDIE LAP SIDING

3/8" VERT BATTENS @ |4" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

2x6 STUDS @ |4" O.C.

5-172" R-2| BATT INSULATION

5/8" G.U.B.

WALL TYPE 5: EXTERIOR

HARDIE BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING

3/8" YERT BATTENS 2 " O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

2x6 STUDS @ " O.C.

5-1/72" R-2| BATT INSULATION

5/8" G.UW.B.

WALL TYPE ¢: EXTERIOR

WOOD LAP SIDING

3/8" VERT BATTENS @ |4" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

2x6 STUDS @ I4" O.C.

5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION

5/8" G.U.B.

WALL TYPE 7. EXTERIOR

WOOD BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING

3/8" VERT BATTENS @ |4" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

2x6 STUDS @ |4" O.C.

5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION

5/8" G.U.B.

iy

THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.)

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION ON

1D

THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.)

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION ON

AT

iy

EDGE OR PARTITION WALL TYPE 10

3/8" VERT BATTENS ® I¢" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
I" R-5 XP$S RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X G.W.B.

2x6 STUDS @ |¢" O.C.

5-1/2" R-2| BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE X G.W.B.

WALL TYPE |0: INTERIOR

| HR FIRE PARTITION WP 337l

5/8" TYPE X G.UB.

172" PLYWOOD (I) SIDE PER STRUCTURAL
2x4 @ |4" O.C. STAGGERED 8" O.C.
SOUND BATT INSULATION

5/8" TYPE X G.WB.

WALL TYPE li: INTERIOR

5/8" G.UW.B.

2x4 @ 4" O.C.

SOUND BATT INSULATION ® BATHROOMS
5/8" G.W.B.

WALL TYPE 12: PARTITION FURRING
2x4 @ 4" O.C.
5/8" G.W.B.

Y

CONDITIONED UNIT

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION ON

THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.)

WALL TYPE 13: INTERIOR

5/8" G.W.B.

2x6 2 6" O.C.

SOUND BATT INSULATION ® BATHROOMS
5/8" G.W.B.

WALL TYPE [4: WP 3641 INTERIOR

(I HR FIRE RATED)

5/8" G.W.B.

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

2x6 2 1" O.C.

5-1/2" R-2I BATT INSULATION | Mineral Fiber
5/8" TYPE X G.W.B.

BREEZEWAY

WALL TYPE 16: EXTERIOR-END CAP

| HR FIRE BARRIER ® BREEZEWAY WP 8IO5
178" FINISH COAT

3/8" BROUWN COAT

3/8" SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH
I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

=——— 5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X G.W.B.

PATIO (EAST SIDE)

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.)

BREEZEWAY

2x6 STUDS @ " O.C.

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

ON WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

3/8" VERT BATTENS 2 |4" O.C, ALIGN W/ STUD
HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING

WALL TYPE 11: EXTERIOR-END CAP
| HR FIRE BARRIER ® BREEZEWAY WP 8105

HARDIE LAP SIDING

X R

3/8" VERT BATTENS @ " O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD

I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

— 5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X G.WB.

DECK (WEST SIDE)

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.

BREEZEWAY

2x6 STUDS @ 5" O.C.

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

ON WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

3/8" VERT BATTENS @ " O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
WOCOD BOARD t BATTEN SIDING

WALL TYPE 18: EXTERIOR-END CAP
| HR FIRE BARRIER ® BREEZEWAY WP 8I05

X R

HARDIE LAP SIDING

3/8" VERT BATTENS 2 |4" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD

I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

— 5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X G.W.B.

DECK (EAST SIDE)

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.)

2x6 STUDS @ " O.C.

172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

ON WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

3/8" VERT BATTENS 2 |4" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
HARDIE BOARD t BATTEN SIDING

FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY: GA FILE NO FC 50l

(8TC 60-64)

I

Yy

i

O I-1/4" GYP FLOOR TOPPING
174" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND
LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
SOUND BATT INSULATION

TJI JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL 2 19" 0.C. MAX

(SEE RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION
THE LEFT PANEL, THIS SHEET.

(2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK
ON FIRECODE C CORE GYPSUM PANELS

PERMIT REVIEW SET

PRMU20241695

AMES GUERRERO
SWATE OF WASRINGTON

ii OUNER REVISIONS

Development & Permitting Services

City of Puyallup

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

Engineering || Public Works |

Fire | | Traffic |

(253) 581-6000

Website: www.jgarch.net
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Phone
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LEGEND PRMU20241695
|
/ﬂ HINGED DOOR C ) WALL TYPE | - EXTERIOR - HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL o=
(e}
oc —
——————————o JALL TYPE 2 - EXTERIOR - CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO — o 2
/\ /\  BI-FOLD DOOR x o
) <T
A \JALL TYPE 3 - EXTERIOR - CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO (I-HR RATED) O =
———— SLIDING CLOSET DOOR * o~ 55
C ) WALL TYPE 4 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE LAP SIDING =
=== (JINDOU ¥ <
w
* SEE ENLARGED UNIT FLOOR PLANS, TYPE 5 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING
SHEETS A4.-A4.3 FOR WINDOW/DOOR TAGS
; ) WALL TYPE 4 - EXTERIOR - WOOD LAP SIDING
A 98 OVEN RANGE E ) WALL TYPE 1 - EXTERIOR - WOOD BOARD t BATTEN SIDING REVISIONS PER CORRECTION
_ LETTER DATED OI-28-25
REFRIGERATOR - ENERGY STAR RATED [ T uJALL TYPE 8 - EXTERIOR - [UOOD SHINGLE 5|D|NG
VERSION 5. REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS __ CiyofPuyallp
Development & Permitting Services
o (JALL TYPE 9 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE LAP SIDING (I-HR RATED) ""\SSUED PERMIT
DOUBLE KITCHEN SINK JBuiding | b CTION
= ] WALL TYPE 10 - INTERIOR PARTITION (I-HR RATED) 3| Engineering []' Public orks
FLUSH-MOUNT BATHROOM SINK s E=-03418-25

= WALL TYPE Il - INTERIOR - 2x4

34" x 48" PRE-MFR SHOWER STALL

WALL TYPE

2

INTERIOR - FURRING AT PARTITION

T WALL TYPE 13

INTERIOR - 2xé

34" x 42" PRE-MFR SHOWER STALL

INTERIOR - SPRINKLER RISER ROOM (I-HR RATED)

WALL TYPE | EXTERIOR - END CAP (I-HR RATED)
@ 30" x 60" PRE-MFR TUB/SHOWER

o1
|

(253) 581-6000

Website: www.jgarch.net

0110 0 O 1 | uJALL TYPE IL - EXTER|OR - END CAP (I_HR RATED)
A O TOILET e ) WALL TYPE 11 - EXTERIOR - END CAP (I-HR RATED)
UASHER - ENERGY STAR RATED VERSION gTF——""""===3 WALL TYPE I8 - EXTERIOR - END CAP (I-HR RATED)

DRYER - ENERGY STAR RATED MOST
EFFICIENT 2022
REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS

@. WATER HEATER

=+ HOSE BIB

(SEE SHEET AO.3 FOR RATED ASSEMBLIES)

- DISHWASHER - ENERGY STAR RATED MOST
ﬂ?% EFFICIENT 202
REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS

SEmmm Lakewood, WA 98499
Phone
1

===== 7520 Bridgeport Way West

i

James Guerrero
Architects, INC.

A
1

&> KEY NOTES GO

B OlNO . OINC 0 B —

/24 OVERALL PLAN - FLOOR |

ALl ) SCALE 18 - 10"

Al

@ @ @ @ @ DECK ABOVE A
(2) ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLD PER A1l SECTION
o 404.2.4. SEE DETAIL 5H/AB.5
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PRMU20241695

LEGEND

HINGED DOOR * C 1 WALL TYPE | - EXTERIOR - HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL

N

Ee——————— 1 JALL TYPE 2 - EXTERIOR - CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO

NN BI-FOLD DOOR «

=z JALL TYPE 32 - EXTERIOR - CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO (I-HR RATED)
=— t SLIDING CLOSET DOOR
C 1 WALL TYPE 4 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE LAP SIDING
* SEE ENLARGED UNIT FLOOR PLANS, = JALL TYPE 5 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING
SHEETS A4.1-A4.2 FOR WINDOW/DOOR TAGS
E 1 WALL TYPE ¢ - EXTERIOR - WOOD LAP SIDING
ii 8\8 OVEN RANGE E 1 WALL TYPE 7 - EXTERIOR - WOOD BOARD t BATTEN SIDING
. REFRlGERATOR - ENERGY STAR RATED N T lUALL TYPE 8 - EXTERIOR - [UOOD SHINGLE SIDING
YERSION 5. REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS | Citynguyallup .
Development & Permitting Services
LTI T JALL TYPE 9 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE LAP SIDING (I-FHR RATED) i ISSUED PERMgIT
DOUBLE KITCHEN SINK Souilding | O b CTION
= = 1 WALL TYPE 10 - INTERIOR PARTITION (I-HR RATED) 3| Engineering || Public Works
@) FLUSH-MOUNT BATHROOM SINK Fire -l

= WALL TYPE Il - INTERIOR - 2x4

34" x 48" PRE-MFR SHOWER STALL

WALL TYPE 12

INTERIOR - FURRING AT PARTITION

I WALL TYPE I3

INTERIOR - 2xé

26" x 42" PRE-MFR SHOWER STALL

INTERIOR - SPRINKLER RISER ROOM (I-HR RATED)

WALL TYPE

]
|

EXTERIOR - END CAP (I-HR RATED)

30" x 60" PRE-MFR TUB/SHOUWER

010 01 O 1 | lUALL TYPE |é - EXTER|OR END CAP (I_HR RATED)

A O TOILET e ) WALL TYPE 11 - EXTERIOR - END CAP (I-HR RATED)

EXTERIOR

END CAP (I-HR RATED)

WASHER - ENERGY STAR RATED VERSION 8Tt WALL TYPE I8

DRYER - ENERGY STAR RATED MOST
EFFICIENT 2022

REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS

@. WATER HEATER

= HOSE BIB

Website: www.jgarch.net

(SEE SHEET AO.3 FOR RATED ASSEMBLIES)

_ DISHWASHER - ENERGY STAR RATED MOST
HTE-% EFFICIENT 202
REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS

mmmEm Phone: (253) 581-6000

|==== Lakewood, WA 98499
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PRMU20241695

LEGEND

HINGED DOOR % : 1 WALL TYPE | - EXTERIOR - HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL

N

1 JALL TYPE 2 - EXTERIOR - CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO
VAN BI-FOLD DOOR x

ez \JALL TYPE 3 - EXTERIOR - CEMENT PLASTER STUCCO (I-HR RATED)
=— * GSLIDING CLOSET DOOR *
C 1 WALL TYPE 4 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE LAP SIDING
=== (JINDOW *
TYPE 5 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE BOARD t BATTEN SIDING

* SEE ENLARGED UNIT FLOOR PLANS,
SHEETS A4.1-A4.32 FOR WINDOW/DOOR TAGS

E 1 WALL TYPE ¢ - EXTERIOR - WOOD LAP SIDING
ii 8\8 OVEN RANGE E 1 WALL TYPE 1 - EXTERIOR - WOOD BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING
. REFRIGERATOR - ENERGY STAR RATED [ L uJALL TYPE 8 - EXTERIOR - UJOOD SHINGLE leING
YERSION 5. REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS | Citynguyallup .
Development & Permitting Services
T JALL TYPE 9 - EXTERIOR - HARDIE LAP SIDING (I-HR RATED) ’ ISSUED PERMgIT
DOUBLE KITCHEN SINK o |N——
[ = ] WALL TYPE 10 - INTERIOR PARTITION (I-HR RATED) 3 :E%n;gjr__ér;g:l Public Works ||
FLUSH-MOUNT BATHROOM SINK s ==—05918-25
= WALL TYPE Il - INTERIOR - 2x4
n " _ |
4" x 48" PRE-MFR SHOUER STALL WALL TYPE 12 - INTERIOR - FURRING AT PARTITION
3 WALL TYPE 12 - INTERIOR - 2xé
3t" x 42" PRE-MFR SHOWER STALL
e (JALL TYPE |4 - INTERIOR - SPRINKLER RISER ROOM (I-HR RATED)

7]
|

WALL TYPE EXTERIOR - END CAP (I-HR RATED)
@ 30" x 60" PRE-MFR TUB/SHOWER

00 0 1 | uJALL TYPE Ié - EXTER'OR END CAP ”_HR RATED)

A [IO TOILET e ) WALL TYPE 1T - EXTERIOR - END CAP (I-HR RATED)

(253) 581-6000

Website: www.jgarch.net

EXTERIOR

TYPE 18 END CAP (I-HR RATED)

DRYER - ENERGY STAR RATED MOST
EFFICIENT 2022
REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS

@. WATER HEATER

=+ HOSE BIB

- DISHUASHER - ENERGY STAR RATED MOST
[D-% EFFICIENT 202
REQUIRED FOR WSEC CREDITS

SEmEm Lakewood, WA 98499
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11
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

LEGEND ROOF VENTILATION CALCS PRAMDERIOR
RATED ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS A ——
REQUIRED FOR BUILDING:

ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLY - UL DESIGN NO. P522 FURRING CHANNELS - RESILIENT CHANNELS FORMED OF 25 MSG GALY STEEL. INSTALLED PERPENDICULAR 194 SE / BO = 540 SF. NET FREE VENTING o _

ROOFING SYSTEM - ANY UL CLASS A, B OR C ROOFING SYSTEM (TGFU) OR PREPARED ROOF COVERING TO THE TRUSSES SPACED A MAX. OF It" O.C. WHEN NO INSULATION IS FITTED IN THE CONCEALED SPACE, — — — — EXTERIOR WALL BELOU sie 0 SF x 144 - 14304 12 / 2 - 3752 r2 REQ'D wel £ S

(TFWZ) ACCEPTABLE FOR USE OVER NOM [5/32" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS, MIN. GRADE "C-D" OR OR A MAX. OF 12" O.C. WHEN INSULATION IS FITTED IN THE CONCEALED SPACE, DRAPED OVER THE METAL GUTTER oY 9T X AN 24 —+EE =

"SHEATHING". NOM 15/32" THICK WOOD STRUCTURAL PANELS SECURED TO TRUSSES WITH NO. ¢D RINGED RESILIENT CHANNEL/GYPSUM BOARD CEILING MEMBRANE, OR WHEN INSULATION IS APPLIED TO THE SROVIDED FOR BULDING. e 2

SHANK NAILS SPACED 12" 0.C. ALONG EACH TRUSS. STAPLES HAVING EQUAL OR GREATER WITHDRAWAL UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOFING SYSTEM. TWO COURSES OF RESILIENT CHANNEL POSITIONED 4" 0.C. AT SOFEIT VENTING =

AND LATERAL RESISTANCE STRENGTH MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR THE ¢D NAILS. CONSTRUCTION WALLBOARD BUTT-JOINTS (3" FROM EACH END OF WALLBOARD). CHANNELS ORIENTED OPPOSITE AT 2-1/2" HOLES TYP UN.O. SOFFIT VENTING. —— .

ADHESIVE MAY BE USED WITH EITHER THE NAILS OR STAPLES. WALLBOARD BUTT-JOINTS. CHANNEL SPLICES OVERLAPPED 4" BENEATH WOOD TRUSSES. CHANNELS DS, 2-1/2" DIA HOLES ® 4" O.C. =
SECURED TO EACH TRUSS WITH I-I/4" TYPE S SCREWS A i DOUNSPOUT 282 12 PER LINEAR FOOT (2

204.33 LF x 9.82 in2 = 2,064.52 m2 PROVIDED

TRUSSES - PITCHED OR PARALLEL CHORD WOOD TRUSSES, SPACED A MAX 24" O.C., FABRICATED FROM GYPSUM BOARD - ONE LAYER OF NOM 5/8" THICK BY 48" WIDE BOARDS, INSTALLED WITH LONG DIMENSION

NOM 2X4 LUMBER, WITH LUMBER ORIENTED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY. TRUSS MEMBERS SECURED WITH PARALLEL TO TRUSSES. ATTACHED TO THE RESILIENT CHANNELS USING I' LONG TYPE S BUGLE-HEAD 36'x36" SELF CLOSING DRAFT CABLE VENTIG.

MIN. 0.0354" THICK GALY STEEL PLATES. PLATES HAVE 5/I6" LONG TEETH PROJECTING PERPENDICULAR SCREWS. SCREWS SPACED MAX. OF [2" 0.C. ALONG BUTTED END-JOINTS AND IN THE FIELD WHEN NO STOP DOOR 8 ' x 24" GABLE VENTS A OUNER REVISIONS

TO THE PLANE OF THE PLATE. THE TEETH ARE IN PAIRS FACING EACH OTHER (MADE BY THE SAME INSULATION IS FITTED IN THE CONCEALED SPACED, OR A MAX. OF 8" O.C. ALONG BUTTED END-JOINTS @9 12 PER VENT

PUNCH), FORMING A SPLIT TOOTH TYPE PLATE. EACH TOOTH HAS A CHISEL POINT ON ITS OUTSIDE EDGE. AND IN THE FIELD WHEN INSULATION IS FITTED IN THE CONCEALED SPACE, DRAPED OVER THE RESILIENT 92 n x 8 = 1530 m2 PROVIDED N

THESE POINTS ARE DIAGONALLY OPPOSITE EACH OTHER FOR EACH PAIR. THE TOP HALF OF EACH CHANNEL/GYPSUM BOARD CEILING MEMBRANE. WHEN INSULATION IS INSTALLED IN THE CONCEALED SPACE, KEY NOTES pevetonr ) COAR,  ces

TOOTH HAS A TWIST FOR STIFFNESS. THE PAIRS ARE REPEATED ON APPROXIMATELY 1/8" CENTERS WITH SPRAY-APPLIED TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOFING SYSTEM, SCREWS ARE SPACED A MAX. OF 8" O.C. RDGE VENTING. Bunfi:gUED PEF:I/';:mng

FOUR ROWS OF TEETH PER IN. OF PLATE WIDTH. MINIMUM PARALLEL CHORD TRUSS DEPTH SHALL BE 18" ALONG RESILIENT CHANNELS, FASTENERS ARE INCREASED IN LENGTH TO I-I/4", AND GYPSUM BOARD BUTT COR_A_VENT V_300E RIDGE VENT \[FEEHSONTER CoRkeC

WHERE PITCHED TRUSS INTERSECTS WITH THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS, THE MIN. TRUSS JOINTS SHALL BE STAGGERED MIN. 2' WITHIN THE ASSEMBLY, AND OCCUR BETWEEN THE MAIN FURRING D DOUNSPOUT TO GUTTER BELOU 55 r PER LINEAR FOOT i E5-03-2:

DEPTH SHALL BE 5-1/4" WITH A MIN ROOD SLOPE OF 3/12 AND A MIN. AVERAGE DEPTH OF 18". WHERE THE CHANNELS. 37 LNEAR FEET x 135 m? = 507 2 PROVIDED

TRUSS INTERSECTS WITH THE INTERIOR FACE OF THE EXTERIOR WALLS, THE MIN. TRUSS DEPTH MAY BE 3

REDUCED TO 3" IF THE BATTS AND BLANKETS ARE USED AS INDICATED AND ARE FIRMLY PACKED 2 MIN. 22" x 30" ATTIC ACCESS I

AGAINST THE INTERSECTION OF THE BOTTOM CHORDS AND THE PLYWOOD SHEATHING. UITH LOCK NOTES »\

16" x 24" GABLE VENT 1.B.C. 108.4.2 DRAFTSTOPS IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION

©

IN COMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION WHERE FIRE PARTITIONS DO NOT

EXTEND TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE ROOF SHEATING, THE SPACE
ABOVE AND ALONG THE LINE OF THE FIRE PARTITION SHALL BE

DIVIDED WITH ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

l. FIREBLOCKING UP TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR
ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB ABOVE USING MATERIALS
THAT COMPLY WITH SECTION Ti8.2.l.

2.  DRAFTSTOPPING UP TO THE UNDERSIDE OF THE FLOOR OR

ROOF SHEATHING, DECK OR SLAB ABOVE USING MATERIALS
@ @ @ @ @ @ COMPLYING WITH SECTION 118.2.] FOR FLOORS OR SECTION
118.4.1 FOR ATTICS.

Website: www.jgarch.net

EEEE Phone: (253) 581-6000

James Guerrero
Architects, INC.

==== 7520 Bridgeport Way West
BEEE | cwood, WA 98499

s
EXCEPTION 4: IN GROUP R-2 OCCUPANCIES UP TO AND INCLUDING ,IFT.- R
@ @ @ @ FOUR STORIES IN HEIGHT IN BUILDINGS NOT EXCEEDING 40 FEET IN
HEIGHT ABOVE GRADE PLANE, THE ATTIC SPACE SHALL BE
SUBDIVIDED BY DRAFTSTOPS INTO AREAS NOT EXCEEDING 3,000
DIMENSION FOR GABLE SQUARE FEET OR ABOVE EVERY TWO DWELLING UNITS, WHICHEVER
CENTERED BETUWEEN IS SMALLER. e ——
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See sheet Al.4 for required draftstopping at attic. Draftstopping
is required up to the underside of the roof sheathing per section
708.4.2 of the 2021 Washington State Building Code, typical.
OVERFRAMING
TYP 12
aa o =
W ~ ﬁl‘?” R-49 INSULATION [~ 14" R-49 INSULATION
- | AT ATTIC TYP S SRR RSB AT ATTIC TYP
| [0 - L lo%e%0 o202 e%2
PRE-ENG P2 PRE-ENG QLI KIERAR AR K]S L
14" RAISED HEEL TYP 020 0202020 1000 %8 14" RAISED HEEL TYP
TRUSSES :§ TRUSSES <7 3?5
. ISIENEEEENIUSEEEENENEEE] JEBEEEEE TYOCITT L e O PLATE HT - FLR 3 s | - - llllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll lllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllllll PLATE HT - FLR 3 G; |
DASHED LINE ;; ‘ul
PEPRESENTS AR | KITCHEN 5-1/72" R-2] INSULATION + DASHED LINE ' E ] | "
BARRIER TYP cL cL c DECK R-5c1 AT EXTERIOR WALLS TYP e % REPRESENTS AIR ““ LIVING LIVING ‘“| Z"f ART_zé;iiu;g;lowNA:Ls e ‘u“ .
ENTRY ENTRY W ©| X BARRIER TYP KITCHEN KITCHEN c @ i
N
| |
H ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ H — FFL - FLR 3 = - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 1 FFL-FLR 3 |
. — PLATE HT - FLR 2 g =/ - il i . PLATE HT - FLR 2 g 1
NON-STRUCTURAL
NON-STRUCTURAL ——~____| . POSTS AT DECKS TYP LIVING Wl
POSTS AT DECKS TYP W ENTRY ENTRY KITCHEN m o ~ KITCHEN KITCHEN ® i
N
| |
- — H ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ H —_— FFL - FLR 2 - | > - ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ FFL - FLR 2 o |
_ I A — PLATE HT - FILR | < j/ I W h\ PLATE HT - FLR | g /
l
R-30 INSULATION KITCHEN — KITCHEN Q E ] N
0 = LIVING LIVING <
ENTR A A\ ~ A k
/\/ N N /\\/_\ ® ‘ )
FEL-FLRI o — i ‘ __F | FFL-FLRI o |
" IEEIEEEIEEEEIEEE S ELE = EEENEENENE S SIS

— ,
=] =] =

T L B A e

== == = = = = = = = EEE T E S
== EEEEEEEEEEEEEE EEEE E EEEEEE I E ETETET =TS
?@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ:m—:@ﬁ@:‘—fm:‘— m:Lfm:\\\‘J:[:\\\ HJ:M SIS SIS
=EE=EE=EEEEEEEEEEEEE == E = E == E =

/10" BUILDING SECTION

@ SCALE: 1/8" = 0"

3-1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION

AT FLOOR-TO-CEILING
ASSEMBLY TYP

2" R-10 INSULATION AT
PERMETER OF EXTERIOR

STEMWALLS FOR 48" AND TO
TOP OF FOOTING TYP

36" HIGH RAILING —

UNIT DECKS TYP

NON-STRUCTURAL
POSTS AT DECKS TYP

/16> BUILDING SECTION

, T T v— T X

@ SCALE: 1/8" = I'-0"

CLEARANCE 1S LESS THAN 80" TYP

PRE-ENG
TRUSSES
| )
= = B PLATEHT - FLR 3 o
42" HIGH RAILING
AT BREEZEUJAY\ Flo»
L TYP - oS
Il Il 7
il Ll FFL - FLR 3 s
N PLATE HT - FLR 2 g </
v
| BREEZEWAY o| &
ﬂﬂ[ o
il FEL - FLR 2 =
- —&—x /
& | * PLATE HT - FLR | ¢
=
|=|':'I:I T
== _m)
= & 2 R = FFL - FLR |
£ &

2" DIA GALVANIZED STEEL CANE RAIL
PAINTED TO MATCH TRIM COLOR.
CANE RAIL REQUIRED WHERE HEAD

BRI S e === ==L = = == =TT ==
e o | e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e T e = e = N T = B N e T == =
== E T E EEETEEETEEE T ETETE
SIS S S S EE S EEE S EEE ST ST R

[El=E=ED =

IEIECSIEE=EELSIELRE

=== == EE EEE I EEE T EE T EL S S ETE = E T ETE L EE =T =
=== EE T E T EE T E T EE E EE T EEN ETEET SR
T \;\U%QﬁQﬁQﬁMﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁ@ﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁgﬁg‘ ‘Q‘%ME\ (W= A e e e e 2

/D BUILDING SECTION

2-1/2" SOUND BATT INSULATION PE

AT FLOOR-TO-CEILING

ASSEMBLY TYP TO

\az.2/

SCALE: I/78" = I'-0"

\
PRE-ENG
TRUSSES

e A X LI I I X XL JUSEEEEEEUNEEaREUE! e e e e e e e L L L L LT ,h

TR,

R-IO INSULATION AT
RIMETER OF EXTERIOR

STEMWALLS FOR 48" AND TO

P OF FOOTING TYP

PLATE HT - FLR 3

DASHED LINE —

REPRESENTS AIR

BARRIER TYP

BEDROOM CL

CL BEDROOM

EF NI

K\I'—2 1/8"

FFL-FLR3 o |

PLATEHT - FIR 2 g -

NON-STRUCTURAL

POSTS AT DECKS TYP

BEDROOM

CL CL BEDROOM

8I_éll

FFL - FLR 2 < L

1
K\I'—2 1/8"

PLATE HT - FLR | g

BEDROOM CL cL

BEDROOM

8'-41/2"

FFL - FLR |

&

0 e ke

******** =S IRENSIEE ST ENSTEENEETEETE=T =TT

H S ENE NS A =T

/6" BUILDING SECTION

\42.9/

SCALE: I/8" = I'-0"

ii OUNER REVISIONS

PERMIT REVIEW SET

PRMU20241695

Development & Permitting Services

City of Puyallup

ISSUED PERMIT
Building

| Engineering || Public Works |

Fire | | Traffic

===== 7520 Bridgeport Way West

3

(253) 581-6000

EmEE Lakewood, WA 98499
Phone
Website: www.jgarch.net

a

A

PROJECT

2ND STREET APARTMENTS
501 2ND ST. NE, PUYALLUP WA, 98372

DRAWING TITLE

James Guerrero
Architects, INC.

BUILDING SECTIONS

DATE 11-19-24

REVISED

02-04-25

SHEET NO.

A3.2




A ROOF ASSEMBLY: UL DESIGN NO. P522 SRMUZ0241605
B A _ CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES
ROOF ASSEMBLY: UL DESIGN NO. P522 ROOF ASSEMBLY. UL DESIGN NO. P522 (2) LAYERS 30% FELT PAPER A ——
CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
(2) LAYERS 30# FELT PAPER (2) LAYERS 30% FELT PAPER PRE MFR TRUSSES ® 24" O.C. ik S
" b
EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL 14" R-43 INSULATION 0o <
PRE MFR TRUSSES o 24" O.C. PRE MFR TRUSSES ° 24" O.C. RESILIENT CHANNELS @ |¢" O.C. ~— o =
14" R-49 INSULATION 4" R-47 INSULATION () LAYER 5/8" TYPE SHEETROCK ECOSMART =
RESILIENT CHANNELS @ I¢" O.C. RESILIENT CHANNELS ® 1" O.C. N\ GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX) P &
() LAYER 5/8' TYPE SHEETROCK ECOSMART 2\ () LAYER 5/8" TYPE SHEETROCK ECOSMART v, "
GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX) NS, ; GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX)| 2
INSULATION BAFFLE _ ,
— 4 IX8 FASCIA ‘
2 1/2" DIA HOLES 84" O.C. - = 2-0" TYP
7 CONT PLYWOOD OR ii OWUNER REVISIONS
VENTED HARDIE SOFFIT BOARD // 0.5.B. DRAFTSTOP
DRIP EDGE / 2 ONE SIDE OF PARTITION TYP |
: _____———“"// ‘ ‘ City of Puyallup
METAL GUTTER \IN\ 44__,_./”" _ ‘ ‘ Development & Permitting Services
i R-49 Insulation must extend / / / / / U/ M/ i J/\ / )/ )/ )\&‘)/\)/ / ISSUED PERMIT
Building _Pjanning
GTHIRD ELOOR T.O. \ ﬂ Q )\)\\)/ )/ )/ J/ uncompressed over the top plate. QTHIRD FLOOR T.0.W. \)\)\) _ VAN, \ BVANA AN 4$LHIRD ELOOR T.OU. [ \ X —— _
\ |_ = : E e = e : | Engineering || Public Works |
/ 2-0° 7& —™—DBL TOP PLATE oP E | Fre ]| e |
IX8 FASCIA \ EAVE I™—DBL TOP PLATE NN
\\ TYP , ALL TYPE 9: EXTERIOR Jf f\ i ‘ i I
T~ _k - | HR FIRE BARRIER WP 8I05 ‘/ | ? HDR PER STRUCT WALL TYPE 8: EXTERIOR _ i
e = " ~ HARDIE LAP SIDING \ hE/ e 2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION WOOD SHINGLE SIDING 2
WALL TYPE ¢: EXTERIOR 3/8" VERT BATTENS @ |£" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD \ | 1/16" HORIZONTAL COR-A-VENT STURDI-BATTENS i = -
WOOD LAP SIDING | I R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION ~_L1V 737 " R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION \ BEDROOM < o
3/8" VERT BATTENS @ 16" 0.C. ALIGN W/ STUD | WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER NORTH MR kTCHEN WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ; = o) S =
I R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION ! cL /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD BREEZEWAY \45¢/ /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD \ & 3 2 %
= = " = " 1
3 UEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER “ 5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X GULB. 3 2%, STUDS 8 1o O.C. % S - &
© 172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD - © 2xt STUDS ® I¢" O.C. © 5-1/2" R-2| BATT INSULATION TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: S < in 2
2x STUDS ® k" O.C. TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: 5-1/2" R-2 BATT INSULATION [TYP_FLOOR ASSEMBLY: 5/8" GUB. 7 A e NG, P SOl LR FIRE - 2024 STC) 8= - =
E_1/2" R-2] BATT INSULATION | | (GA FILE NO. FC 501l | HR FIRE - 40-¢4 STC) £/8" TYPE X GUB. (GA FILE NO. FC 50l | HR FIRE - t0-44 STC) — | -1I/4" GYP FLOOR TOPPING & —~ 10 2
5/8" GALB /4" G FLOOR TOPPING Fl/74" GYP FLOOR TOPFING | | /4" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND S B8 < ..
— | /4" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND — VA SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND — LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT B Q 4 =
: LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT ® ) LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT 7 ) s 3 5
TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY @ BREEZEWAY: . 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR o c
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 3" LIGHTUEIGHT CONCRETE 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR | ‘ ' SOUND BATT INSULATION S L S8
<3 2
DBL BTM PLATE - TYP ® UPPER FLRS RESILIENT CHANNEL ® 19" 0.C. MAX o O e TR S RIC TR \45.4 /1R RESILIENT CHANNEL ® 19" 0.C. MAX DBL BTM PLATE - TYP ® UPPER FLRS H— RESILIENT CHANNEL ° 19" 0.C. MAX EEEEEEEE C
- Ty A (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND — (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND A (2,3,RLEAJOE§ES lc: E BSHEETROCK BRAND EEEEEEEN ¢~
| FIRECODE G.I.B. — =~ | FIRECODE GU.B. N | P UB. EEEEEEEE -
A & THRD FLOOR FFL \ I & THRD FLOOR FFL. Al - | A THIRD FLOOR F.F.L. ; \ N _ ==llll== 3%
E\D § | ! k § :‘ 1 — g%
Ry 0 \ [ | ; o S <
L = \ 1 B
SECOND FLOOR T.O.U. y SECOND FLOOR T.0.U. = ]
& SECOND FLOOR T.OL. — o BN = S e —
" f# —— : Nk L7 / i \
>L@/B/L TOP PLATE — ! %L TOP PLATE ——————————— ]
IXI2 WOOD TRIM BOARD - WALL TYPE 9: EXTERIOR sl ;
| HR FIRE BARRIER WP 8105 J & /% R BATT NERATOR ‘
5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION HARDIE LAP SIDING ‘? : HOR FER STRUCT
3/8" YERT BATTENS 2 [¢" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD ‘ : 2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION ‘
I' R-5 XP$ RIGID INSULATION - SEDROON
p— WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER NORTH WALL TYPE 8: EXTERIOR
WALL TYPE ¢: EXTERIOR
WOOD LAP SIDING CL 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD BREEZEUWAY KITCHEN WOOD SHINGLE SIDING
| 3/8" VERT BATTENS ® It 0.C. ALIGN U/ STUD | _ 5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X G.U.B. _ /16" HORIZONTAL COR-A-VENT STURDI-BATTENS L
¥ ) . ) 2% STUDS @ I¢" O.C. 3 " R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION -
® ORAT il TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: ” 5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: ” WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TIE T-OCR ASSENBLT:
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ; : : : (GA FILE NO. FC 501l | HR FIRE - 4044 STC)
| (GA FILE NO. FC 501 | HR FIRE - £O-44 STC) E/8" TYPE X CUB. (GA FILE NO. FC 501l | HR FIRE - 4044 STC) /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD .
; Y G « h
/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD I-1/4" GYP FLOOR TOPPING — -1/4" GYP FLOOR TOPPING 24 STUDS 8 I1* O.C 174" GYP FLOOR TOPPING
2x6 STUDS @ 1" O.C. j 174" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND _ 74" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND 5-1/2" R—:T BATT INSULATION : ‘ : VL4EV5EO|.[1J;:)DC|§ i?.lé%-gouNNgégLi$ﬁgﬁT
B-1/2" R-2| BATT INSULATION - LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY 8 BREEZEUJAY: LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT . ,'" 3/4:. PLYUJOOD SUBRFLOOR
5/8" G.U.B. 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 3" LIGHTUEIGHT CONCRETE 3/4" PLYUOOD SUBFLOOR 5/8" GAB. | H== SOUND BATT INSULATION
= | iﬁuygs?éTJEgssuTLﬁAJc%RAL 3/4" PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR ijuggs?_éTgEg‘Sg#éJgﬁﬁ AL f o TJ JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL
ﬂ 2x0 JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL \ RESILIENT CHANNEL 8 19" 0.C. MAX
RESILIENT CHANNEL 2 19" O.C. MAX VENTED HARDIE SORFIT BOARD RESILIENT CHANNEL ® 19" 0.C. MAX DBL BTM PLATE - TYP ® UPPER FLRS 453/ (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROGK BRAND
\A53/ (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND = (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND i i CRECODE GIULB
DBL BTM PLATE - TYP ® UPPER FLRS = o é | FIRECODE G.UB. | FIRECODE G.UB. i A il e
. & SECOND FLOOR FFL. L7 g N | & SECOND FLOOR FFL. . & SECOND FLOOR FFL, N _
® ® © w
~ > > |—
= o
D R o Z 5
2 | L | L |
/ FIRST FLOOR T.O. FIRST FLOOR T.O.. / LLJ g
& FIRST FLOOR TO. e —&F - K™ i = = -
\ ; ‘ s
-/\x//DQ/TOP PLATE - : I *%BL TOP PLATE E =
IXI2 WOOD TRIM BOARD | WALL TYPE 3: EXTERIOR-THREE PART STUCCO / = ‘ < 3
K [
5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION | HR FIRE BARRIER ® BREEZEWAY WP 8l05 e Vq;g HDR PER STRUCT % 2' %)
1/8" FINISH COAT 21 A%
__ ‘ 3/8" BROUN COAT [ LEd/ \k 2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION — > ®)
. - d —] / E— —
WALL TYPE 2: EXTERIOR-THREE PART STUCCO ] 3/8' SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH \\ WALL TYPE 2. EXTERIOR-THREE PART STUCCO SEDROON w <
178" FINISH COAT fet o NORTH ~_ |~ ﬁ ] il T} (@)
" | SPRINKLER RISER I R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION v KITCHEN /8" FINISH COAT |— w il
" 3/8" BROUN COAT / ROOM ] WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER | BREEZEUAY \ 454/ ] 3/8' BROWN COAT ‘ E = 75)
& 2/8" SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH N /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD Q 3/8" SCRATCH COAT OVER METAL LATH Al (- n @ -
T (" R-5 XP$ RIGID INSULATION + 5/8" EXTERIOR RATED TYPE X GUB. + (I R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION TREATED BTM PLATE TYP S =
N UEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER o 2 STUDS 8 10" O.C. o WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER % N <
V2" EXTERIOR GRADE :LYEJOOD 5-1/2' R-21 BATT INSULATION 2" R-10 INSULATION AT /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD 2" R-10 INSULATION AT S22 =
| 2 STUDS ® I 0.C. 5/8" TYPE X GUB. PERIMETER OF STEM WALL 24 STUDS © I" O.C. PERIMETER OF STEM UALL :
5-1/2" R-2| BATT I;l/SULéTUIJOBT\l — 5-1/2 R-2 BATT INSULATION A g 2
8" G.U.B. ED BTM P T é 5/8" G..B S e
—_— W - <
- 1 o o
DAMP PROOFING CAPILLARY BREAK ¢H CONC PAD PER STRUCT m CONC PAD PER STRUCT DAMP PROOFING CAPILLARY BREAK CONC PAD PER STRUCT - -
LROUND OUTSIDE PERMETER OF A5 STEGO URAP 15 ML VAPOR BARRIER 55/ STEGO URAP 5 ML VAPOR BARRIER eyt dicativl STEGO URAP I5 ML VAPOR BARRER || |—
: | A 4" PEA GRAVEL CONC FND PER STRUCT o 4" PEA GRAVEL 4" PEA GRAVEL I(JIJ)
Ee=l~ DATE 11-19-24
FIRST FLOOR F.FL. 2 N0 | & FIRST FLOOR FFL. A & FIRST FLOOR FFL. =
o G o I N < 2 REVISED
Pl q\é 4
\7\“‘¥ T u/ T 4 T Y !H‘u 4 7YY LLJ 02'04'25
1 = . = + KOECE =
FOOTING DRAIN SET IN | . Y FOOTING DRAIN SET IN | B LL
— — — 2" R-10 INSULATION AT
GRAVEL AND wRAPPEDﬁ ‘ ‘ ‘ a T T ‘ | ‘ )‘ ‘ g GRAVEL AND wRAPPEDﬁ @ ‘ | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘kﬁ ‘ ‘ AN) ey
N FILTER FABRIC T~ o |= | =l =] ) |5 permeTER OF sTEM wALL P N FILTER FABRIC == R [ —
e e | S]] - 4 L ,i ¥ =
p— F 1 /117 — 1171 \ ) — N~ 1] - o
{ N \
I=EIEI=EET=0=] \H =] o | === == \ ! \Hvi\i W ] i ] A33
ﬂ—l—l\ WALL SECTION /‘}—I—N WALL SECTION fsm WALL SECTION
@ SCALE: 3/4' = I-0" W SCALE: 3/4' = I-0" @ SCALE: 3/4" = I-0"




PRMU20241695

CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES R e

(2) LAYERS 20# FELT PAPER [
EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

PRE MFR TRUSSES ® 24" O.C.

14" R-49 INSULATION < INDICATESCOVERFRAMING AREA :

RESILIENT CHANNELS @ I4" O.C.| e e PER STRUCTURAL —
() LAYER 5/8" TYPE SHEETROCK ECOSMART

GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX)| /

,7////

ROOF ASSEMBLY: UL DESIGN NO. P522 A
CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES

(2) LAYERS 320% FELT PAPER

EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
PRE MFR TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.

14" R-49 INSULATION

RESILIENT CHANNELS 2 1" O.C.

(D LAYER 5/8" TYPE SHEETROCK ECOSMART
GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX)|

AMES GUERRERO
STATE OF WASHINGTON

oz

CONT PLYWOOD OR
0.5.B. DRAFTSTOP
ONE SIDE OF PARTITION TYP

ii OUWNER REVISIONS

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

I
COoOC e

-2 1/8"

sl_éll

-2 1/8"

8' 4-1/2"

STEGO WRAP |5 ML VAPOR BARRIER
4" PEA GRAVEL

DATE 11-19-24

T i w
& THIRD FLOOR T.0. 2 )\)% N @THRD FLOOR T.OU. ANA Ng) j M Enginesting || Publowor |
I_ n F- T f'f
DBL TOP PLATE / 2-0 [ DBL TOP PLATE [ Fre ][ T |
HDR PER STRUCT > fi\\ |
— | \
WALL TYPE 10 INTERIOR /|~ 2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION \
| HR FIRE PARTITION WP 337l — BEAT PER STRUCTURAL // \ KITCHEN
5/8" TYPE X G.U.B. | WALL TYPE Il INTERIOR | \ [ WALL TYPE 5. EXTERIOR Z D
172" PLYWOOD () SIDE PER STRUCTURAL i 5/8" G.U.B. | 1l } " | HARDIE BOARD t BATTEN SIDING = o~ © S
2¢4 ® & 0.C. STAGGERED 8" O.C. — 2x4 ® 16" O.C. DECK \ / 3/8" VERT BATTENS @ I4* O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD > O S 5
SOUND BATT INSULATION : ‘ SOUND BATT INSULATION ® BATHROOMS . \ ] / " R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION g % © 5
5/8" TYPE X G.U.B. 5/8" G.U.B. I | \ T , // WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER = > o =2
— Nl - /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD Q g Y g
== /e = 2x STUDS ® I O.C. o~ Rz
== PWDR COATED ALUM RAILING MIR \ A5/ ‘ 5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION T g8 ..
§c>< \, 34" HIGH TYP AT UNIT DECKS : 5/8" G.UB. e g ¥ 2z
, i — wn
DBL BTM PLATE - TYP ® UPPER FLRS ct %% cl = BATH \ S 2 52
Igg /) TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: Ix DECKING OVER ‘ ; TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: N S E =
| (GA FILE NO. FC 50Il | HR FIRE - 4L0-44 STC) 2x FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL ‘ (GA FILE NO. FC 50Il | HR FIRE - 40-64 STC) _
§ " \A54) = /74" GYP FLOOR TOPPING ; gix -I/4" GYP FLOOR TOPPING EEEEEEEN U
| | = /4" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND | /4" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND EEEEEEEE ¢
Ne==n | LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT - N\ LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT SEENENEEE ; .
J THIRD FLOOR FF.L. | O RN I | | _ 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR J & THRD FLOOR FF.L. 4 N . L N 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ==--=-== 35
& — : , ‘ , SOUND BATT INSULATION _ / e e : ‘ ' SOUND BATT INSULATION IFF- %- 8.4“:’
TJI JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL ® [ U TJl JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL 2 ——T
SLOOOODO0000 P AO0000000000AAAAO00000000N L. | ResILENT CHANKEL ® 19 0.C. 1AX - ! \ DODOOOOO00E  |ResieNT cHANNEL & 1 O.C. 1AX 59
\ | (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND R \ ) (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND
& SECOND FLOOR T.OU. — — / | | FIRECODE G.UB. J I A T \ / FIRECODE G.UB.
N — - A \
/ ) - U
\\ ‘ K | \DBL TOP PLATE MIR a W "{;BL TOP PLATE ]
' i DBL TOP PLATE | W ; '
~ ] 5-1/2" R-2| BATT INSULATION \
| , BEAM PER STRUCTURAL —
WALL TYPE 10: INTERIOR | WALL TYPE Il: INTERIOR HDR PER STRUCT — || | WALL TYPE 5: EXTERIOR
| HR_FIRE PARTITION WP 337| 'y 5/8" GUB. 2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION f KITCHEN HARDIE BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING
5/8" TYPE X GUB. 2x4 ® 14" O.C. ek EdA 3/8" VERT BATTENS @ I¢" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD
/2" PLYWOOD ()) SIDE PER STRUCTURAL | SOUND BATT INSULATION ® BATHROOMS I R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION
2x4 ® 14 0.C. STAGGERED 8" O.C. 5/8 GUB. ] M WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
SOUND BATT INSULATION iy u /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD
5/8" TYPE X GUB. | 2% STUDS @ 15" O.C.
— § CUDR COATED ALUM RALING \ | 5-1/2" R-2| BATT INSULATION
| | \ / 5/8" G.UB.
§§ ] BATH 30" HIGH TYP AT UNIT DECKS BEAM PER STRUCTURAL =A [ B
cL | \ c | \ws4)
DBL BTM PLATE - TYP ® UPPER FLRS == DECK ASSEMBLY: 1 | R-30 BATT
gg TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: IX4 TREX COMPOSITE DECKING | INSULATION TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY:
i% : I(CT/A4 FIL?(PNnggRS?r”o;D:E FIRE - 60-44 STC) OVER EXPOSED 2X TRT JOISTS ‘ | —— - I(CT/AAF FILl\ErPN'CZngRS?_IIO;FI;IIﬁ FIRE - £0-44 STC)
| , -l/4" G G 3 174" G G
= I/4" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND - FER STRUCTURAL AN I/4" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND
” ‘ LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT u ‘ ~ \ LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT
N &) SECOND FLOOR FEL. ; _ ; _ , ; ; 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR N o A |- B A A 3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
- ; - ; - SOUND BATT INSULATION i [ 1L 11 ] 10 [ 10 [ ] 2 ‘ : ' : SOUND BATT INSULATION (D
00000000000 /PAABAAAAAAAGAMAAAANAAOMOOMAMABANNNNNNNL.  |ResiuenT cHaneL o 9 oc 2 N | VAN NOBOOIOOR,  |Resiient crAmeL » m o E
RESILIENT CHANNEL ® [9" 0.C. MAX . | \ RESILIENT CHANNEL ® 19" 0.C. MAX > N
(2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND R \ / (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND T g
$1=||Qs'|' FLOOR T.0. — — — — — FIRECODE G.U.B. A 5 \ L 7 / | FIRECODE G.U.B. E
\ ) —
DBL TOP PLATE | DBL TOP PLATE N S—DBL TOP PLATE o =
| HDR PER STRUCT ~___-T¢ < g
-~ | (7))
| BEAM PER STRUCTURAL 2" R-10 RIGID INSULATION % - >
, — | KITCHEN g
| WALL TYPE Il INTERIOR , - O 9
WALL TYPE 10: INTERIOR ; =" |5 cus. ‘, - & =
| HR FIRE PAFTITION WP 331 o | | oL = Ly | 248 0 OC WALL TYPE | EXTERIOR L %r O
5/8" TYPE X G.UB. | | — SOUND BATT INSULATION ® BATHROOMS B PATIO HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING 0 < L
172" PLYWOOD () SIDE PER STRUCTURAL 5/8" GUB. y u 3/8" VERT BATTENS @ I4" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD CIT) B wn
2x4 ® 16" 0.C. STAGGERED 8" 0.C. S AN I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION O 1
|
SOUND BATT INSULATION M | WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER N & -
5/8" TYPE X G.U.B. = ® | /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD Z N <
! PWDR COATED ALUM RAILING ‘ j 2x6 STUDS @ 1" O.C. Al § E 3
§ : 12" HIGH TYP AT FLR | PATIOS \ ‘ | 5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION - O
== ON EAST SIDE OF BLDG ! - =
§ ; <
=== g o
(—— X
CONC PAD PER STRUCT ==

&FIRST FLOOR F.FL

o s FIRST FLOOR F.F.L.

- 5/8" G.B. ii
=l CONC PAD PER STRUCT — | \A5.4/ | CONC PAD PER STRUCT
| (e ) | TREATED BTM PLATE TYP ' PEA GRAVEL ™ | STEGO WRAP 15 ML VAPOR BARRIER
1 NS i | / SLOPE 2% AWAY FROM BLDG QC FND PER STRUCT —X; f RS
- [N

AN - AI’ ya — - ” 7 B REVISED
A
B T X 0-00°-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0 . e e o S = S (SOOI . 02-04-25
SO O [ T—T1 1] 1] 1] [ TI—TTIf = 4 =005 05050505050505050. L
— | =IN= === == = -
p]) ot e 7z e e e e e e e | e e e e e PR S SHEET MO,

PRl meaaToN A =1 S = =N EE =] e e e e e e Y s | e ]
PERIMETER OF STEM ALt — || [Hes e e e s e e |
- — === T A
|

T WHHW | ‘T ERESEy "“‘“‘“‘“‘“HW‘HW‘HH“HH“ ‘m‘ ‘

m WALL SECTION m WALL SECTION
M SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0" M SCALE: 3/4" = I'-0"

PERMIT REVIEW SET

A3.4




> 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10

ROOF ASSEMBLY: UL DESIGN NO. P522 &
CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES =S LS e
(2) LAYERS 301 FELT PAPER
EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL _
PRE MFR TRUSSES ® 24" O.C. ROOF ASSEMBLY: UL DESIGN NO. P522
14" R-49 INSULATION INDICATES OVERFRAMING AREA CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES
RESILIENT CHANNELS @ 14" O.C. STRUCTURAL (2) LAYERS 30# FELT PAPER
() LAYER 5/8" TYPE SHEETROCK ECOSMART EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
GYPSUM PANEL (UL TYPE ULIX)| PRE MFR TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
14" R-49 INSULATION
RESILIENT CHANNELS ® 14" O.C.
INSULATION BAEELE () LAYER 5/8" TYPE SHEETROCK ECOSMART

PRMU20241695

2-0" TYP

AMES GUERRERO
STATE OF WASHINGTON

2 1/2" DIA HOLES 84" O.C.

R-49 Insulation must extend ENTED HARDIE SOFFIT BOARD s
uncompressed over the top plate. A OUNER REVISIONS
DRIP EDGE /
’\
METAL GUTTER / City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
- ISSUED PERMIT
. SUSees0NI TN ' o
THIRD_FLOOR T.O.W. ~ L e K ‘l THIRD_FLOOR T.O.U. \\ |_ | Engineering || PublicWorks|
‘ f / | Fire || Traffic |
(=
‘%,M\ﬂﬂm_l_ < PE-=. IX8 FASCIA \
]
o / % HARDIE BOARD t BATTEN SIDING
BEAM PER STRUCTURAL — 4 3/8" VERT BATTENS @ 14" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD m | WALL TYPE 4: EXTERIOR
%7 I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION HARDIE LAP SIDING
i WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER W ] 3/8" VERT BATTENS @ I4" O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD g .
‘(>< I/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD 1 " R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION ; o <
DECK 2% STUDS 2 |4" o_c_ T UJEATHER RE5|3T|VE BARRIER > 8 8 .C.
_ R S n U
= 5-1/2" R-2] BATT INSULATION l 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD g g qlp E
. ] % _ 2x4 STUDS @ 11" O.C. S — B0
, 5/8" G.U.B. , ‘ ~ > X
® ] - © 5-1/2" R-2| BATT INSULATION o =
PUDR COATED ALUM RAILING u TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: \ TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY: 3 g il g
u e LIVING | 5/8" GUB. (GA FILE NO. FC 50l | HR FIRE - t0O-44 STC) ) <A
24" HIGH TYP AT UNIT DECKS (GA FILE NO. FC 50Il | HR FIRE - £40-44 STC) I-I/4" GYP FLOOR TOPPING o0 < LN ;
£3589 5
LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT m 2 .. =
LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT 3,4 PLYUOOD SUBELOOR = I G
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR S o £ Q9
SOUND BATT INSULATION SOUND BATT INSULATION N L S
Ix DECKING OVER TJ JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL ~ S & =2
2x FRAMING PER STRUCTURAL TJl JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 19" 0.C. MAX
g RESILIENT CHANNEL @ 19* 0.C. MAX (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND EEEEEEEE °J
i (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND é FIRECODE GUB EEEEEEEE -
T~ zix FIRECODE G.U.B. B R EEEEEEEE ;.
— w
A & THRD FLOOR FF.. e \ | | | & THRD FLOOR FFL /\ | ==--=-== 35
. / [ \\I [ | 10 10 10 10 10 110 10 . .ﬂ!- .m. $J:
® | | © Y 1 1 ] <
S WA ] AOAOGONAOAOAOAOOAOAOAONAL = AOAOAAAONOAOAOAOAAOAAAAAAAOAOAAANAOAOAAAAAAOAOAAAAANAM. 59
! 53/ / = B
0 =
|

5 & SECOND FLOOR T.O, ~_|_J7 \

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL —— |

E— & SECOND FLOOR T.OU. | ’
]
j WALL TYPE 5: EXTERIOR \//

HARDIE BOARD t BATTEN SIDING ;
3/8" VERT BATTENS 2 |¢" O.C. ALIGN W/ S$TUD : —
I R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION '

WALL TYPE 4. EXTERIOR
HARDIE LAP SIDING
3/8" YERT BATTENS @ " O.C. ALIGN W/ STUD

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER I e o8 meiD NSULATION
/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD
SECK s SoUDS ® 1 O S 1/ N— UEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
= T E-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION — /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

2 STUDS ® e 0.C. [TYP FLOOR ASSEMBLY
5"'/, |2 R-21 BATT INSULATION (GA FILE NO. FC 50l | HR FIRE - ¢0-44 STC)
LIVING 5/8" GUB. I-I/4" GYP FLOOR TOPPING
I/4" SOUND REDUCTION MAT BRAND
LEVELROCK FLOOR UNDERLAYMENT
3/4" PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
SOUND BATT INSULATION
TJ JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

, ﬁ | RESILIENT CHANNEL ® 19" 0.C. MAX
| (2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK BRAND
BEAM PER STRUCTURAL .
~ | R-30 BATT INSULATION B
m~_ A5 : \A54) 3 | FIRECODE G.UB
; N\ ! T~

5/8" G.W.B. S '_‘

al_én
8'-¢

PUDR COATED ALUM RAILING
34" HIGH TYP AT UNIT DECKS\
DECK ASSEMBLY (UNIT 204 ONLY)
DEC-TEC MEMBRANE

DEC-TEC SBA 200VC WR.B.
3/4" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD

242 FRAMING - CUT FOR 2% SLOPE AWAY FROM BLDG
R-30 BATT INSULATION R
HARDIE SOFFIT BOARD o vl 1
A & SECOND FLOOR FFL. . /B - - | | SECOND FLOOR FFL. - ‘ | _ - -
) // N i ) \ ) &= /\&L’L ‘ ) ; RAOCEDRIS o0
> /U | = 1 | AO0ODAOAG0000GAAM0 E o
o ' \ / ) J Z &
| & FRST FLOOR T.OL. \\ \ ;’ Al Y —/ N | & FRST FLOOR T.0M. g\v |~~~ S E— g g
~ /// ; I' S~ -7 \\ // /‘ § = §
/4 ~— = N _ __~ HARDE i C 7
253/ T 77 SOFFIT BOARD | <C = D
| WALL TYPE I EXTERIOR | % = =
| -~ HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING > O
‘ WALL TYPE I EXTERIOR 3/8' VERT BATTENS ® Ii O.C. ALIGN Ul/ STUD | uI_J 2 =
HARDIE FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING ' R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION L uf O
— 3/8" VERT BATTENS ® I O.C. ALIGN Ul/ STUD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER | o < LLl
., ! ' R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION ., /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD | = b wn
S WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER S 24 STUDS ® 14" O.C. B 0 4 1
N /2 EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD N 5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION [ A N 2 -
® DINING 2x6 STUDS @ 14" O.C. ® 5/8" GUB. PATIO ‘ KITCHEN Z b N <
5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION —/ oM PAD PER STRUCT N3 2 <
| >/8 GUB. PUDR COATED ALUM RAILING STEGO URAP I5 ML VAPOR BARRIER | 5 S
12" HIGH TYP AT EAST UNIT PATIOS 4" PEA GRAVEL 3 =
DAMP PROOFING CAPILLARY BREAK = - =
AROUND OUTSIDE PERIMETER OF ‘ A CONC PAD PER STRUCT
STEMUALL AND TOP OF FOOTING t 4 PEA GRAVEL = A
m SLOPE 2% AUWAY FROM BLDG - i DATE 11-19-24
| & FRST FLOOR FFL | | @ FIRST FLOOR FFL N i -‘
2 , ! 4 < B ‘ 2 a — 7 - — p J— . ) REVISED
LR S N S R S— : s el UM S S— 02-04-25
TN q AR A I B I I BB B BB BT e g e e (RPN 5090.20.50.0. 00 020000 0205020 '
— O ] 9 = ]
FooTiNG bRal seT N— [ — || [ || [T = e e e 1 w1 e e  f = — . ﬁ =TT =1 | —
: q EEEEEEEEEEE === === === =

GRAVEL AND WRAPPED

IN FILTER FABRIC 7‘ ‘ “:

(%
| Bl -
— =g

4 4
a _ N
pal 4 A ‘ <
s e e S = EEEEEEETEETE -
. < 1 ‘ 2
\\\“\\\H‘\ H -

=== EENE === === === =] USSR IS W
3\ WALL SECTION /TH WALL SECTION
@ SCALE: 3/4" = 0" @ SCALE: 3/4" = I-0"

SHEET NO.

PERMIT REVIEW SET

A3.5




2||_Lu

PRMU20241695
|
=
25
s
< o =
Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10 T
on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar. 2 =
] n 35,_0" O £
2I'-4 -
] " | M ] [ ] n | [ ﬁ [N ]
14'-9 16'-9 18'-1I 10'-8 5'-5 = =
(V]
6'-2 1/2" ‘ 5-1" 20 1/72" 6'-2 1/2" ‘ 4'-10" ‘ 5'-8 1/2" 4-0"
I Il 1 I {] 1 Il 1
EGRESS ] \ REVISIONS PER CORRECTION
| - —REFT o LETTER DATED OI-28-25
‘ i s
‘ Lo Q o~ City of Puyallup
I ‘ < m ~ Development & Permitting Services
8 CL | N Fd ~ ISSUED PERMIT
B DINING J Building Planning
‘ N CL © o=\ oo ~n
BEDROOM ‘ g 3 IlEnltjinbe:e\Filr;/g“ Public Works RECTION
- 0 I e
. i i
LIVING < a ™~ ]
- 5'-5 172" 3'-8"
@ &
T | = R R
T ] ] =
W D o S S g 49:—5
- T
o SAFETY GLAZING Cs) . i ™ > S S <
& REQUIRED - SEE Q — P = D T X 3 <
£ - % LIVING ol |tF—— i o P
< SHEET At.l FOR - 5 = _. Q =3 = B
1 " _ " - wl © > — 0 —
PRIMARY SAFETY GLAZING 3-11/2 5'-41/2 © Y «© S < 1A =
| REQUIREMENTS - I | -
— //m§ 7 O cn BEDROOM _(2 2= 5 =
e D | | € oo 5 0 =
SGiy | Oo i T g o
\_ PRIMARY ‘ X ‘ % = m © .. 2
0 N N = | BEDROOM cL| ) | o - PATIO 9 o £ 22
io s H | | in . N ¢ O O
\ B o D.W REF N & =
\ S e e T 0§ £ 2
[ l = I I .
1 [ —_— EEEEEEEE O
/ ERREEAEE
I'—"' B'-a" 4I_qll ‘ 4|_|on ‘ 4|_qu 51_411 51_411 L -~
34"x48" ‘ ‘ ‘ llll:lll 5 £
SHUR -3 172" 12'-4" 2'-¢" I'-10 172" 13'-4" 14'-4" 10'-0" |0'-8" uE % 5 =
Lt = 25
4-]1_411 I _
—<C
Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10 ﬂb\ ENLARGED UNIT PLAN I03
ﬂ[—)\ ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - IOI on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar. A4 | SCALE: I/4" = I-0" () UNIT: 102
|
A4 | SCALE: I/4" = I'-0" (I) UNIT: 101
Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10
on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar. 474
o'l 172" -1 2411 1/2"
4|_ou
s o (32}
=] 3 . Cio 8
| © 7 2| 2 $
in @ ol = ul
J 0 o] T DINING - (7))
|
Il i o | 3
= Z 5
. 1] g o
7L 3 i 8
T = -
. w : S L
o 2] @ - < o
T N PRIMARY o < 3 —
S 8 BEDROOM < 2' —
N Z
: 5 -5 -]
o o iHe 172" P w =
in © w w )]
r < L
- E Q)
@ 0 o
. BEDROOM i D A
o LIVING Z <
N S PATIO it 0O & —J
= SPRINKLER T Z 5 |y Z
- RISER ROOM cL N =
iiiiii a -
EGRESS O =
[ | {1 l I1 {1 1| {1 1 3 =
z =
|
L
D | oatE 11-19-24
-3 1/2" 4'-5 1/2" 5'-g" 5'-9" 2'-4" T-8" 4'-9" 4'-10" 4'-9" ii ; REVISED
”l_qll ”l_5ll IOI_OM I4l_4ll % gg_gj-gg
WINDOUW TAGS DELETED FROM ENLARGED UNIT FLOOR PLANS. SEE &J
SHEETS AlI-AlL32 OVERALL FLOOR PLANS AND SHEET A¢l SCHEDULES SHEET NO.
FOR WINDOW DATA. |:
5| A4l
/H ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 102 o .
W SCALE: 1/4" = I-0" () UNIT; 102




W SCALE: /4" = [-0"

351_011
Do Vo . Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10
108 10'-0 14'-4 48'-10" on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar.
-4 5-4 4= . 4'-10° . 4= 18'=1 172" 3'-4 1/2" 12'-0 172" 9-0 1/2" 5'-9"
Q
~
I EG%ESS 1 N I Il | . Il I
(o)
I PATIO @ 5D ‘
w = wl W ‘ v <
4 Q (174 ~N
I > \ = S
w Y w ; [32]
s o DINING | 2 Q@
| = <
D | =
Q |
‘T’ BEDROOM I'=¢" w D hk LIVING ™~
© © - N | >
- N hy > T
Z = - S
9~ 1/2" . @
N
0 e = —
| , " | = [
~ ’[b -0 1” N BI— ]
~ NI D.W. |
B PRIMARY &
1 [ | * >
- - BEDROOM 3 i
2'-4" it ‘ ~ S| i
o ~
T w = ? BEDROOM
. o N 9 LIVING - T
- - 2 3 PATIO S T =
lEE: DINING o ? -
|“3_J = in ~e —
—REF— T
~ — EGRESS EGRESS N
I Il | - {1 1 I { I {} 1
Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10 , , ’ , , . o , ) , , o , , o o
5'-9 /2" on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar. 5'-5 1/2 5-0 1/2 4'-11/2 | 4'-10 | 4'-41/2 5'-11/2 | 4'-10 231 1/2 5'-5 | 5'-¢
5'-8 1/2" 0"-I" -2 1/2" 10'-4" 13'-10" [3'-7" 101"
/10> ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 104/105 /¢0\ ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 101
W SCALE: I/4" = ['-0" (2) UNITS: 104 w SCALE: I/4" = I'-0" () UNIT: 101
105
48'-10"
Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10 . o
on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar. 350" 10-¢" 13'-10 13'-1 1o'-II"
5'-5 172" 5'-0" 4'-71/2" ; 4'-10" 4'-4 172" 5'-11/2" 4'-10" 3'-1 172" 5'-5" 5'-4"
I5'-1 1/2" 19'-10 172"
3'_4 I/2ll Ll_3 I/2ll 5!_5 I/2Il I4l_| I/2" 5l_q" -
?
~
B I Il | . {] 1 i {] 1 I {] 1
. PATIO EGRESS C | EGRESS .
BOllxéOIl L e ~| = 3 ‘ hl
o N o w = o
TUB/SHUR " ! (%4 o \ SR
— 1 ~ G I .
i 3 1 x \
. 0 . \ =
in |2 T |
L) D 174 \ \ - CL
™ 0 L BEDROOM }
G _
_ HVING | PRIMARY i
0 : | BEDROOM ¥y S
0 DW. | | T >
L - | S| w
* — o
J W N
| ! >
= © p—i
s .
5 = ||
- L
(e =
= ] S
é BEDROOM I ; .
‘ ‘
% | DINING ‘”} o -
% CL| 5 & B ‘ z >
| PATIO iy >89 DINING | o S
| T D 0 %
‘ "8 D -
I\EGREISIS | I T |— ‘ I\ T \I ‘ —
4'_|O" 41_]01: 2|_” I/2" 4,_8 I/2" 4'_8" 5,_Ou 5|_éu 5 _-I 4 _q
1 1 1
12'-71 1/2" 2'-4" 9'-4 |/2" 10'-4" 18'-10 172" 3-11/72" 2'-0 172" -0 1/2" 5'-9"
Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10
on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar. A
/W ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 104 /¢4 ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 108
SCALE: 1/4" = -0 (I UNIT: 104 0 UNIT: 108

WINDOW TAGS DELETED FROM ENLARGED UNIT FLOOR PLANS. SEE
SHEETS AlI-AL2 OVERALL FLOOR PLANS AND SHEET A4l SCHEDULES

FOR WINDOUW DATA.

PRMU20241695

AMES GUERRERO
STATE OF WASHINGTON

REVISIONS PER CORRECTION

LETTER DATED OI-28-25

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT
Building
REVISION

3 Engineering

Planning

\7
Public Works

Fire Traffic

RECTION
l8-25

Phone: (253) 581-6000
Website: www.jgarch.net

emm Lakewood, WA 98499

&

===== 7520 Bridgeport Way West
[ ]| ]

James Guerrero
Architects, INC.

I

2ND STREET APARTMENTS
501 2ND ST. NE, PUYALLUP WA, 98372

PROJECT
DRAWING TITLE

ENLARGED UNIT FLOOR PLANS

DATE 11-19-24

REVISED
02-04-25
03-24-25

SHEET NO.

A4.2

PERMIT REVIEW SET




5'—4"

3II_LII
l6'-9"
. 42 1/2" 5-7" 21l 1/2" 4-10"
\k
"
\/’b
— J——1
}-
L2 C \
= |
. |
\” 2] cL|
N ¢ |
W o N | ] LIVING
=
DECK ]
/D 1 %
40" S
A [
SAFETY GLAZING (B
)
& REQUIRED - SEE o SR . _
% SHEET Aél FOR 1-8 3172 Lo o —e== |
@ SAFETY GLAZING @ ) (o ]| o ]! Dw. !
A REQUIREMENTS | | "
/] ) 0
DN : b
sGg - 3 5
Y 0 PRIMARY E B e
f g BEDROOM =
BATH Q 0 N
ml ~ RO RS
-3 1/2" 12'-¢" 8'-5 1/2" 3'-3 1/2" 35 1/2"

PRMU20241695

|#TERED
ITECT

SYATE OF WASHINGTON

REVISIONS PER CORREC
LETTER DATED OI-28-2

City of Puyallup
Development & Permitting Services
ISSUED PERMIT

Building Planning

N b NI\ T\]

Engineerin Public W%)’rk/s
gini 9

=lg-2t

Fire Traffic

34"x48" SHWR /

/10 ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 201/30I

W SCALE: I/4" = -0

Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10
on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar.

(2) UNITS: 201
30l

Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10
on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar.

10" 172"

”l_qll

2|,_L"

2!_0"

EGRESS

2]1_4"

Website: www.jgarch.net

==== 7520 Bridgeport Way West
BEEE | cwood, WA 98499
EEEE Phone: (253) 581-6000

3
A

A

351_011
|Ol_8ll |Ol_oll
5'_4" 5'_4" 4I_q"
Q
~
II {l 1 I Il
EGRESS DECK ||
= n
() 0
| ul
N w
I
w
a BEDROOM 5-3 /2" 3'-|0"
in N <
- L AUNDRY ¥ )
2L =
3 W/D
S
w T
>
T
«©
\ ||
| -« ®
| =] W
I o1
v | & TH DINING i
io | o o
‘ H |
e @ =By ;
4-91/2" 19'-9"
Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10 on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar.
/D ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 203-304/303-30¢
U SCALE: I/4" = I'-0" (8 UNITS: 203 303
204 304
205 305
20¢ 306
48'-10"
[0'-4" 13'-10" 101"
5'-5 1/2" 5'-0 1/2" 4-11/2" 4'-10" L 4412 2'-¢" 5'-g" 5'-¢"
II (I 1 Il 1 I {l 1
i 7 EGRESS v
5 DECK ) | ay
J u |
5 1’4 - r
Y @ |
| ==
&~ |
N d
2 el
o~ |
LIVING | SIS
. | PRIMARY S
S | Q|
> BEDROOM -
T - in
& I -l |
P KITCHEN — | o CL ||
REF ~
- \Z T
N\ Q
o >
el CN T
Y 1] o~
i w
o8 1%
I}
w ~
w x :
3 3 q
. DINING & > S
Q ~ ~ o
- Ww/D cL ) 0 %
$ - (==
© H 1o H 1o
5'-9" 5-0" II'-5" 9'-4 1/2" I'-6 172"

. " SHUR
i w
A 2 A
io Q
2 qQ DINING
S . BATH
.
w/D
= KITCHEN { -
: S N ’ -
'_ =
- i s
= i}
. @ o
QO (32}
T || PRIMARY
o
S 9 BEDROOM
W ki ' 172"
in LIVING
! — BEDROOM
| I
. | cL Q.
T | o g3
v .| - 82 Y
EGRESS DECK
I T T 1| |
o
o~
2'-0 1/2'
5'-g" 2-11 1/2" 5'-0" 410"
‘ 7
II-9" -5 10'-0" 14'-4"

/H\ ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 202/302

\&4y/

SCALE: I/4" = I'-0"

(2) UNITS: 202
302

Ensure fire partition wall is constructed per Wall Type 10
on sheet A0.3 prior to framing wet wall. Typ. at Similar.

/¢ ENLARGED UNIT PLAN - 201/208-301/308

\&43/

SCALE: I/4" = I'-0"

(4) UNITS: 201

208
301
308

WINDOW TAGS DELETED FROM ENLARGED UNIT FLOOR PLANS.
SHEETS AlI-AL3 OVERALL FLOOR PLANS AND SHEET A4l SCHEDULES

FOR WINDOUW DATA.

PERMIT REVIEW SET

(7))
Z
” 3
Egl &
o
23 &
= < O
= =
| E
o3| E
< g Z
mEl 2
A
',-J'._.J%I ™
: O
= 5 e
»w A 5
N %
ZE”Z
N °
]

DATE 11-19-24

REVISED
02-04-25
03-24-25

James Guerrero
Architects, INC.

SHEET NO.

A4.3




PRMU20241695

BREEZEWAY LEGEND

EXTERIOR SURFACE MOUNTED
12'x48" LED WITH INTEGRAL

OCCUPANCY AND PHOTOCELL. o
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAUWINGS.

|#TERED
ITECT

SYATE OF WASHINGTON

EXTERIOR WALL-MOUNTED

]j LED FIXTURE WITH INTEGRAL
OCCUPANCY AND PHOTOCELL.
SEE ELECTRICAL DRAUWINGS.

RECESSED FIRE EXTINGUISHER WITH
MIN RATING OF [-A:l0-B:C TYP

_ City of Puyallup
evelopment & Permitting Services
CANE DETECTION RAIL ATTIC ACCESS WITH LOCK — '
L J | Engineering || Public Works |
UNDER STAIR WHERE o - ;
| Fire || Traffic |
HEAD HEIGHT IS LESS
THAN 80" TYP
——

CANE DETECTION RAIL

HEIGHT 1S LESS THAN 80" TYP =
—
8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" § g
— — o © S
4!_2" \ 4'_2" 4!_2" 4'_2" 4!_2" 4!_2" 4'_2" 4!_2"/ 4'_2" 4!_2" 4'_2" 4!_:-" C>U\ g 8 6
@ S
_ o Y <
* A r T r ; D _O‘_Q
+— e @) .
-
n n i n Lo
\ ue ur | S P g
o 1 o 1 1 Q o
= = 2 A = = o0 ~ Lo ;
) T T ‘ T T S B8 ..
‘ . - - ‘ - - = <D
< m O . ..|:1
< 4 1 [3p] I7) a. g 4 . o q;) GC) ﬁ
Q I LANDING ||} LANDING Q || LANDING | LANDING < L s |
a = = < = = m £
¢ Y o n N R & n O R ¢ LK S E =2
q g N * N g /A ’ ’ N N EEEEEEEE O
a 4 2 = = < 4 ‘—U
v 5 s s a s o EEEEEEEN 07
. 2 : = 4 e ] AEEEEEER S s
, ) | o - i 5 | g ; % o o lll:llll 38
* | w U 5 T U | L ¥ © w ¥ o [ | | | s
4 ~ @ 4 - = B o ~ o s« - - G 9 & 9 &=
< v N g /\/\/ -LaTs o 4 \/\/\ = < = < | 1 Qc
= (2T} B! v i L = Y [ VAT E Q
< 4 2 * Lln s W ] = - . N e "ln = W = |= ") 2
, . T S = -l S = T O Sz ez
# — LANDING I ;‘ L e L ® ;“ LANDING 3, L e s 3
ABOVE N = s & = ) ABOVE ® &
K ! NN . B ‘ & I
L Sl T T T T < [~ a1 N s 3
B R o T R . © g LRI B = TR T <
UNIT o e UNIT & ™ © DN | [L s UNIT . o ~ s ) | DN (—H
L4 ‘@i\iﬁi:iit L5 D = | j::::ijifiqi ] D il UNIT | < UNIT
ENTRY oL JENTRY = DN ¥ H — ~ ENTRY[ = Pty - 7 BN = ENTRY ~ Q) ENTRY
— 4 i . UNIT — = UNIT — _ o . = - —
a AA , <
Ta ) ENTRY UNIT ENTRY UNIT ) ¢ ’ ) ) ) ‘E UNIT . ] UNIT _
! “ S i | ENTRY N ENTRY o) L — ENTRY Rk ENTRY
g4 4\ ., 4 J S 1 . 4 7 S - S
= q 4 b 4 @ ~o _ EI() ~e __ f.ln qA a 4, 4s 4, UNIT f.ln — E f.ln — E
N A ﬂb R ﬂ . \ 1ENTRY
= ‘e 4 a7 ; = E = = E ‘ @ a h q= b q = =
DL P | C G ! = g ) ) A R Q ﬂﬂ Y ﬂ 0 2
4 Y a 4 < 2
UNIT ‘ . B ® UNIT UNIT | ® q T pm
ENTRY ¢ ooy . _ o ENTRY ) | s ENTRY| © -—1 H o _ [ - . © ENTRY z,\ | : i,o H - :
. 4 ’ o io io o = R | N R io N in
_ % . X UNIT NS JATT || UNIT X UNIT R UNIT || |ATT |
S N P ] ENTRY ACC | [ENTRY uNnItT o ’ ENTRY — a ENTRY| ||ACC —
K- . | uNIT & { 0. — ENTRY| ° 44| = UNIT — wn
s * [ENTRY i * i — R ‘ YT i ENTRY e Z
a L\ | = 4 | = =
| e L DN ) - - e | ) DN = >  |ENTRY <
B ’7 - = = ] A\ % E—I\‘ 77777 ~a qA ‘ A\ %4 ‘ E—I\‘ _77 - J
. & ] & T ¥ & - \J w o
@ e N I N | A I 4 -1 | S E— | A IR B o -
IR S NN | o - Z 5 >
e - o 2 . P - L § <
A 9 ) 2 2 I O ) 9 S ;
|~ LANDING < | % < LANDING o @ oy = § 1T
4 ABOVE o TS E o ABOVE ,° YIS Y o
- - : : N
: = : o | "% S <5 L]
. s ] ] S 2 E . | ) - g a o w
’ ® ® ® < B . ® = < g o
< 4 | 0 T -1 T |8 A a, T v i > o
o o T i} T|& : i — 3 o
w z . 0
< _ _ A Aq I-Lr
;4 < ¥ _ N L. . &J Z L
@ 44 S ]j E[ N o 4 J:‘ E[ 0 - = o
B Y N ~ 4 P <, Al w w m
“ e s = = . o <
. o 0 & —J
< A = A 4 =
A 0 q i T £ 5| &
- L . L N = w
o8 © o8 o8 ! o o |
| upP Il | uP 7 s 2
> =
— L A L — & =
4!_2" 4'_2" 4!_2" 4'_2" 4'_2" 4!_2" 4'_2" 4!_2" & Q
]
8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" 8!_4" _
DATE 11-19-24
FLOOR | FLOOR 2 FLOOR 3 FLOOR | FLOOR 2 FLOOR 3 CVISED
xk SEE SHEET A5.3 FOR xk SEE SHEET Ab.3 FOR xx SEE SHEET ABL.3 FOR xx SEE SHEET A5.3 FOR xx SEE SHEET A5.3 FOR xx SEE SHEET AB.3 FOR
STAIR ¢ HANDRAIL DETAILS STAIR ¢ HANDRAIL DETAILS STAIR t HANDRAIL DETAILS STAIR ¢ HANDRAIL DETAILS STAIR ¢ HANDRAIL DETAILS STAIR t HANDRAIL DETAILS

SHEET NO.

/10 SOUTH BREEZEWAY /20 NORTH BREEZEWAY
W SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0" w SCALE: 1/4" = '-0"

PLAN NORTH PLAN NORTH

Ad4

PERMIT REVIEW SET




Bathtub to comply with the 2017
Washington State Accessibility
Code (A117.1), section 607.

/D UNIT 104 - TYPE A ACCESSIBILITY PLAN
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= . I2ll 34" 24"
Range exhaust fan controls must be positioned in a manner
than is within an accessible reach range and should not be NORTH EAST

obstructed by other kitchen appliances or fixtures.

F\ UNIT 104 - KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATION

is required per section 607.3 of

A4 5/ SCALE: /4" = I-0"

P

PLATE HEIGHT

the 2017 Washington State
Accessibility Code (A117.1) ii

8'_4"

=
[

O\ = )

FINISHED FLOOR | U D

The top of the Water Closet

AT : ' seat shall be 15" minimum

N PN to 19" maximum above the
' finished floor, measured to
- | the top of the seat.

= CIJIP
—
MIN
f
c—>
W
|
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5-3 1/8"

2|_éu

5'-3 1/8"

SOUTH

NORTH

MEASURED TO THE
TOP OF THE BAR

MEASURED TO THE
TOP OF THE BAR

m UNIT IO‘ - BATI—IROO” INTERIOR ELEVATION At Type-A Units: Reinforcemef;f shall be provided for the future installation of grab

bars and shower seats at water closets, bathtubs, and shower compartments per

W SCALE: I/4" = I-0"

the 2017 Washington State Accessibility Code (A117.1) section 1103.11.1 except
locations listed under the exception as not required.

o KEY NOTES

ACCESSIBLE DOOR - SEE A4.2 FOR UNIT FLOOR PLAN WITH
DOOR TAGS AND SHEET Aél FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

APPROACH. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE MAY BE OFFSET 24" FROM
CENTERLINE OF REFRIGERATOR.

DOOR IN OPEN POSITION MAY NOT OBSTRUCT CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE OF DISHWASHER OR ADJACENT SINK. CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE FOR DISHUASHER ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER DOOR MAY
OBSTRUCT CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF SINK.

SINK WITH FORWARD APPROACH KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE AS
NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE 32'-4" MIN. ENTRY.

30" WIDE WORK SPACE REQUIRED. FORWARD APPROACH WITH
KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR COOKTOP CENTERED ON APPLIANCE
FOR PARALLEL APPROACH. DOORS IN THE OPEN POSITION SHALL
NOT OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF OVEN.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR FRONT APPROACH REQUIRED FOR
ACCESS TO FRONT LOADING WASHER AND DRYER. CENTER
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE (PER ICC Al 411.2)

0 Dby &8

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR BATHROOM SINK. PROVIDE KNEE AND
TOE CLEARANCE.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE W/ PARALLEL APPROACH FOR TUB/SHOWER.
(MAY OVERLAP WITH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR TOILET.

60" x 56" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR TOILET. INSTALL TOILET AND
GRAB BARS WITH DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS THIS SHEET.

DOOR SWING MAY NOT SWING INTO CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF ANY

FIXTURE. i i

ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS MUST MEET THE FOLLOUWING
REQUIREMENTS:

Ca)
Qi
(2

-CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 174" MAX. IN HEIGHT SHALL BE
PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL.

-CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 174" IN HEIGHT AND NOT
MORE THAN [/2" MAX. IN HEIGHT SHALL BE BEVELED.

SEE SHEET AL5 FOR THRESHOLD DETAIL

61" TURNING SPACE PER 2017 ICC Al 304.3

60" X 54" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT PULL SIDE OF DOOR PER
ICC Al 404.2.3.2.

52" CLEARANCE PERPENDICULAR TO DOORWAY AT PUSH SIDE OF
DOOR PER ICC All.l 404.2.3.2

PLUMBING TRAP GEAR SOFT ADA UNDER-SINK PROTECTOR FOR P-TRAP
AND ALL WATER SUPPLY LINES PER 2017 ICC Al £06.6
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[ICC A117.1-2017 section 1103.12.1.2]
IU'E_?aﬁed K|t_;:r:1ens t i binet " ; . Not applicable at Type-A units. Minimum clearance
ﬂ[—)\ UNIT IO-I - TYPE A ACCESSIBILITY PLAN clearance between all opposing base cabinets, countertops, appliances, or of the Bathtub (and seat if the seat is permanent).
A4 ) SCALE: 3/8 = 10" walls within kitchen work areas shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum.
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< W/FRONT At least one section of counter shall provide an
) P — CONTROLS i 7 . 1 KNEE . | | accessible work surface 30" minimum in length,
S KNEE a SPACE D.u. « | | no more than 34" above the finished floor, that
~ ~ SPACE complies with section 1103.12.3 of the 2017
FINISHED FLOOR h b Washington State Accessibility Code (A117.1).
Range exhaust fan controls must be positioned in a manner 18" 12" 12 241 12" 30" 24"
than is within an accessible reach range and should not be 18" 24" 18"
obstructed by other kitchen appliances or fixtures.

b

IF\ UNIT 101

- KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATION

A4é SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0"

PLATE HEIGHT

At least one section of counter shall provide an
accessible work surface 30" minimum in length,
no more than 34" above the finished floor, that
complies with section 1103.12.3 of the 2017
Washington State Accessibility Code (A117.1).
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/TH\ UNIT 107 - PRIMARY BATH INTERIOR ELEVATION

= 0=
y ~ KNEE 2
N
FINISHED FLOOR L J . SPACE
5,_0" 2,_‘" 3'_0" 3'_3"

2017 Washington State Accessibility Code (A117.1), section 1103.11.1: All Type-A bathrooms
must provide reinforcement for the future installation of grab bars at water closets (per section

A4.é SCALE_ |/4" = I'_Ou

604.5), grab bars at bathtubs (per section 607.4), and grab bars and shower seats at shower
compartments (per section 608) except locations listed under the exception as not required.

PLATE HEIGHT

<>

KEY NOTES

<>

KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE.

0 0 Y06 © 0

TOE CLEARANCE.

FIXTURE.

VRN

REQUIREMENTS:

PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL.

ICC AllT.l 404.2.3.2.

DOOR PER ICC All.l 404.2.3.2

06 ®E

ACCESSIBLE DOOR - SEE A4.2 FOR UNIT FLOOR PLAN WITH
DOOR TAGS AND SHEET As.l FOR DOOR SCHEDULE.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER PARALLEL
APPROACH. CLEAR FLOOR SPACE MAY BE OFFSET 24" FROM
CENTERLINE OF REFRIGERATOR.

DOOR IN OPEN POSITION MAY NOT OBSTRUCT CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE OF DISHUASHER OR ADJACENT SINK. CLEAR FLOOR

SPACE FOR DISHWASHER ADJACENT TO DISHWASHER DOOR MAY
OBSTRUCT CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF SINK.

SINK WITH FORWARD APPROACH KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE AS
NEEDED TO ACCOMMODATE 3'-4" MIN. ENTRY.

30" WIDE WORK SPACE REQUIRED. FORWARD APPROACH WITH

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR COOKTOP CENTERED ON APPLIANCE
FOR PARALLEL APPROACH. DOORS IN THE OPEN POSITION SHALL
NOT OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR FLOOR SFACE OF OVEN.

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR FRONT APPROACH REQUIRED FOR
ACCESS TO FRONT LOADING WASHER AND DRYER. CENTER
CLEAR FLOOR SFPACE (PER ICC Al 4l1.2)

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR BATHROOM SINK. PROVIDE KNEE AND

60" x 56" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR TOILET. INSTALL TOILET AND GRAB
BARS WITH DIMENSIONS SHOWN ON ELEVATIONS THIS SHEET.

DOOR SUING MAY NOT SUWING INTO CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF ANY

ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS MUST MEET THE FOLLOUWING

-CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 174" MAX. IN HEIGHT SHALL BE

-CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 1/4" IN HEIGHT AND NOT
MORE THAN 172" MAX. IN HEIGHT SHALL BE BEVELED.

SEE SHEET A5.5 FOR THRESHOLD DETAIL

61" TURNING SPACE PER 2017 ICC Al 304.3

60" X 54" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT PULL SIDE OF DOOR PER

52" CLEARANCE PERPENDICULAR TO DOORWAY AT PUSH SIDE OF

PLUMBING TRAP GEAR SOFT ADA UNDER-SINK PROTECTOR FOR P-TRAP
AND ALL WATER SUPPLY LINES PER 2017 ICC All1.l. 6046

Bottom edge of the mirror's reflective surface
must be 40" maximum above the finished floor.

——

8l_éll

A permanent or removable seat
is required per section 607.3 of
the 2017 Washington State
Accessibility Code (A117.1)

FINISHED FLOOR

The top of the Water Closet
seat shall be 15" minimum
to 19" maximum above the
finished floor, measured to
the top of the seat.

5!_0"

Bathtub to comply with the 2017
Washington State Accessibility
Code (A117.1), section 607.

/i UNIT 107 - BATH INTERIOR ELEVATION

A4.6

SCALE: 174" = I'-0"

2'-10"

Minimum 30" clearance is required at the bathtub.
Locate water closet as needed to meet the minimum
clearances. Contact the architect of record if needed.
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[ICC A117.1-2017 section 1104.12.1.2]
U-Shaped Kitchens
In kitchens with counters, appliances or cabinets on three contiguous sides,
clearance between all opposing base cabinets, countertops, appliances, or
walls within kitchen work areas shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum.

gD,

L

KITCHEN

0o

REF.

/IC\ UNIT 10l - TYPE B ACCESSIBILITY PLAN

SCALE: I/4" = I'-0"

PLATE HEIGHT

30"

39"

34"

30"
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2" 30"

——

|8Il

FINISHED FLOOR
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\

28"
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34"
34"

|8M

|8M
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D.UW.

3LII
34"

OO LCI0O

30"
OVEN

ZE\ UNIT 101 -

|5ll

24"

EAST

2'"

KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATION

I2Il
SOUTH

A4.7/ SCALE: I/4" = I-0"

PLATE HEIGHT

CABINETRY SHALL
BE REMOVABLE
WITHOUT REMOVAL

/N

——

FINISHED FLOOR

OR REPLACEMENT

F THE LAVATORY,
THE FLOOR FINISH
HALL EXTEND

NDER THE
CABINETRY, AND THE
ALLS BEHIND THE
URROUNDING
ABINETRY SHALL

PRIMARY BATH INTERIOR ELEVATION

PLATE HEIGHT

CABINETRY SHALL
BE REMOVABLE
WITHOUT REMOVAL

——

FINISHED FLOOR

]

3!_0"

OR REPLACEMENT
OF THE LAVATORY,
THE FLOOR FINISH
SHALL EXTEND
UNDER THE
CABINETRY, AND THE
WALLS BEHIND THE
SURROUNDING
CABINETRY SHALL
BE FINISHED.

2.

/H\ UNIT 101 -

4:_]:1

SOUTH

4!_0"

SOUTHWEST

BATH INTERIOR ELEVATION

W SCALE: I/4" = -0"

3!_4" 2,_'0"

EAST

For Type-B, Option-B water closets:

[2021 Washington State Accessibility Code (A117.1), section 1104.11.3.1.2.1]
The centerline of the water closet shall be 16 inches (405 mm) minimum and

18 inches (455 mm) maximum from one side of the required clearance.
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/SE UNIT 102 - KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATION

A4-l SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0"

PLATE HEIGHT

36"
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NORTH

CABINETRY SHALL

BE REMOVABLE

WITHOUT REMOVAL
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FINISHED FLOOR
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UNDER THE

SURROUNDING

BE FINISHED.

OR REPLACEMENT
OF THE LAVATORY,
THE FLOOR FINISH

J CABINETRY SHALL

CABINETRY, AND THE
WALLS BEHIND THE
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SOUTH
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2:_4:1
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/56 UNIT 102 - PRIMARY BATH INTERIOR ELEVATION
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PLATE HEIGHT

SCALE: I/4" = I'-0"

SI_OII

NORTH

/N

CABINETRY SHALL
BE REMOVABLE
WITHOUT REMOVAL

——

8l_éll

FINISHED FLOOR

.

2'-10"

OR REPLACEMENT
OF THE LAVATORY,
THE FLOOR FINISH
SHALL EXTEND

NDER THE
CABINETRY, AND THE
WALLS BEHIND THE
SURROUNDING
CABINETRY SHALL
BE FINISHED.

TOILET AND BATHING AREAS FOR UNITS 101 ¢ 102
SHALL COMPLY WITH Al SECTION 1104.1.2 OPTION B

AT TYPE B UNITS: REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE

PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB

BARS AND SHOUWER SEATS AT WATER CLOSETS,
BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS PER THE
2017 ACCESSIBILITY CODE Al SECTION 1104.111

EXCEPT LOCATIONS LISTED UNDER THE EXCEPTIONS

AS NOT REQUIRED.

GO

KEY NOTES
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SOUTH

\atl/

/S UNIT 102 - BATH INTERIOR ELEVATION

SCALE: I/4" = I'-0"

WEST

NORTH

)

(2) 30" x 48" CLEARANCE FOR BATHTUB PER ICC

ACCESSIBLE DOOR - SEE A4.1-A4.3 FOR UNIT
FLOOR PLANS WITH DOOR TAGS AND SHEET Acl
0 o H

Al 1104.11.3.2.3.1.

DOOR SWING MAY NOT SWING INTO CLEAR
FLOOR SPACE OR ANY FIXTURE.

ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS MUST MEET THE
FOLLOWNG REQUIREMENTS:

-CHANGES IN LEVEL OF /4" MAX. IN HEIGHT
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL.

-CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 174" IN
HEIGHT AND NOT MORE THAN /2" MAX. IN
HEIGHT SHALL BE BEVELED.

SEE SHEET AL5.5 FOR THRESHOLD DETAIL

60" X 54" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT
PULL SIDE OF DOOR PER ICC All1.l 404.2.3.2.

DIMENSIONS SHOUWN ARE TO WALL STUDS.

52" CLEARANCE PERPENDICULAR TO
DOORWAY AT PUSH SIDE OF DOOR PER ICC
AllN.l 404.2.2.2

BRACING FOR FUTURE GRAB BARS AND
WER SEATS PER ICC AlTI lO4.IL.l

CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR LAVATORY
PARALLEL APPROACH PER ICC Alll 104.1.2.2.1.

48" x 54" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR TOILET.
INSTALL TOILET AND GRAB BAR BRACING
PER ICC 1.l 1104.1.3.1.3(B)

CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING BASE
CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES, OR
WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL
BE 40 INCHES MINMUM

A PARALLEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL
BE PROVIDED, CENTERED ON THE SINK
BOUWL

NOT USED

A PARALLEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR
DISHUASHER SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE
DOOR IN THE OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT
OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, POSITIONED
FOR A PARALLEL OR FORWARD
APPROACH TO THE COOKTOP, SHALL BE
PROVIDED

A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, POSITIONED
FOR A PARALLEL OR FORWARD
APPROACH TO THE OVEN, SHALL BE
PROVIDED

A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, POSITIONED
FOR A PARALLEL OR FORWARD
APPROACH TO THE
REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER, SHALL BE

PROVIDED
A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, POSITIONED

FOR A FORWARD APPROACH TO THE
FRONT-LOADING WASHER/DRYER, SHALL
BE PROVIDED

A CLEAR FLOOR SFPACE, POSITIONED
FOR A PARALLEL APPROACH TO THE
TOP-LOADING WASHER/DRYER, SHALL BE
PROVIDED

CLEARANCE AT WATER CLOSET WTH
LAVATORY OVERLAP PER ICC Al

A FIGURE 1104.1.2.1.2(D)

@ LAVATORY COMPLYING WITH ICC Al
SECTIONS £606.3, 606.4. AND llO4.L.I.
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STATE OF WASHINGTON
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-CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 174" IN
HEIGHT AND NOT MORE THAN /2" MAX. N
HEIGHT SHALL BE BEVELED.

SEE SHEET AB5 FOR THRESHOLD DETAIL

£0" X 54" MANEUVERING CLEARANCE AT
PULL SIDE OF DOOR PER ICC All1.l 404.2.3.2.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TO WALL STUDS.

30" 24" 24" 30" 32" 30" 24" 24" 30" 32"
PLATE HEIGHT PLATE HEIGHT

52" CLEARANCE PERPENDICULAR TO
DOORWAY AT PUSH SIDE OF DOOR PER ICC
AllN.l 404.2.3.2

= T-0" . . = T-0"
_ - 24" 36"
- w 7

0OTT00 ' L 1
30" | T 4
D.W.
OVEN
~ 107 ~ L7 FINISHED FLOOR

£ 00

18
AN
/

/

I8ll
AN
/

/
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CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR LAVATORY
PARALLEL APPROACH PER ICC AlN.LIO4..3.1I
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48" x 54" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR TOILET.
INSTALL TOILET AND GRAB BAR BRACING
PER ICC 7.1 1104.1.3.1.3(B)

34"

D.U.

34"
34"
36"

FINISHED FLOOR

33"

24" | 33"
UEST EAST

CLEARANCE BETWEEN ALL OPPOSING BASE
CABINETS, COUNTERTOPS, APPLIANCES, OR
WALLS WITHIN KITCHEN WORK AREAS SHALL
BE 40 INCHES MINIMUM

EAST WEST

F \ UNIT 103 - KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATION / 5\ UNIT 104/105- KITCHEN INTERIOR ELEVATION
\ate/

A4.8/ SCALE: I/4" = I-0" A4.8/ SCALE: I/4" = I-0"
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A PARALLEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE SHALL
BE PROVIDED, CENTERED ON THE SINK
BOUWL

NOT USED

A PARALLEL CLEAR FLOOR SPACE FOR
DISHUASHER SHALL BE PROVIDED. THE
BE REMOVABLE
PLATE HEIGHT PLATE HEIGHT DOOR IN THE OPEN POSITION SHALL NOT
— , WITHOUT REMOVAL - - , OBSTRUCT THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE.

A A S | , gE TRI_E“:LLA ACVE:fg;Y A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, POSITIONED
— g ' FOR A PARALLEL OR FORWARD

A >
THE FLOOR FINISH APPROACH TO THE COOKTOP, SHALL BE
y : SHALL EXTEND PROVIDED
: : : ; ' iNADBITEElzi D THE A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, POSITIONED
= S cASN BEHI'ND bl FOR A PARALLEL OR FORWARD

: o APPROACH TO THE OVEN, SHALL BE
SURROUNDING PROVIDED
CABINETRY SHALL
cAETRY EINISHED FLOOR A CLEAR FLOOR SPACE, POSITIONED

' FOR A PARALLEL OR FORWARD

“— | )
31_]011 i_n
R f \ APPROACH TO THE
=11/2"2-3 3/4 REFRIGERATOR/FREEZER, SHALL BE
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TOILET AND BATHING AREAS FOR UNIT 108 SHALL
COMPLY WITH AIllN.1 SECTION 1104.1.3 OPTION B.
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2. AT TYPE B UNITS: REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE T
Development & Permitting Services

PROVIDED FOR THE FUTURE INSTALLATION OF GRAB €1 pemitiy
BARS AND SHOWER SEATS AT WATER CLOSETS, Building

BATHTUBS, AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS PER THE N[ Dronesng
2011 ACCESSIBILITY CODE All1l SECTION ll04.11] —EE RN
EXCEPT LOCATIONS LISTED UNDER THE EXCEPTIONS
AS NOT REQUIRED.
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(1) ACCESSIBLE DOOR - SEE A4.|-A4.3 FOR UNIT
FLOOR PLANS WITH DOOR TAGS AND SHEET A4l
FOR DOOR_SCHEDULE.

30" x 48" CLEARANCE FOR BATHTUB PER ICC
Al 1104.01.32.2.3.1.

(253) 581-6000

Website: www.jgarch.net

m UNIT 108 - TYPE B ACCESSIBILITY PLAN (3) DOOR SUING MAY NOT SUING INTO CLEAR

W SCALE: /4" = I-0" MRRORED AT UNIT 107 FLOOR SPACE OR ANY FIXTURE,

[ICC A117.1-2017 section 1104.12.1.2] @ ACCESSIBLE THRESHOLDS MUST MEET THE
U-Shaped Kitchens FOLLOUING REQUIREMENTS:

In kitchens with counters, appliances or cabinets on three contiguous sides,
clearance between all opposing base cabinets, countertops, appliances, or
walls within kitchen work areas shall be 60 inches (1525 mm) minimum.

7520 Bridgeport Way West
Lakewood, WA 98499

Phone:

-CHANGES IN LEVEL OF 1/4" MAX. IN HEIGHT
SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE VERTICAL.

James Guerrero
Architects, INC.

&

-CHANGES IN LEVEL GREATER THAN 174" IN
HEIGHT AND NOT MORE THAN /2" MAX. N
HEIGHT SHALL BE BEVELED.
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C. GYPSUM BOARD* - NOM A 4 FT (122 CM) WIDE BY 5/8 IN. (I6 MM) THICK, SCREW-ATTACHED TO

FURRING CHANNELS. DIAMETER OF OPENING SHALL BE 5/8 IN. (16 MM) LARGER THAN THE
OUTSIDE DIAM OF NONMETALLIC PIPE OR CONDUIT (ITEM 2).

A, STUDS - NOM 2 IN. BY 4 IN. (51 MM BY 152 MM) OR DOUBLE NOM 2 IN. BY 4 IN. (5] MM BY 102 MM) PRMU20241695
LUMBER STUDS.
B. SOLE PLATE - NOM 2 IN. BY 4 IN. (5| MM BY 152 MM) OR PARALLEL 2 IN. BY 4 IN. (5| MM BY 102 E——
MM) LUMBER PLATES, TIGHTLY BUTTED.
SYSTEM NO. F-C-2039 C. TOP PLATE - THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE SHALL CONSIST OF TWO NOM 2 IN. BY & IN. (5 MM BY 52
MM) OR TWO SETS OF PARALLEL 2 IN. BY 4 IN. (5| MM BY 102 MM) LUMBER PLATES, TIGHTLY c3 =
SYSTEM NO. F—C—|O4O |. FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY - THE | AND 2 HR FIRE RATED WOOD TRUSS OR COMBINATION WOOD AND STEEL TRUSS FLOOR-CEILING MAY 18, 2005 BUTTED. DIAMETER OF OPENING SHALL BE 5/8 IN. (It MM) LARGER THAN OUTSIDE DIAM OF E& s
JULY 3. 2003 ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL L500 SERIES DESIGN IN F RATING — | HR NONMETALLIC PIPE OR CONDUIT. — oz 2
F RATINGS - | AND 2 HR (SEE ITEM I) THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOUING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES: T RATINGS - O t | HR (SEE ITEM 2) D. GYPSUM BOARDX - THICKNESS, TYPE, NUMBER OF LAYERS AND FASTENERS SHALL BE AS L35
T RATING - I/4 HR SPECIFIED IN INDIVIDUAL WALL AND PARTITION DESIGN. 5=
A.  FLOORING SYSTEM - LUMBER OF PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FINISH FLOOR OF LUMBER, PLYWOOD OR FLOOR TOPPING MIXTURE o
AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. MAX DIAM OF FLOOR OPENING IS 5-1/8 IN. 2. THROUGH PENETRANTS - ONE NONMETALLIC PIPE, TUBING OR CONDUIT TO BE INSTALLED £ 2
B. WOOD JOISTS - NOM 2 BY 10 IN. DEEP (OR DEEPER) LUMBER JOISTS SPACED l6 IN. OC WITH NOM | BY 3 IN. LUMBER BRIDGING CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE, )
AND WITH ENDS FIRESTOPPED OR STEEL OR COMBINATION LUMBER AND STEEL JOISTS, TRUSSES OR STRUCTURAL WOOD IS TUBING OR CONDUIT AND EDGE OF OPENING TO BE MIN O IN. (POINT CONTACT) AND MAX 5/8 IN. (O MM <=
MEMBERS WITH BRIDGING AS REQUIRED AND WITH ENDS FIRESTOPPED. TO MAX I¢ MM). PIPE, TUBING OR CONDUIT TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF
C. GYPSUM BOARDx - THICKNESS, TYPE AND NUMBER OF LAYERS AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. @ @ FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY. THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF NONMETALLIC PIPES, TUBING OR
CONDUIT MAY BE USED: _———
2. THROUGH PENETRANTS - ONE METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING TO BE INSTALLED CONCENTRICALLY OR ECCENTRICALLY WITHIN = A / ot ey pe g, e P SR RIS T T
e THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING SHALL BE MIN 1/4" SOLID CORE PVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE
TO MAX 3/4" PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING TO RIGIDLY SUPPORTED ON BOTH SIDES OF FLOOR ASSEMBLY. THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEM.
SIZES OF METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBING MAY BE USED: J . B. RIGID NONMETALLIC CONDUIT+ - NOM I-1/2 IN. (38 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 SOLID
A. STEEL PIPE - NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 10 (OR HEAVIER STEEP PIPE. 1 E CORE PVC CONDUIT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARTICLE 241 OF THE NATIONAL
B. CONDUIT - NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) STEEL ELECTRICAL METALLIC TUBING OR STEEL CONDUIT. ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA NO. 10). —
a C. COPPER TUBING - NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) TYPE L (OR HEAVIER) COPPER TUBING. C. CHLORINATED POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CPVC) PIPE - NOM I-1/2 IN. (38 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) Developren e Pormtiiserices
D. COPPER PIPE - NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) REGULAR (OR HEAVIER) COPPER PIPE. SDRI3.5 CPVYC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) PIPING SYSTEMS. ISSUED PERMIT
E. IRON PIPE - NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) SERVICE WEIGHT (OR HEAVIER) CAST IRON SOIL PIPE, NOM 4 IN. DIAM (OR SMALLER) D. CELLULAR CORE POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CCPVC) PIPE - NOM I-1/2 IN. (38 MM) DIAM (OR Building
OR CLASS 50 (OR HEAVIER) DUCTILE IRON PRESSURE PIPE. — SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 CELLULAR CORE PVC PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) [Engineering || Public works |
OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEM.
3. FILLYOID OR CAVITY MATERIAL¥ - SEALANT - MIN 3/4" IN. THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH E ACRYLONTRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE (ABS) PIPE - NOM I-1/2 IN. (38 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) [ Fe  |[ Tamc |
TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR. MIN 5/8" IN. THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHN THE ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH THE SURFACE OF SCHEDULE 40 SOLID CORE ABS PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED
CEILING. (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEM. ———
HENKAL CORPORATION - FLAME SEAL N F.  CELLULAR CORE ACRYLONITRILE BUTADIENE STYRENE (CCABS) PIPE - NOM I-I/2 IN. (38 MM)
— _— DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 40 CELLULAR CORE ABS PIPE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS
XINDICATES SUCH PRODUCTS SHALL BEAR THE UL OR cUL CERTIFICATION MARK FOR JURISDICTIONS EMPLOYING THE UL OR cUL OR SUPPLY) OR VENTED (DRAIN, WASTE OR VENT) PIPING SYSTEM.
CERTIFICATION (SUCH AS CANADA), RESPECTIVELY. L = A G. CROSSLINK POLYETHYLENE (PGX) TUBE - NOM | IN. (25 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) SDR 9 PEX -
TUBE FOR USE IN CLOSED (PROCESS OR SUPPLY) PIPING SYSTEM. @ —
ac (3D H. ELECTRICAL NONMETALLIC (ENT) TUBING+ - NOM I-I/4 IN. (32 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) = ~
CORRUGATED WALL ELECTRICAL NONMETALLIC TUBING CONSTRUCTED OF POLYVINYL CHLORIDE. oS Z
ENT TO BE INSTALLED AS A COMPLETE SYSTEM WITH ALL TERMINATIONS IN JUNCTION BOXES, > S C
O OUTLET BOXES OR OTHER APPROVED ENCLOSURES AS SPECIFIED IN THE NATIONAL = © © 5
ELECTRICAL CODE. =~ O = 0
-
SECTION A-A THE HOURLY T RATING IS | HR WHEN PIPES/CONDUITS A, B, C . G OR H ARE USED. S g i §
THE HOURLY T RATING IS O HR WHEN PIPES D, E OR F ARE USED. o AN
3. FILLYOID OR CAVITY MATERIALS* - CAULK, SEALANT OR PUTTY - MIN 3/4 IN. (19 MM) THICKNESS OF 2 83 < &
e, l. FLOOR ASSEMBLY - THE | HR FIRE RATED WOOD TRUSS OR COMBINATION WOOD AND STEEL TRUSS FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR OR SOLE PLATE. MIN n 9 5 £
FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER 5/8 IN. (16 MM) THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH BOTTOM o q% c &
DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL L500O SERIES DESIGN IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY, AS SURFACE OF CEILING OR TOP PLATE. AN ADDITIONAL MIN I/4 IN. (6 MM) CROWN OF FILL MATERIAL N 2 O O
SUMMARIZED BELOU: APPLIED TO PERIMETER OF PENETRANT AT ITS EGRESS FROM THE TOP OF FLOORING AND UNDERSIDE LS E =2
A.  JOISTS - NOM 10 IN. (254 MM) DEEP (OR DEEPER) LUMBER, STEEL OR COMBINATION LUMBER AND OF CEILING OR FROM TOP OF SOLE PLATE AND UNDERSIDE OF TOP PLATE.
STEEL JOISTS, TRUSSES OR STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS* WITH BRIDGING AS REQUIRED AND EEEEEEEE CJ
ENDS FIRESTOPPED. 3M COMPANY - CP 25WB+, IC IBWB+ CAULK, FB-3000 WT SEALANT OR MP+ STIX PUTTY o7z
m METALLIC PIPE, CONDUIT OR TUBINC‘ PENETRATION B. FLOORING SYSTEM - LUMBER OR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FINISH FLOOR OF LUMBER, PLYWOOD (NOTE: CP 25WB+ NOT SUITABLE FOR USE WITH CPVC PIPES.) ======== S -~
AL | /] NOT TO SCALE OR FLOOR TOPPING MIXTURE* AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. EEEEEEENE S 2
: DIAMETER OF OPENING SHALL BE 5/8 IN. (I MM) LARGER THAN THE OUTSIDE DIAM OF *BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARKING [ | | ll%: © 3
NONMETALLIC PIPE OR CONDUIT (ITEM 2). HBEARING THE UL LISTING MARK »r W 3=
@)
52

. 1 CHASE WALL (OPTIONAL, NOT SHOUN) - THE THROUGH PENETRANTS (ITEM 2) MAY BE ROUTED
. FLOOR ASSEMBLY 4 THE | HR FIRE RATED WOOD TRUSS OR COMBINATION WOOD AND STEEL TRUSS FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY THROUGH A | HR FIRE-RATED SINGLE. DOUBLE OR STAGGERED UOOD STUD/GYPSUM UALLBOARD
SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL L50O SERIES DESIGN IN THE UL CHASE WALL CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL —
FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY, AS SUMMARIZED BELOU: U300 SERIES WALL AND PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL
A.  FLOORING SYSTEM 4 LUMBER OR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FINISH FLOOR OF LUMBER, PLYWOOD OR FLOOR TOPPING MIXTUREX INCLUDE THE FOLLOUING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES:
AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS 5-1/2 IN. (140 MM).
SYSTEM NO. F-C-llss B. JOISTS 4 NOM 10 IN. (254 MM) DEEP (OR DEEPER) LUMBER, STEEL OR COMBINATION LUMBER AND STEEL JOISTS, TRUSSES OR
MARCH 24. 2015 STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS* WITH BRIDGING AS REQUIRED AND ENDS FIRESTOPPED.
C. GYPSUM BOARD* 4 NOM 4 FT (12 M) WIDE BY 5/8 IN. (It MM) THICK, ATTACHED AS DESCRIBED IN THE INDIVIDUAL
FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN.
ANSI/ULI4T9 (ASTM E8I4) CAN/ULC SIi5
F Ratings 4 | Hr F Ratings 4 | Hr
T Ratings 4 O Hr T Retme 4 O 1 2. CHASE WALL 4 THE THROUGH PENETRANT (ITEM NO. 3) SHALL BE ROUTED THROUGH A | HR FIRE-RATED SINGLE, DOUBLE OR
atings A &1t STAGGERED WOOD STUDS/GYPSUM BOARD CHASE WALL CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE m
tE -
FH Ratings 4 | Hr INDIVIDUAL U300 SERIES WALL AND PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE NON-METALLIC PIPE' CONDUIT OR TUBING PENETRATION
FTH Ratings 4 O Hr
FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES: A5.| / NOT TO SCALE
A STUDS ANOM 2 BY 4 IN. (1 BT 102 M OR 2 BY ¢ N (51 BY B2 M LUMBER STUDS. . FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY - THE | HR FIRE-RATED SOLID OR TRUSSED LUMBER JOIST FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY
B. SOLE PLATE 4 NOM 2 BY 4 IN. (51 BY 102 MM) OR 2 BY ¢ IN. (51 BY 52 MM) LUMBER PLATES. DIAM OF OPENING OR LENGTH OF SHALL BE CONSTRUGTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN THE MANNER SPEGIFED IN THE INDIVIDUAL L500 SERIES
NOTCH-OUT IN SOLE PLATE TO BE MAX 5-1/2 IN. (140 MM). PLATE MAY BE DISCONTINUOUS OVER OPENING, TERMINATING AT FLOOR-CEILING DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE DIRECTORY. THE GENERAL CONSTRUCTION DETAILS OF THE
=7 BOTH SIDES OF PERIPHERY OF OPENING (SEE ITEM CI). SYSTEM NO. F-C-3048 FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY ARE SUMMARIZED BELOU:
- (4D @\ C. TOP PLATE 4 THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE SHALL CONSIST OF TWO NOM 2 BY 4 IN. (51 BY 102 MM) OR 2 BY & IN. (51 BY 152 MM) - A FLOORNG SYSTEM - LUMBER OR PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR WITH FINISH FLOOR OF LUMBER. PLYUOOD OR FLOOR
: B LUMBER PLATES. DIAM OF OPENING OR LENGTH OF NOTCH-OUT IN TOP PLATE TO BE MAX 5-1/2 IN. (4O MM). PLATE MAY BE MAY 8. 2005 TOPPING MIXTURE* AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS I-1/2 IN.
/@) @/—2; DISCONTINUOUS OVER OPENING, TERMINATING AT BOTH SIDES OF PERIPHERY OF OPENING (SEE ITEM CD. E RATING — | HR . I(UBgOPéHﬁOISTS \OM 10 I\, (354 M) DEEP (OR DEEPER) LUMBER. STEEL OR COMBINATION LUMBER AND STEEL
\ , A Cl. STEEL PLATE 4 NOM It GAUGE (OR HEAVIER) I-I/2 IN. (38 MM) WIDE STEEL PLATE., CONNECTING BOTH SIDES OF T RATING - | HR C JOISTS. TRUSSES OR STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS* UTH BRIDGING AS REQURED AND UITH ENDS FIRESTOPPED. (|£ o
DISCONTINUOUS TOP AND SOLE PLATE. STEEL PLATES TO BE SIZED IN LENGTH TO OVERLAP A MIN OF 4 IN. (102 MM) C. GYPSUM BOARDX - NOM 4 FT (122 CM) WIDE BY 5/8 IN. (I MM) THICK AS SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL = & 9
ONTO EACH SIDE OF THE DISCONTINUOUS TOP OR SOLE PLATES AND SECURED WITH A MIN OF TWO I/2 IN. (I3 MM) LONG (OR FLOOR-CEILING DESIGN. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS I-1/2 IN. (38 MM). 1] § T
- r LONGER) NO. 8 (OR LARGER) UOOD SCREUS ON EACH SIDE OF EACH FLATE. Ll CHASE WALL - (OPTIONAL, NOT. SHOUN) - THE CABLES (ITEM NO. 2) MAY BE ROUTED THROUGH A FIRE-RATED S -
D. GYPSUM BOARD* 4 THICKNESS, TYPE, NUMBER OF LAYERS AND FASTENERS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN INDIVIDUAL WALL AND - SINGLE, DOUBLE OR STAGGERED WOOD STUD/GYPSUM WALLBOARD CHASE WALL HAVING A FIRE RATING CONSISTENT - < L
7 7 PARTITION DESIGN. WITH THAT OF THE FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY. THE CHASE WALL SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OF THE MATERIALS AND IN o = 0
ay B THE MANNER SPECIFIED IN THE INDIVIDUAL U300 SERIES WALL AND PARTITION DESIGNS IN THE UL FIRE RESISTANCE < S
L DIRECTORY AND SHALL INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION FEATURES: a = -
| 3. THROUGH PENETRANT 4 ONE METALLIC PIPE TO BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. PIPE TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED - <
ON BOTH SIDES OF FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY. THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING SHALL BE MIN O zllEEs v A, STUDS - NOM 2 IN. BY ¢ IN. (5 MM BY 152 MM) OR DOUBLE NOM 2 IN. BY 4 IN. (5| MM BY 102 MM) LUMBER STUDS. < g o
/ B IN. (POINT CONTACT) TO MAX I-3/8 IN. (35 MM). THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF NONMETALLIC PIPES MAY BE USED: B. ?%LHE{#ABLETT'ESOM 2 IN. BY & IN. (5 MM BY 152 MM) OR PARALLEL 2 BY 4 IN. (5 MM BY 102 MM) LUMBER PLATES, - 2 )
Uiy MY A.  STEEL PIPE 4 NOM 4 IN. (102 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 5 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL PIPE. C. TOP PLATE - THE DOUBLE TOP PLATE SHALL CONSIST OF TWO NOM 2 IN. BY 4 IN. (51 MM BY 152 MM) OR TWO H ul .
®/;5— B. IRON PIPE 4 NOM 4 IN. (102 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) CAST OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE. SETS OF PARALLEL 2 BY 4 IN. (51 MM BY 102 MM) LUMBER PLATES, TIGHTLY BUTTED. MAX DIAM OF OPENING IS x < EIJ)
- -1/2 IN. (38 MM).
C. COPPER TUBING /4 NOM 4 IN. (102 M) DIAM (OR SMALLER) TYPE L (OR HEAVIER) COPPER TUBING. D. WALLBOARD, GYPSUMK - THICKNESS, TYPE, NUMBER OF LAYERS AND FASTENERS SHALL BE AS SPECIFIED IN = b =
@ =~ 7 D. COPPER PIPE 4 NOM 4 IN. (102 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) REGULAR (OR HEAVIER) COPPER PIPE. INDIVIDUAL WALL AND PARTITION DESIGN. (V] o T
& O
2. CABLES - MAX THREE CONDUCTOR WITH GROUND NO. 12 AUG (OR SMALLER) NM COPPER CABLE WITH POLYVINYL 0O &
4. BRANCH PIPING 4 (OPTIONAL) 4 ONE METALLIC PIPE TO BE CONNECTED TO THROUGH PENETRANT (ITEM 3) AND INSTALLED CHLORIDE INSULATION AND JAGKET MATERIALS OR NO. 20 A U (OR SMALLER) TYPE Rl COANIAL CABLE UITH > § =
WITHIN OPENING IN SUBFLOOR. THE ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN PIPE AND PERIPHERY OF OPENING SHALL BE MIN O IN. (POINT POLYVINYL CHLORIDE INSULATION. MIN ONE CABLE TO MAX SEVEN CABLES TIGHTLY BUNDLED TO BE INSTALLED AN R ¢
CONTACT) TO MAX 1/2 IN. (I3 MM). THE FOLLOWING TYPES AND SIZES OF METALLIC PIPES MAY BE USED: - ECCENTRICALLY OR CONCENTRICALLY IN OPENING WITH ANNULAR SPACE BETWEEN THE CABLES AND THE PERIPHERY ~ =
f OF THE OPENING OF MIN O IN. (POINT CONTACT) TO MAX I-I/4 IN. (O MM TO 32 MM). CABLES TO BE RIGIDLY SUPPORTED S ©
A. STEEL PIPE 4 NOM 3 IN. (16 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) SCHEDULE 5 (OR HEAVIER) STEEL PIPE. ON BOTH SDES OF FLOOR-CEILING ASSEMBLY. 2 =
B. IRON PIPE 4 NOM 3 IN. (14 MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) CAST OR DUCTILE IRON PIPE. o <
C. COPPER TUBING 4 NOM 3 IN. (¢ MM) DIAM (OR SMALLER) TYPE L (OR HEAVIER) COPPER TUBING. 3. FILLYOID OR CAVITY MATERIALS* - CAULK OR SEALANT - MIN 3/4 IN. (19 MM) THICKNESS OF CAULK APPLIED WITHIN o o
THE ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR OR SOLE PLATE. MIN 5/8 IN. (It MM) THICKNESS OF FILL MATERIAL
D. COPPER PIPE 4 NOM 3 IN. {76 M) DIAM (OR SMALLER) REGULAR (OR HEAVIER) COPPER PIPE. S8 APPLIED WITHIN THE ANNULUS, FLUSH WITH BOTTOM SURFACE OF CEILING OR TOP PLATE. MN I/2 IN. (3 MM) DIAM BEAD | F—
SECTION A-A OF CAULK APPLIED AT THE CABLE/FLOOR OR SOLE PLATE INTERFACE AT POINT CONTACT LOCATION ON THE TOP LL
5. FILL, VOID OR CAVITY MATERIALS* 4 CAULK OR SEALANT 4 MIN 3/4 IN. (19 MM) THICKNESS OF CAULK APPLIED WITHIN ANNULAR = SURFACE OF FLOOR OR SOLE PLATE AND AT THE CABLE/CEILING OR TOP PLATE INTERFACE AT POINT CONTACT D | oatE 11-19-24
SPACE AROUND PERIMETER OF THROUGH PENETRANT (ITEM 3), FLUSH WITH TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR OR SOLE PLATE AND FLUSH LOCATION. = | revseo
X INDICATES SUCH PRODUCTS SHALL BEAR THE UL OR CUL CERTIFICATION WITH BOTTOM SURFACE OF TOP PLATE. MIN 2/4 IN. (19 MM) THICKNESS OF CAULK APPLIED WITHIN ANNULAR SPACE AROUND 3M COMPANY - FIREDAM [50+, CP 25UB+, IC I5WB+ CAULK OR FB-3000 WT SEALANT Ll
MARK FOR JURISDICTIONS EMPLOYING THE UL OR CUL CERTIFICATION (SUCH AS PERIMETER OF BRANCH PIPING (ITEM 4), FLUSH WITH TOP SURFACE OF FLOOR. MIN I/2 IN. (I3 MM) DIAM BEAD APPLIED AT THE ¥BEARING THE UL CLASSIFICATION MARK S
CANADA), RESPECTIVELY. PIPE/FLOOR INTERFACE AND THE PIPE/ PLATE INTERFACE. (1]
m SHEET NO.
LAST UPDATED ON 20I5-03-24 3M COMPANY 4 CP 25WB+ CAULK, IC 15UB+ CAULK OR FB-3000 WT SEALANT —
il AB.1
a
ﬂ—H\ PLUMBING DROP PENETRATION m ELECTRICAL CABLE PENETRATION o
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APPROVED AIR GAP FITTING TO
BE INSTALLED ON DISCHARGE
SIDE OF DISHWASHER. INSTALL
WITH FLOOD-LEVEL MARKING
ABOVE SINK, TYP.

Oo000 @)
KITCHEN SINK _
—— g
DISHUASHER
SINK TRAP }

CONNECT AIR GAP
TO SINK TRAP

DISCHARGE LINE

/1 DISHUASHER AIR GAP
@ " =1-0"

T

/E"\ LIGHT FIXTURE ® RATED ASSEMBLY
@ SCALE: I-I/72" = I'-0"

NE

(2) LAYERS TYPE X GUB

WooD —> CONBUT CONDUIT —] =—5/8" TYPE X
STUD GuB
CONDUIT
oy
conout —#0) EEEXC OUTLET
ELEC OUTLET 3M FIRE BARRIER >
BOX MOLDABLE PUTTY |
ALL SIDES ;
3M FIRE BARRIER
L= MOLDABLE PUTTY WooD STUD —> A
ALL SIDES BEYOND
ERONT SIDE

ﬂl——l\ RECEPTACLE AT FIRE RATED ASSEMBLY
@ SCALE: 3' = I'-0"

FPROVIDE NEOPRENE BOOTS
8 ALL PENETRATIONS

ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS
MUST BE MIN. 18" FROM
THE RIDGE

-PENETRATION THROUGH
ROOF MUST NOT FALL

| OVER TRUSSES

24" MIN FROM
FLOW LINE

ALL PENETRATIONS TO BE A
MIN OF 18" APART MEASURED
FROM THE CENTER OF THE

PENETRATION TO ALLOW FOR
PROPER ROOF APPLICATION

/4 ROOF PENETRATIONS

\éy SCALE: I' = -0"

2 LAYERS 30% FELT PAPER

DRIP EDGE .
FLASHING VALLEY FLASHING 3 3
FLASHING ¢" VALLEY UNDERLAYMENT _;‘&
OVERLAP ELASHING 4"
OVERLAP
PAPER 21 < ]
STARTER COURSE \ Ny
INVERTED SHINGLE O\
Y
PAPER 12"
FOURTH COURSE B .
FULL SHINGLE NGO 6END-
NN N T LAP LOCATE THE UPPER SHINGLES
THIRD COURSE 3" FROM THE CENTERLINE OF

CUT OFF I/3

SECOND COURSE
CUT OFF 2/3

OVERHANG FIRST COURSE—|

SHINGLE 5/8"

THE VALLEY FLASHING ON
EACH SIDE. THE LOWER END
SHOULD DIVERGE FROM EACH
OTHER 1/8" PER FOOT

W
\I\;DRIP EDGE FLASHING
STARTER COURSE

INVERTED SHINGLE

FULL SHINGLE

/4E\ ROOF AND VALLEY INSTALLATION

@ NOT TO SCALE

RIDGE VENT, W/CAP
SHINGLES. CAP SHINGLES
TO BE FIELD CUT FROM
FULL SIZE SHINGLES. DO
NOT USE PRECUT CAPS.

CONTINUOUS
ZINC STRIP ON EACH
SIDE OF RIDGE, TYP.

\

CONTINUOUS RIDGE VENT. 1" COR-A-VYENT
VY-300E OR APPROVED EQUAL, TYPICAL

INSTALL RIDGE VENT PER MANUFACTURER'S
RECOMMENDATIONS

SAWCUT 172" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD
SHEATHING FOR RIDGE VENT. DO NOT CUT
' INTO TOP CHORD OF TRUSS.

S CLASS C ASPHALT
— COMP. SHINGLES

(2) LAYERS 30%
FELT PAPER

P

)
)
/

L

2||

WIDE CONTINUOUS OPENING FOR
INSTALLATION OF RIDGE VENT

TOP CHORD OF TRUSSES 2 24" O.C.

/4 RIDGE VENT DETAIL

A52/) 3 = 1-0

ROOF ASSEMBLY: GA FILE NO RC 240l
CLASS C ASPHALT COMP SHINGLES

(2) LAYERS 20#% FELT PAPER

EXT GRADE SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
PRE-MFR TRUSSES ® 24" O.C.

14" R-49 INSULATION

(2) LAYERS 5/8" TYPE X G.UB.

INSULATION BAFFLE

2x BLOCKING W/ 2-1/2"
DIA HOLES @ 4" O.C.

2X4 OUTRIGGER PER STRUCTURAL

DRIP EDGE
METAL GUTTER

IX8 FASCIA BOARDJ

W

HARDIE VENTED SOFFIT BOARD

2:_Ou

O

4" RAISED HEEL
I
e T ——

< s\
S D D PSSP PP PSS

'y
¢

/8 TYPICAL EAVE DETAIL
@ SCALE: 1-I/72" = I'-0"
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COMPOSITE DECKING OVER
P.T. JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

-~

< PRE-MFR GUARD RAIL POST
BRACKET

HANGAR PER STRUCTURAL \

\ FASCIA BOARD

m DECK EDGE
@ SCALE: 3" = I'-0"

RAIN SCREEN ‘<——5/8" GUB

WOOD LAP SIDING ——=>

174" GAP, DO NOT CAULK

/

]

N

|
SOUND BATT INSULATION
|

Z-FLASHING

X2 HORIZ. WALL
SWEEP TRIM

BN
&@E

DRIP EDGE FLASHING —

THERMAL HEAT WELD

DEC-TEC SBA 200 VC
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
) SHEATHING PER
2 | STRUCTURAL

Y Y Y Y

Y

(6) 10d

VY

o} :
FIELD VERIFY [}

00@66 </l< /I(
PLYWOOD FILLER —={ | * *=
+ +
1
2x4 W/ :
(2) ROWS 10d 84" O.C. .
, 264 96" O.C. 13
I NG
PER PLAN

/4

/5 INTERIOR SOFFIT DETAIL

I-HOUR RATED
ASSEMBLY
PER PLAN

L \\—(4) 104
2x4 BLOCKING

WRAP I-HOUR RATED ASSEMBLY

AROUND SOFFIT

\

LEAVE APPROPRIATE

GAP AND CAULK

WL

STUCCO

| —

%H ‘ <— 5/8" GUB

—

PRE-MFR GUARD POST —=
BRACKET

5-172" BATT INSULATION

FASCIA BOARD

DRIP FLASHING

/F\ HORIZONTAL TRIM SWEEP

@ SCALE. I-1/2" = '-0"

HARDIE SIDING PER PLAN

| T WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER

172" EXT GRADE PLYWOOD

FLASHING WITH DRIP EDGE

/ COMPOSITE DECKING

R T

P.T. JOISTS PER
STRUCTURAL

CONTRACTOR NOTE:
INSTALL COMPOSITE DECKING
PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS.

/H\ DECK - INSIDE PERIMETER

PYC METAL ANGLE

ALY

/2 ENTRY DOOR THRESHOLD ® UPPER DECKS

@ SCALE: 3'= -0"

HARDIE SOFFIT BOARD /

A5.3/ SCALE: /2" = I'-0"

HARDI BOARD ¢ BATTEN SIDING —=

3/8" VERT BATTENS 21" O.C.

I" R-5 XP$S RIGID INSULATION
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

INSECT SCREEN

DEC-TEC MEMBRANE — |
DEC-TEC SBA 200 VC — |

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER
DRIP EDGE FLASHING

A\
T [T AR L

— DOUBLE 2X¢ BOTTOM PLATE

174" GYP FLOOR TOPPING

/4 WEATHERPROOF DECK

A5 2/ SCALE: 3" = '-0"

NOTE: DOOR SET IN
CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
URETHANE CAULKING

DECK MEMBRANE UNDER
DOOR FRAME AND SHIM

PRE-FINISHED METAL FLASHING.
FASTENERS TO HAVE NEOPRENE
HEADS ¢ BE FASTENED THROUGH
BUTYL TAPE.

/ FLASHING
/

POSTS 5'-0". SPACE

2" ROUND

12" MIN. "

ALUM.

—

2"x2" POSTS, MAX. j

SPACE BETWEEN

POSTS EVENLY

A

\ MAX.
/14f [
g
pd

RAILING SYSTEM CAP

3-1/8"

RESILIENT CHANNEL
(2) LAYERS 172" SHEETROCK
FIRECODE G.UW.B.

3 1/8" MAX

BARRIER TYP

N
o
s - -
v K } L
w7 H_m—z
v =
g
NG=P%
© HI:I—E
~ mn

ALUM. RAILING SYSTEM CAFP

3/4" x 3/4" PICKETS
MAX. SPACE BETWEEN
PICKETS 3-1/8"

2"x2" POSTS,
MAX. SPACE BETWEEN
POSTS 5'-0".
SPACE POSTS EVENLY

(2) 2/8" x 5-3/4" MIN.

5.5. LAG SCREWS OR SIM.
BOLT WITH 2 WASHERS,
LOCKWASHER ¢ NUT, PER MFR
RECOMMENDATIONS

TREATED STRINGER
PER STRUCTURAL TYP

PRECAST CONC. TREADS

TJl JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

2" ROUND j*

e 11/2"

- BLOCKING AT

5 oy HAND RAIL

7 BRACKETS

ﬂB—C\ STAIR RAILING SECTION
@ SCALE: I' = I'-0"

ALUM. RAILING SYSTEM CAP
2" MIN.

AL.3

N\
\
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- Planning

CANE RAIL REQUIRED
WHERE HEAD
CLEARANCE IS LESS
THAN 80" TYP

6-13/16" RISER TYP

BETWEEN FLR 2 ¢ 3

zl_éll

<
\\A AA q/\

A A A
< A

@ SCALE: 3" = 0"

/& THICKENED EDGE

PER STRUCTURAL

/55 STAIR RAILING - FLOOR |

AB.3

\853/

SCALE: I" = I'-0"

om

// 3 1/8" MAX - TYP

/ I" TREAD

TYP

/81 STAIR RAILING - UPPER FLOORS

2222002000 200202202202002202 2022222002022 202202222222202202202 202222202220 2%

TREATED STRINGER
PER STRUCTURAL

@ SCALE: I = ['-0"
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/

BLOCKING AT FIRE WALL —

R-49 INSULATION

A

PRE MANUFACTURED TRUSS i ] PRE MANUFACTURED TRUSS
LUK

) i
Vo \/\ Wy

(2) LAYERS 5/8" J

TYPE X G.UB.

(2) LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE X G.U.B.

/

ﬂ?:\ FIRE PARTITION AT TRUSSES
@ SCALE: I-I/2" = [-O"

HARDIE PANEL SIDING —= ‘

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL

/*I2" R-328 INSULATION

HARDIE SOFFIT BOARD —/ \
7 FLOOR-CEILING SYSTEM
FRIEZE BOARD PER PLAN - SEE AO.3
3/8" GAP

INSECT SCREEN
SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
W.R.B. «——5/8" G.U.B.

INSECT SCREEN ‘

COMPOSITE DECKING x\
FLASHING X

\ + !
¥ [

y

=
ASS

LEDGER PER STRUCTURAL

HARDIE TRIM BOARD
WRAP W.R.B. UNDER FLOOR ASSEMBLY

" R-5 RIGID INSULATION ——pn

VERT 3/8" PLUD STRIPS
ALIGN WITH STUD

HARDIE PANEL ————— ™=

5 172" R-21 BATT INSULATION

F \ CANTILEVERED FLOOR

AL 4/ SCALE: /2" = [-0"

&

TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

CONCRETE PAD PER
STRUCTURAL

STEGO WRAP I5 ML VAPOR
] BARRIER

6" GAP MIN AT GRADE\
BITUMINOUS DAMP PROOFING 4 4 / A

g 2" R-10 INSULATION AT
PERIMETER OF STEM WALL

4" STRUCTURAL FILL

CONCRETE FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL

FOOTING DRAIN SET IN

GRAVEL AND WRAPPED
WITH FILTER FABRIC

/T TYPICAL FOOTING
@ SCALE: I-I/2" = I'-0"

I-174" GYPCRETE FLOOR TOPPFING
I/74" LEVELROCK SOUND REDUCTION MAT

SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL

SOUND BATT INSULATION

U

Ly

(Y YY)

WALL SHEATHING PER STRUCTURAL
5/8" TYPE X G.UB.

WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

I" R-5 XPS RIGID INSULATION

3/8" VERT BATTENS 25" O.C.
ALIGNED WITH STUD

HARDIE LAP SIDING - I" MIN OVERLAP
STARTER STRIP
INSECT SCREEN

< 2" MIN GAP
44 3" PRE-CAST CONCRETE PER
1 / STRUCTURAL

D

AN

I T S

R

o

OO

XX

o

S

5

.

L

77—
Fi 1

:

LEDGER AND HANGER
PER STRUCTURAL
RESILIENT CHANNEL
(2) LAYERS 5/8"
TYPE "X" G.U.B.

AN
X &I/T’ EXPANSION JOINT

HARDIE VENTED SOFFIT BOARD
Ul HARDIE TRIM BOARD

2 172" RIGID INSULATION

\

/5D FIRE BARRIER AT BREEZEWAY

@ SCALE: I-/2" = I'-0"

CONT PLYWOOD OR 0.5.B. DRAFTSTOP
ONE SIDE OF PARTITION TYP

:

N

\k_
BLOCKING

AL 4/ SCALE: /2" = -0"

/57 FIRE PARTITION AT ROOF
454/

2" GAP MIN AT HARDSCAPE

TREATED BOTTOM PLATE

CONCRETE PAD PER
STRUCTURAL

STEGO WRAP I5 ML VAPOR
BARRIER

EXPANSION JOINT
BITUMINOUS DAMP PROOFING

immEEEE |

b
(1a
(]
(]
()
C
()
(]
50
()
.

v éQQ
o

o
X

59

S

2" R-10 INSULATION AT
PERMETER OF STEM WALL

4" STRUCTURAL FILL

CONCRETE FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL

/5H\ FOOTING AT HARDSCAPE

@ SCALE: I-1/2" = I'-0"

HARDIE LAP SIDING \

IXI4 HARDIE TRIM \

BEAM PER STRUCTURAL — [ |

FLASHING x

(R IeELLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLILLLLLL
R R R R R R R R R R R R R R

/& BEAM AT PATIO

I'1/74" GYP FLOOR TOPPING OVER
LEVELROCK 174" SOUND REDUCTION MAT

R-320 BATT INSULATION
TJl JOISTS PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL
(2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK FIRECODE G.UW.B.
HARDIE SOFFIT BOARD

M SCALE: /2" = ['-0"

DOUBLE 2X4 BOTTOM PLATE

I'174" GYP FLOOR TOPPING
TJl JOISTS PER STRUCTURA

BLOCKING PER STRUCTURAL

RESILIENT CHANNEL
(2) LAYERS 1/2" SHEETROCK\FIRECODE G.U.B.

A5 .4/ SCALE: I-/2" = I'-0"

/89 FIRE PARTITION AT FLOOR
\4E4/

Y

TREATED 2x8 BOTTOM PLATE

CONCRETE PAD PER
STRUCTURAL

STEGO WRAP I5 ML VAPOR
ARRIER

=
4 ) d A/ = A

= 2" R-10 INSULATION AT
PERMETER OF STEM WALL

—— 4" STRUCTURAL FILL

—— CONCRETE FOOTING PER
STRUCTURAL

/8" FOOTING AT UNIT PARTITION

A5 4 /) SCALE: I-/2" = '-0"
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/ SIDING NAILS TO PENETRATE ——
/ — ’ e | I/4" INTO STUDS TYP

REC

5/8" G.I.B.
R 5 D 08
o ; e 5
Al & HARDIE PLANK LAP ‘ ' e / el Se=
] _/ SIDING /TK | = L
/9" p- > X WEATHER RESISTANT , 5 =
5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION = i WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER o=
| : : T~ - I R-5 RIGID INSULATION BARRIER 5
}< <——5/8' GUB. 5/8" GIB. — v WEATHER RESISTIVE - et 301 5
: ALY s POSITION CLIPS FOR GUWB —— N BARRIER WoOD | HARDIE PLANK LAP FLASHNG TAPE ——__ /2" EXTERIOR GRADE =
/\7 7} N -] " : PLY[UOOD
RSB SES IS — N\ - cus — » seaos cauk s 1Y/ | <
s I 5/8" GUB. —=1 172" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD ==l | I
/ == WOOD FRAMING WEATHER RESISTANT
/ | T ﬁ 172" EXTERIOR GRADE S.A.F. MEMBRANE 2 2 BARRIER
| = PLYUOOD WS T " X I-1/2" UINDOW BUCK ——— ;
/ [ \ <> ' RAINSCREEN AR GAP § X 1/4" GAP, DO NOT CAULK 5 — A OUNER REVISIONS
WOOD RAINSCREEN FURRING \ <> UOOD RAINSCREEN iﬁgﬂ?uﬁf NI | ) TS Z-FLASHING ﬁ I I R-5 RIGID INSULATION
(3/8" THICK MIN) (=] EURRING. (378" THICK MIN) < WOOD RAINSCREEN .
AL'GN WITH STUDS \J 2' R-IO RIGID — FURRING (3/8" THICK MIN) | Developmczgtlglf’):ryn?iltlt?n% Services
I"X5.5" HARDIE TRIM BOARD INSULATION e u ISSUED PERMIT
N 1 'XE5" HARDIE TRIM BOARD )5 I'X35" HARDIE TRIM BOARD LEAVE APPROPRIATE HARDIE PLANK LAP SIDING ooy S
RAINSCREEN AIR GAP — N L ] 3 INSTALL BUG SCREEN AS NECESSARY GAP AND CAULK 3\| Engineering || Public works .
JN I N WOOD RAINSCREEN ol
HARDIE PLANK LAP SIDING — f T N FLASH WINDOW PER MANUFACTURER "X3.5" HARDIE FURRING (3/8" THICK MIN)
0 0 SPECIFICATIONS TRIM BOARD PLAN DETAIL LEAVE APPROPRIATE
(2) BEADS |
/2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD // B CAULK [uj ' X 1-1/2° WINDOW BUCK GAP AND CAULK
5-1/2" R-21 BATT INSULATION I —=l
- / /85 HARDIE PLANK LAP SIDING ® JAMB o
d—
- INSTALL AND FLASH -2 2 =2
PER MFR INSTRUCTIONS S O
o <
@ —_
E; Q 1 qe)
S — o
+— 0 o
—
/1 HARDIE PLANK LAP SIDING ® CORNERS A
u ' n // Q ; o ;
\égy SCALE: 3" = -0 e =3 2
o — S 3
I 5 © .. &
] ] L 2 TG
T WEATHER RESISTIVE o 5 s &
- BARRIER > fﬁ 2 %J
- N HARDIE PLANK LAP . <—HAR?IE PLANK LAP SIDING TS .
TTIRAN SONG MIN ' OVERLAP bo%e HARDIE PLANK EEEEEEEE OO
- : i :O:Q LAP SIDING EEEEEEEE 2~
o~ R %
' ' [ ] [ ] : (XA _ AEEEEEEE - -
WooD RAINSCREEN = =l " X 1-1/2* WINDOW BUCK ' e N TR
N_— N WEATHER RESISTANT FURRING (3/8" THICK MIN) HARDWOOD SILLS - L] - .ﬂ- -.Hl 7
5/8' GUB. —= | T~ /] BARRIER HEADER PER ® WNDOWS TYP H J ﬂ ' N N0 ~ OVERLAP Z L 2.5
: < STRUCTURAL S AF. MEMBRANE ! 5-1/2" R-2I BATT T ,:g =
N . | FLASH WINDOW PER MANUFACTURER . K& 2<
—_ \ /2" EXTERIOR GRADE PLYWOOD - — DB[ / SPECIFICATIONS INSULATION - b SIDING NALLS TO
" . = —— K& PENETRATE | 1/4"
o WOOD RAINSCREEN 2" R-10 RIGID —&> 174" GAP. DO NOT CAULK — ——f 3 N /1% INTO STUDS
| B FURRING (3/8" THICK MIN) INSULATION | TS T = T N 22k AsHiNG | —PISAH L de———— I'X3.5" HARDIE TRIM BOARD 5/8" GU.B. —= S
T =A S N et WEATHER RESISTANT e
SEALANT I"X35" HARDIE TRIM BOARD T ol WEATHER RESISTANT BARRIER : <X
AN 205 i G " kX /2" EXT GRADE PLYWOOD
FOAM SEALANT T~ { ' R-5 RIGID INSULATION b %)
| INSTALL BUG SCREEN AS N R \ o R 3/8" VERT FURRING STRIPS
v NECESSARY = LEAVE APPROPRIATE GAP AND CAULK M\ % ALIGN UITH EXT STUDS
— " X 1 172 WINDOW BUCK ; < LIARDIE PLANK LAP T R
2 SEALANT ==z NG N R SIDING 3 N\ e
PIPE I-1/2" OR LESS FLASH PER 5/8' GUB. —= D/*' i . PAIn%
MANUFACTURER b D/
RECOMMENDATION SECTION DETAIL — SECTION DETAIL

WEATHER RESISTIVE ————
BARRIER - TURNED INTO

AL SIDES OF OPENNG /:2\ HARDIE PLANK LAP SIDING ® HEAD/SILL /8£"\ HORIZ LAP SIDING VIEW
\a53/ \253/

e / AE 5/ SCALE: 3" = I'-0" AL 5/ SCALE: 3" = [-0"

| —

—
SECTION DETAIL

SECTION DETAIL - BLOCKING PENETRATION
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1.0 Construction Notes.

These notes supplement the specification. Any discrepancy found among the drawings,
specifications, these notes, and the site conditions shall be reported to the
Architect/Engineer, who shall correct such discrepancy in writing. Any work done by
the Contractor after discovery of such discrepancy shall be done at the Contractoris risk.
The Contractor shall verify and coordinate the dimensions among all drawings prior to
proceeding with any work or fabrication. The Contractor is responsible for all erection
bracing, formwork and temporary construction shoring.

1.10 Bidderis warranty.

By the act of submitting a bid for the proposed contract, the Contractor warrants that:
The Contractor and all subcontractors he intends to use have carefully and thoroughly
reviewed the drawings and structural notes and have found them complete and free
from ambiguities and sufficient for the purpose intended; further that,

The Contractor has carefully examined the site of the work and that from his own
investigations, he has satisfied himself as to the nature and location of the work, as to
the character, quality, quantities of material and difficulties to be encountered, as to the
extent of equipment and other facilities needed for the performance of the work and as
to the general and local conditions, and other items which may in any way affect the
work or its performance, further that,

The Contractor and all workmen he intends to use are skilled and experienced in the
type of construction represented by the drawings and documents bid upon; further that,
Neither the Contractor nor any of his employees, agents, intended suppliers, or
subcontractors have relied upon any verbal representations allegedly authorized or
unauthorized from the owner or his employees or agents, including the Architect or
Engineers, in assembling the bid figures; further that,

The bid figure is based solely upon the construction contract documents and properly
issued written addenda and not upon any other written or verbal representations.

1.20 Codes.
All methods, materials and workmanship shall conform to the 2021 International Building
Code (IBC) as amended and adopted by the local building authority.
All reference to other codes and standards, (ACI, ASTM, etc.,), Shall be for the latest or
most current edition available.

1.30 Design criteria.
Uniform loads:

Loads Live load Dead load
Roof 25 psf* actual
Floor 40 psf (+ 15 psf partition) actual
Deck 60 psf actual
Landing & Exterior Stairs 100 psf actual
Slab-on-grade 125 psf actual

*15% increase in stresses for wood framing allowed for snow live load.
Concentrated loads:
Mechanical units or other concentrated loads on roof or floor. All manufacturers of pre-
engineered systems shall locate, coordinate, verify weights, etc., And design their
system for these loads.
Lateral loads:
Wind (IBC 1609)
97 MPH - 3 second gust
Iw=1.0
Exposure B
Earthquake Design Data (IBC 1613)
le=1.0
Ss=1.44
S=0.42
Site Class D
Sps=1.06
Sp| =0.60
Seismic Design Catagory D
Bearing Wall System - Light framed walls sheathed
V = 0.14W (Strength Design)
Cs=.14
R=6.5
Equivalent lateral force method

1.40 Soil data.

1.50 Inspection - see specifications.
1.60 Differred Submittals / Shop drawings.
Submit differred submittals / shop drawings to be reviewed by the Engineer
for the following:
Concrete mix
Reinforcing steel
Pre-engineered Steel/Wood Trusses (Washington State seal required)
Glue-laminated members
Pre-engineered treads & connections

1.70 Miscellaneous.
Verify all dimensions and conditions in the field.
Verify size and location of all openings in the floors, roof and walls with Architectural,
mechanical and electrical drawings.
Construction details not specifically shown on the drawings shall follow similar details of
sections of this project as approved by the Architect/Engineer.
See architectural, mechanical and electrical drawings for dimensions and locations of
openings not dimensioned or shown on structural plans.

1.80 Special Inspections
Special inspection in accordance with IBC section 1704 shall be provided for the following
work items: (Refer tp Section 1704 for complete desscriptions)

Item Required for Frequency
Reinforced Concrete Special inspection not required

Soil compaction Bearing capacity Periodic

Shear Wall Nailing @ & @ Periodic

Wood construction

1.90 Quality Assurance

Qualitity Assurance Plans for Seismic Resistance: Unless otherwise provided by the
Architect or other Consultans for this project, the Contractor shall provide quality
assurance for each of the following systems:

Piping systems and mechanical units containing flammable combustible or highly toxic

materials.
Anchorage of electrical equipment used for emergency or standby power systems.
Suspended ceiling systems and their anchorage.

Each Contractor responsible for the construction of the buildings seismic-force-resisting
system or other system listed in the quality assurance plan(s) shall submit a written

contractoris statement of responsibility to the Building Official, Owner and Architect prior to
commencement of the work on that system. The statement of responsibility shall meet all the

requirements of IBC 1705.3.

2.0 Site work.

2.10 Excavation.

Excavate to depth shown and to firm undisturbed material. Over-excavations shall be
backfilled with lean concrete (fic = 2,000 psi) at the Contractoris expense. Exercise
extreme care during excavation to avoid damage to buried lines, tanks, and other
concealed items. Upon discovery, do not proceed with work until receiving written
instructions from Architect. A competent representative of the owner shall inspect all
footing excavations for suitability of bearing surfaces prior to placement of reinforcing
steel. Provide drainage as necessary to avoid water-softened subgrade.

2.20 Fill, backfill and compaction.

Backfill against walls shall not be placed until after the removal of all material subject to
rot or corrosion. All fill placed against retaining walls or basement walls shall be free-
draining granular material. Structural fill other than pea gravel shall be granular, placed
in 6 inch lifts and compacted to at least 95% of its maximum dry density as determined

by ASTM D-1557 (Mod. Proctor) and ASTM D-698 (Standard Proctor). Pea gravel fill shall

have a maximum particle size of 3/8" diameter.

3.0 Structural Concrete.

3.10 General.

All concrete shall be hard rock concrete meeting requirements of ACI-301,
"Specifications for Structural Concrete for Buildings." Proportioning of ingredients for
each concrete mix shall be by method 2 or the alternate procedure given in ACI-301.
Place concrete per ACI-304 and conform to ACI-604(306) for winter concreting and ACI-
605(305) for hot weather concreting. Use interior mechanical vibrators with 7,000 rpm
minimum frequency. Do not over-vibrate. Concrete shall be placed in a single pour
between construction or control joints. Protect all concrete from premature drying,
excessive hot or cold temperature for seven days after placing.

3.20 Strength.
Twenty-eight day compressive strengths shall be:

psi slump
Slabs 2500 3" +/-1"
Beams, columns, vertically
Formed walls 2500 3" +/-1"
Footings 2500 4" +/-1"

These slumps may be increased with proper addition of admixtures for workability
without changing the water content of the original aproved mix design. Admixtures
containing chlorides are not permitted unless approved by the Engineer.

3.30 Materials.

Cement: ASTM 150, type | or type I-Il. Engineers approval is needed for use of type Ill
cement.

Coarse and fine aggregate: ASTM C-33.

Water shall be clean and potable.

3.40 Water reducing admixtures.

Water reducing admixture: ASTM C-494. Admixtures shall be used in exact accordance
with manufactureris instructions.

Synergized performance systems: Concrete using admixtures to produce flowable
concrete may be used subject to Engineeris approval.

Air entrainment: ASTM C-260 and ASTM C-494, entrain 4% plus/minus 1% by volume in
all exposed concrete and footings.

No other admixtures permitted unless approved by the Engineer.

3.50 Formwork and shoring.

Follow recommended practice for concrete formwork (ACI-347).

Reshoring for early removal of original supports will not be permitted.

While reshoring operations are underway, no construction loads will be permitted on the
new construction.

All shoring shall be the responsibility of the Contractor. Formwork supports and shoring
shall be designed to provide finished concrete surfaces at all faces level, plumb, and true

to the dimensions and elevations shown. Tolerances and variations shall be as specified.

3.60 Reinforcing steel.
Detail, fabricate, and place per ACI-315 and ACI-318. Support reinforcement with
approved chairs, spacers, or ties.
Deformed bar reinforcement: ASTM A-615 Grade 60
Welded deformed bar reinforcement: ASTM A-706 Grade 60, weldable grade,
submit weld procedures and mill certificates showing carbon content for all bars to be
welded.

Welded wire fabric: ASTM A-185 & ASTM A-82 fy = 65 ksi

Deformed bar anchors: ASTM A-496

All reinforcing shall be lap-spliced a minimum lap of 40 bar diameters except as noted

specifically on the structural drawings. No more than 50% of horizontal or vertical bars
shall be spliced at one location.

Provide elbow bars (40 diameter) to lap horizontal steel at corners and intersections in
footings and walls.

Lap welded fabric 12" or one spacing plus 2", whichever is more.

3.70 Concrete cover on reinforcing (unless shown otherwise).

Bottom of footings 3"
Formed earth face & slab-on-grade 2"
Walls, weather face 1-1/2"
Columns and beams to stirrups 1-1/2"
Bottom of interior slab 3/4"
Walls, inside face 1"

3.80 Construction joints.

Construction joint spacing in walls shall not exceed 50 on center except as directed by
the Architect/Engineer.

Horizontal construction joints in beams and girders are not permitted except where
indicated. Vertical construction joints in beams and slabs shall be located between the
midpoint and the third point of the span. Unless noted otherwise, location of the
construction or control joints in slab-on-grade shall be on column grids or under
permanent partitions and shall not exceed 200" ¢/c each way.

No joists, beams or girders shall be sleeved for piping or conduit except as noted on the
structural drawings or as approved by the Architect/Engineer.

Electrical conduit in slabs, shall be placed at the mid-depth of the slab at a minimum
spacing of three times the conduit diameter. Conduit outside diameter shall not exceed
one-third of the slab thickness.

Provide control joints in exposed hollow core topping at each end of each hollow core
plank. Provide additional joints parallel to planks at 167 0/c maximum.

6.0 Wood.

6.10 General.

Framing lumber shall be DF#2 or better, except that 2x framing lumber may be HF #2 unless otherwise
shown on the plans. All 2" lumber shall be kiln dried (KD). Each piece of lumber shall bear a grade stamp
of a recognized lumber grading or inspection bureau or agency per the NIST American Softwood Lumber
Standard PS 20-99.

Provide cut or malleable iron washers or where bolt heads, nuts, and lag screws bear on wood.

Treat all wood in contact with concrete, mortar, grout, masonry, and within 8" of earth; all wood over
water; and all wood in contact with earth; with one of the following processes:

Chromated Copper Arsenate (CCA-C)

DOT Sodium Borate (SBX)

Alkaline Copper Quat ACQ-C and ACQ-D (Carbonate)
Copper Azole (CBA-A and CA-B)

Where possible, pre-cut material before treatment. All field cuts and drilled holes shall be field treated in
accordance with AWPA M-4.

6.20 Accessories.

Bolts shall be ASTM A-307.

Washers shall be malleable iron washers (M.I.W.) or heavy plate cut washers.

Nails shall be common, American or Canadian manufacturers only.

Lag screws, shear plates - see national design specifications.

Anchors and connections shall be Simpson, Teco, Lumberlok or other International Code Council (ICC)
approved products. All fasteners shall be installed per manufactureris recommendations unless
otherwise shown.

All hardware exposed to weather, in unheated portions of building, or in contact with treated wood as
specified above shall be galvanized as follows: Fasteners shall be hot dipped per ASTM A 153 or
mechanically galvanized per ASTM B 695, class 55 or greater. Hardware shall be galvanized per one of
the following processes: ASTM A 653 Class 185 (Simpson ZMax G185) or Batch/Post Hot Dipped
Galvanized per ASTM A 123.

Stainless steel hardware and fasteners shall be used in connection with any preservative treatment
process not specifically listed above.

6.30 Minimum nailing.
Minimum nailing shall be per IBC Table 2304.10.1 - Nailing Schedule.

6.40 Sheathing (plywood or OSB).

All grading shall conform to the following standards: NIST Voluntary Product Standard PS 2-92. Thickness and lay-up
shall be as shown. All plywood shall be group | or Il species. Unless otherwise shown, provide the following minimum
nailing:

Panel edges 8d at 6" on center
Intermed. Support 8d at 12" on center

6.50 Gluelam Beams.

Materials, manufacture and quality control shall be per ANSI/AITC A-190.1 "Structural Glue Laminated Timber". Unless
otherwise shown, camber all beams 1-1/2 times dead load deflection. Unless otherwise shown all beams shall be
combination 24F-1.8E as listed in AWC-ASD table 3.1, and have exterior glue. Unless otherwise shown, industrial
appearance is acceptable.

6.60 Wood adhesive.
All wood adhesives shall be elastomeric and shall have a current ICC-ES approval. Apply all adhesives in accordance
with the adhesive manufactureris recommendations.

6.70 Pre-Engineered Trusses.

Member geometry and spacing shall be as shown on the plans. The manufacturer shall provide additional framing
member as shown or as necessary to provide support for mechanical equipment, wall or other partitions, snow drift
loads, etc. Trusses with spans greater than 35(shall have the heel plates designed considering the effect of
eccentric loading.

Where noted precut blocking, bridging, bracing and/or filler pieces shall be furnished by the manufacturer. Where
applicable, wind uplift bracing shall be provided by the manufacturer. Unless noted otherwise, the truss
manufacturer shall specify and furnish connection hardware for the installation of their system.

Shop drawings shall indicate all required permanent bracing. Supporting calculations shall indicate member
stresses, species/grades and applicable ICC-ES approvals. Shop drawings and calculations shall be sealed by a
professional engineer registered in the State of Washington.

Metal plated trusses shall be manufactured a detailed in conformance with the following standards:

ANSI/TPI 1-2002 National Design Standards for Metal Plate Connected Wood Truss Construction.
ANSI/TPI 1-1995 Code of Standard Practice for the Metal Plate Connected Wood Truss Industry.
ANSI/TPI 2-1995 Standard for Testing Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses.

When delivered, the components shall be accompanied by the fabricators certificate of conformance to the above
referenced standards, and by the following user advisory notices (or notices equivalent) to:

BCSI-B1 Summary Sheet - Guide for Handling, Installation and Bracing of Metal Plate Connected Wood Trusses.
BSCI-B2 Summary Sheet - Truss Installation and Temporary Bracing.

BSCI-B3 Summary Sheet - Web Member Permanent Bracing/Web Reinforcement.

BSCI-B4 Summary Sheet - Construction Loading.
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40 BAR DIAMETERS (15" MIN)

TYPICAL SPLICE UNLESS [
NOTED OTHERWISE

NOTES:

1) VERTICAL REINF. SHOWN IS ADDITIONAL IF
NORMAL REINF. IS NOT IN PROPER LOCATION.

2) CORNER BARS ARE SAME SIZE & SPACING AS
HORIZONTAL REINFORCING.

3) 40 DEGREE HOOKS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR
CORNER BARS. SEE NOTE #5.

4) REINF. AT ALL WALL CORNERS, ENDS, AND
INTERSECTIONS SHALL BE FABRICATED AND
PLACED IN ACCORDANCE W/ APPROPRIATE
DETAIL SHONWN.

5) USE ACl MIN. 40 DEGREE HOOK FOR EMBEDMENT

LESS THAN 40 BAR DIAMETERS PAST FACE OF WALH.
6) CONCRETE WALLS SHOWN, MASONRY WALLS SIMILAR

7) WALL DETAILS SHOWN, FOOTING DETAILS SIMILAR.

=

PLACE ALTERNATING CORNER
BARS AS SHONN

'4

" MIN
6" MAX.
(TYPICAL)

ACI MIN. CLR.
+ 1/2" MAX

k2

v

24 BAR DIAMETERS (15" MIN.)
TYPICAL ALL CORNER BARS

NOTED OTHERWSE =

—
4 I'" CLR.

@ TYPICAL REINFORCEMENT PLACING DETAIL
NTS

CEILING FRAMI

DTC AT EACH
BOTTOM CHORD \

[+ +

(2) 16d

PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING

PARTITION WALL SUPPORT

DTC @ 2'-0" OC

2x4 FLAT @
2'-0" 0C

Sy

|/2||
1

EXCAVATION

L

— 12" MIN.

_J\J_

PIPE SLEEVE N
(TYP)

ALTERNATE:

I/8" SAWCUT X I/5 SLAB THICKNESS -
[ 1/4" MIN. FILL W/ MASTIC.

‘DEMAY" ZIP STRIF
OR EGUAL.

I

SLAB REINF OVER JOINT

N

NO PIPE THRU WALL
AT THIS LOCATION

PIPE PARALLEL

I

£

TYPICAL CONTROL JOINT

TOOLED JOINT. R=I/8" 2X4 SHEAR KEY
SLAB REINF STOPS AT JOINT‘\ \ /

©

TO WA

NO EXCAVATION FOR
PIPE OR DUCTS
PARALLEL TO FTG
BELOW THIS LINE.
STEP FT6. AS REQD.

BOTTOM OF FOOTING
CONCRETE

@ TYPICAL DETAIL OF PIPE @ CONCRETE FOOTING
NTS

|
| ]
| |
L

\

\

(3) 2x6 BU. STUD

3/4" ¢ LAG BOLT
&" EMBED INTO
BEAM

\— SOLID BLOCKING

(3) 2x6 BU. STUD

—==H

J1<=HR

14k %'¢ AB @ HDUS
%' AB @ HDU® OR
LARGER

PARALLEL TO FRAMING

c—=m===fa

ALT. CONN. @ HEADER OR BEAM

[
TR
L

CONN. 8 CONCRETE FOUNDATION

_BII

5

NTS

TYPICAL HOLDOWN DETAIL
6 NTS

AR ICRA0A

TYPICAL CONSTRUCTION JOINT

TYPICAL SLAB JOINT DETAILS

3

NOTE: SEE PLANS & DETAILS FOR
EMAINDER OF CALLOUTS

N

4'-0" M

IN

2'-0"MNN

FIRM UNDISTURBED

SOIL

SAME AS FTG
THICKNESS (MIN)

TYPICAL STEPPED FTG DETAIL
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THIRD FLOOR FRAMING FPLAN

NOTES:

1) <*>DE5I6NATE5 SHEAR WALL TYFE.
SEE SHEET &/512 FOR SCHEDULE.

2) FOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS

\81.2/

3) FOR TYPICAL FRAMING ELEVATION

\81.2/

D

4)

6)
1)

&)

SEE ARCH. DWES FOR ADDITIOAL
NON-STRUCTURAL FRAMINE.

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD TO REVIEN
TRUSS SHOP DRANINGS FOR DEFERRED AFFROVAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

4x|2 DF#2 HDR TYP UNO AT EXTERIOR 4 INTERIOR WALLS

HOLDDOWNS (HDUS & MST48) ARE AT END OF SHEAR WALLS
CONNECTING 2nd & 3rd FLOORS

ALL 2x STUDS TO BE DF#2

ROOF DIAPHRAGM:
1/2" P (32/16)
&d AT 6" OC PANEL EDEGES

/4" = I'-0"

RooF FRAMING FLAN

NOTES:
)

<’> DESIENATES SHEAR WALL TYFE.

SEE SHEET &/51.2 FOR SCHEDULE.

2) FOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS

\81.2/

3) FOR TYPICAL FRAMING ELEVATION

\81.2/

4) SEE ARCH. DWES FOR ADDITIOAL
NON-STRUCTURAL FRAMING.

5) STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD TO REVIEW
TRUSS SHOP DRANWINGS FOR DEFERRED APPROVAL
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
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SEE SHEAR WALL SCHED.
FOR NAILING

2x6 DF#2 @ 16" OC
ﬂ 2x TRTD PLATE W/ AB
PER SHEARWALL SCHED

W/ 7" EMBED

2x6 DF#2 @ 16" OC

%' EXP BOLT W/

PER —
ARCH

\

#4 CONT @ 12" OC UNO ON PLAN YN Z;ESB'SEEE AL SEE SHEARWALL
WeRL AT HORIZ / o s SCHEDULE FOR NAILING
OF WALL — ALT /| 2HTE PER SHEARNALL ™~ PER SHEARNALL SCHED ¢ 72 | 1/2" TIMBERSTRAN FLOOR JolsT
HOOK SCHEDULE 6" EMBED (TITAN OR k(D TR \ RIM JOIST
i 7 5TRONG BOLTZ). SPECIAL < - PLINTH PER ARCH (2) led
| = 0 x x INSPECTION REQ'D ) = \ /
= < / EDGE NAILING N/
T TN | R /| (5) #4 CONT o 1
==ITHTHTTT=TN] e § o / AN
\ § § NN 7 . _ ' "SIMPSON" A35 @ 24" ”
Z [=4 N N N
> \ —_ RN . = ./ U
N 2 o B z % A4 :D = O k
> W3 °. v = O % — (4) #4 e
B [ B 4 = . . e SEE SHEARWALL \ 2x BLKG @ 48" OC WHEN
v ﬁiﬁﬁé’—;jﬁéﬂs J5TS RUNS |1 TO WALL
EQ 6" \lg EQ 2 #4 CONT \ P e R e
7 EIEEIED) @ # 2 l%MﬁMﬁMﬁm
UNDISTURBED NATI ) 50 \ 2-0" MIN. UNO =I==ll= DBL 2X6 DF#2 TOP PLATE
SOIL OR COMPACTED 7
STRUCTURAL FILL PER SEE PLAN 2x6 DF#2 @ 16" OC
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT ALIGN STUD W/ FLOOR
— TYPICAL JolT
@ SCALE = -0" @ SCALE: I' = [-O" @ SCALE: I' = [-O" @ SCALE: I' = [-O"
TJl BLOCKING
2x4 DF#2 @
2d @ 6" OC. x4 o o
&d © &' OC T AP
?Z;"T&G PLYWD ) %L%E c—;ALv ALL SEE SHEAR PW CONTINUOUS
n T D 1 n
3,76 PLY GLUED 4 NAILED dde 6" 0cC. DTT2Z @ &'-0" OC WALL SCHED 2’ﬁ 4 DF¥2 @
(GLUED & NAILED) (2) 16d &d e 6" OC 6" OC
SEE SHEAR q
. WALL SCHED
NUT & )" x 3" —
l6d @ EA. SIDE OF 5Q WASHER 8d @ 6" OC S
: JolsT To BEAM AN /— (2) l6d 7 <5 /—A35 e 16" oc - (2) 1 %" x Il B" LVL
J ]i 5 _/D \ LPTS @ 24" OC M
3 g 2d @ 6" OC
///- '-\ 2x10 x 3-0" \
LONG BOTH f A35 @ 24" OC
SIDES W/ (3) TJ BLKG @ \ 11 BLKS o N L
/ ROWS lbd @ 48" OC 42" oC
BLKG & BEAM PER PLAN 12" oc SEE SHEAR SEE SHEAR e =<
STIFFENER BY TdI LUs2lo WALL SCHED WALL SCHED
MFR SEE FLI/S3.| x4 DF#2 @ i
BEAM PER PLA FOR CALLOUTS 2x4 DF#2 @ 6" 0
IN COMMON PT 2xl0 LEDGER W/ 6" oC
(3) RONWS J4"¢ x 4 )5"
SEcTION SEcCcTION SEcTION msEme e SEcTION SEcTION
=2 i
@ SCALE: 1" = I-0" @ SCALE: " = I-0" @ SCALE: |' = |-O" @ SCALE: I" = |-0' FL SCALE: I' = |-O"
BLOCKING PANEL BY TRUSS
MFR (LOAD 200 LB / FT)
PRE-MANUF. TRUSS PRE-MANUF. TRUSS AL TEF
2X8 TOP CHORD NOTE: TRUSS MFR TO PROVIDE
Hi @ EACH TRUSS TRUSS LAYOUT PLAN. TRUSS
8d @ 6" 0C. UNO ENGINEER TO ENSURE
TRUSSES ARE DESIGNED TO
(2) 16d TOENAILED A35 AT 24" OC &d @ 6" 0.C. UNO. INCLUDE THE REQ'D BLKG AS
v & A35 @ 24" OC 'SIMPSON" A35 @ 24" OC MFR (LOAD 200 LB / FT)
8d @ 6" 0C. (2) 16d TOENAILED ™
Lcea y BOUND. NAILING A35 @ 2-0" OC

(2) ROWS 16d —/

@ &" ocC - &x6 (OR 3-2x6
W/ SPACERS)
S ECTI|I ©N
FLq SCALE . " = |-O"

2X6 BLOCKING

BEVELED 2X VENTED

BLOCKING
SEE SHEARWALL
2X6 DF#2 UNO. ALIeN SCHEDULE FOR
STUDS W/ TRUSS OR USE NAILING PATTERNS
S EC T/ ©N
R/ SCALE: |I' = [-O"

ox TRTD cOL W ABUGO

— #4TES0 4' 0C ()

"SIMPSON" HI @ EACH TRUS%\

OB

&d e 6" 0C. IN&

DE— NN Lo Yol

SEE SHEARHALLT/

PREMFR TRUSS. DESIEN
FOR 200 Ib/ft LATERAL

SEE SHEAR WALL
SCHEDULE FOR
NAILING

/— 2x6 DF¥2 @ 16" OC
/ &d @ 6" OC.

— TJI BLOCKING
l6d @ 6" OC.

o (2)l6d
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SCHEDULE FOR
NAILING

—

S w2016 oc

UNO ON PLAN

| © N

SECT
€3

PN CONT

SCALE: I = |-O"

(2) ROWS 16d 7~

@ &' oc

\ 5)xd6LB

— éx6

| © N

S ECT

/7 &d e 6" OC

L —

SCALE: | = |-O"

PRMU20241695

velopnent & Per
ISSUED P

City gf Puyd

llup
itting $ervicep

_ Building——

RMIT]

ublic Works

E—

E@irlleerin; || R
il
I

2 2
Tagc

Date
3/24/25

Rev.
|

AN

C CYIstian

FUNDOEC pe

CONSULTING ENGINEER

o TACOMA, WA 98444 o (253) 537-8128  FAX 531-1285

12181 C STREET SO.

! \_
SEE SHEARWALL SCHEDULE

FOR NAILING PATTERNS.

2X6 DF#2 ALIGN STUD W/
TRUSS, OTHERWISE USE 2X6
BLOCKING

SECTI|ON
&

SCALE: [|' = |-O"

SCHEDULE

LOAD

| © N

S ECT
S

SCALE : [|' = |-O"

\ 2x& TOP PLATES

SCALE: ' = |-O"

SECTIO©N
S

)
|_
Z
LLI
= w
= 2 ™
X 53| o
L p<|Yy
O x| =
<F .| <
() Wy Iy B
= a2 W
W= - 5
L N <
Y Q>
= o E
)
O
Z
AN
\_ J
(Designer: CCF h
Drafter: PDS
Checker:
Issue Date: FEB. 3, 2025
Revision:
Project Ref.:
Client Ref.:
CAD Ref..
SHEET NO. REV.

S3.1

A

J




=

PRMU20241695
P
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION
1. CONTRACTOR SHALL CAREFULLY COORDINATE WORK W/ ALL OTHER TRADES, ESPECIALLY IN CEILING SPACES WHERE SPACE IS 1 PIPING MATERIAL SCHEDULE: SYMBOL DESCRIPTION I:InUgLIFEZe j:vr ]SBII—IHI(;J
TIGHT. SHEET METAL CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE PRIORITY OVER OTHER TRADES IN CEILING SPACE WHERE CONFLICTS OCCUR. ' :
WASTE OR SOIL (W) AHJ AUTHORITY HAVING JURISDICTION 1111 Fawcett Ave Suite 100  Tacoma, WA 98402
2. ALL DUCTWORK SHOWN IS SCHEMATIC, CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL OFFSETS/ELBOWS AS REQ'D TO ALLOW ROUTING PIPING LOCATION MATERIAL JOINT _ " APPROX | APPROXIMATELY Phone (253) 3833257 . Far: (253 3895283
AROUND STRUCTURE, ELECTRICAL, & OTHER INTERFERENCES. COLD WATER MAINS TYPE L COPPER SOLDER OR "PRESS-FIT" | | —————-— VENT (V) ARCH ARCHITECTURAL g . :
COLD WATER BRANCHES PEX MECHANICAL AUTO AUTOMATIC
3. DUCTS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO 1" PRESSURE CLASS & SEAL CLASS C (UNO). HOT WATER ALL PEX MECHANICAL —— - —— | COLD WATER (CW) BTU BRITISH THERMAL UNIT
CW & HW - HEAT TRACED ALL TYPE L COPPER SOLDER OR "PRESS-FIT" BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNIT/HOUR
4. DUCT WORK SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL, PER CODE & SMACNA DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS. WASTE ALL ABS OR PVC SOLVENT CEMENT — ~ - | HOT WATER (HW) BLDG BUILDING
VENT ALL ABS OR PVC SOLVENT CEMENT CAP CAPACITY
5.  WALL CAPS SHALL BE GALVANIZED STEEL OR ALUMINUM, W/ FINISH PER ARCHITECT/ OWNER. CONDENSATE DRAIN ALL PVC SOLVENT CEMENT @ FLOOR CLEANOUT (FCO) CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CLG CEILING
6. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR PERMIT PURPOSE ONLY. FINAL INSTALLATION DESIGN IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. 5 PIPING INSULATION SCHEDULE: —D><}— | VALVE o0 OLEANOUT
7. EXHAUST OUTLETS SHALL BE LOCATED MINIMUM 3' AWAY FROM OPERABLE OPENINGS & 10' FROM MECHANICAL INTAKES. —  NUJ—— | CHECKVALVE CONN CONNECTION
PIPING PIPE INSULATION INSULATION CONDUCTIVITY CONT CONTINUE, CONTINUATION
8. LOCATE ITEMS FOR ADA ACCESS AT ADA UNITS. TYPE SIZE TYPE THICKNESS BTU-IN/HR-SF-°F ——t— | STRAINER WITH BLOW-OFF VALVE CW COLD WATER
COLD WATER (ABOVEGROUND)  >1" ELASTOMERIC 1/2" 0.245 DEGF, °F | DEGREE FAHRENHEIT
9. OBTAIN REFRIGERATION PIPE SIZES FROM EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURERS. HOT WATER & HWC ALL ELASTOMERIC 1/2" 0.245 — 0O | PIPEUP DIA, @ DIAMETER il a b
RG PIPING ALL ELASTOMERIC 1/2" 0.245 DN DOWN [ Fre SIENERAC |
10. COORDINATE W/ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LOCATIONS & POWER WIRING REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL ITEMS REQUIRING POWER. PIPE DOWN DW DISHWASHER [ tost202 |
ALL PIPING INSULATION AND COVERINGS SHALL HAVE AN ASTM FLAME SPREAD RATING OF 25 OR LESS AND AN ASTM DWG DRAWING
11. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE SOFFITS W/ OWNER AND ARCHITECT. ALL ITEMS TO BE RUN CONCEALED UNO. SMOKE DEVELOPED RATING OF 50 OR LESS. REFRIGERANT PIPING AND INSULATION EXPOSED TO OUTDOORS SHALL S PIPE TEE IN LINE, BRANCH PIPE DOWN DEU DRAINAGE FIXTURE UNIT
BE PROTECTED BY METAL JACKETING. CONDUCTIVITY IS RATED AT 75 DEG F. DB DRY BULB
—|——— | UNION EA EACH
3.  PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN FOR ALL PLUMBING FIXTURES, VERIFY FIXTURE LOCATIONS, FIXTURE MOUNTING HEIGHT AND EAT ENTERING AIR TEMPERATURE % =
ROUGH-IN LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL FLOOR PLANS AND ARCHITECTURAL INTERIOR ELEVATIONS. X RELIEF VALVE EFE EFFICIENCY = ., o S
S S
VENTILATION CODE NOTES —>—— | CONCENTRIC REDUCER ELEC | ELECTRICAL ELECTRIC >3 8¢
4.  PLANS ARE SCHEMATIC AND DO NOT SHOW EVERY OFFSET REQUIRED, PRIOR TO COMMENCING ROUGH-IN, ESP EXTERNAL STATIC PRESSURE s 3 © 3
COORDINATE WITH ALL TRADES FOR CLEARANCE REQUIREMENTS. OFFSETS ARE REQUIRED TO ACCOMMODATE */ HOSE BIBB EXH EXHAUST = X = o0
BUILDING FRAMING & OTHER ELEMENTS OF CONSTRUCTION. 4 ED FLOOR DRAIN *g < x >
A. VENTILATION IS BEING PROVIDED BY THE USE OF “WHOLE HOUSE MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEM” PER IMC 403.4 & @ THERMOMETER FLEX FLEXIBLE & = &5 2
LOCAL EXHAUST FANS PER IMC 403.4.7. 5.  MATERIALS, METHODS AND INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH CODE. FL FLOOR o 5 L0 =
I [ (| ELBOW W/ TURNING VANES FCO FLOOR CLEAN OUT 2 3 = g
1. AN ERV SHALL BE USED AS THE WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION FAN (WITH CONTINUOUS OPERATION) WITH ENERGY 6. PIPING PENETRATIONS OF FIRE RATED WALLS OR FLOORS SHALL BE SLEEVED AND FIRE STOPPED WITH LISTED FLA FULL LOAD AMPS a2 g s =
RECOVERY PER THE IMC AND WSEC. MATERIALS SO AS TO MAINTAIN THE INTEGRITY AND RATING OF THE FLOOR OR WALL. :[E X DUCT UP (RECTANGULAR) GAL GALLON Cc\al > 8 3
a4 (D]
GALV GALVANIZED N & <
2. SYSTEM SHALL BE BALANCED TYPE PER IMC. 7. PROVIDE DIELECTRIC CONNECTIONS BETWEEN DISSIMILAR METALS. | [l &2 | DUCT UP (RECTANGULAR) HSPF HEATING SEASONAL PERFORMANCE FACTOR ~ S a =
HW HOT WATER HEEEEEEEE °
3. WHERE USED TO SERVE BATHROOMS AIRFLOW IS INCREASED TO MEET IMC 403.4.7. 8 INSTALL CLEANOUTS PER CODE AND TO BE EASILY ACCESSIBLE. ¢—1 | DUCT DOWN (RECTANGULAR) N INCH EEEEEEEE © >
EEEEEEEE -
B. MINIMUM VENTILATION PERFORMANCE (PER 2021 IMC, WASHINGTON STATE AMENDMENTS, TABLE 403.4.2): 9 PROVIDE MEANS TO ACCOMMODATE PIPING SYSTEM EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION ¢—] | DUCT DOWN (RECTANGULAR) m)c(H m)é'HMAUN'\I"C AL ==III -= 5 £
. . S
| [(@ @ | DucT UP (ROUND) MFR MANUFACTURER !FF-.!HI 8=
BEDRMS SF OA CFM ADJUSTMENT FACTOR ADJUSTED CFM CFM USED 10. VERIFY SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL PLUMBING & ALL ROUTING. THIS DESIGN IS PRELIMINARY ONLY & REQUIRES FINAL MID MIDDLE — = % O
1 500-1000 30 NOT DISTRIBUTED 1.25 37.50 50 REVIEW SIZING CHECK; COORDINATION BY THE INSTALLING PLUMBER. SOME WASTE PIPES MAY REQUIRE 1% SLOPE &> | DUCT DOWN (ROUND) MIN MINIMUM —<
2 500-1000 35 NOT DISTRIBUTED 1.25 43.75 50 & CORRESPONDING PIPE SIZE ADJUSTMENTS. NO NUMBER
2 1001-1500 40 NOT DISTRIBUTED 1.25 50.00 60 © o ROUND DUCT NTS NOT TO SCALE
11.  PIPE ALL WATER HEATER RELIEF VALVES TO SAFE POINT OF DISCHARGE PER CODE. OA OUTSIDE AIR
==——— |
C. CONTROL & OPERATION (IMC 403.4.5): @ SWITCH PD PRESSURE DROP
12.  PROVIDE VALVE BOX AT REFRIGERATORS FOR ICE MAKER: MAY BE FED FROM ADJACENT FIXTURE. PH PHASE
1. LOCATION OF CONTROLS: CONTROLS FOR ALL VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE READILY ACCESSIBLE BY THE @ THERMOSTAT REF REFERENCE
OCCUPANT. 13.  DISHWASHER MAY BE SERVED OFF HW TO ADJACENT SINK, PROVIDE AIRGAP FITTING IN DRAIN DISCHARGE PER REQD REQUIRED
CODE. @ WATER METER RG REFRIGERATION GAS
2. INSTRUCTIONS: OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS FOR WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO THE | 1120 cw (35) RL REFRIGERATION LIQUID
OCCUPANT BY THE INSTALLER OF THE SYSTEM. 14. THESE DRAWINGS ARE PROVIDED FOR PERMIT PURPOSES ONLY. FINAL INSTALLATIONS' DESIGN DETAILING IS BY WSFU'S (FOR CW & HW) RM ROOM
THE CONTRACTOR. ;__ DFU'S (FOR W & V) SCo SURFACE CLEANOUT
3. LOCAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS: LOCAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY MANUAL SWITCHES. SERVICE SS SANITARY SEWER
15.  INSTALL ALL PIPING CONCEALED UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. oIPE SIZE TEMP TEMPERATURE
4. CONTINUOUS WHOLE HOUSE SYSTEMS: FANS SHALL OPERATE CONTINUOUSLY AND BE EQUIPPED WITH AN OVERRIDE TYP TYPICAL
CONTROL. A CLEARLY VISIBLE LABEL SHALL BE AFFIXED TO THE CONTROLS READING “WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION". 16.  PROVIDE WATER LINES TO SERVE ALL TRAP PRIMERS, WITH ISOLATION VALVE IN CW LINE. UG UNDERGROUND
LEAVE ON UNLESS OUTDOOR AIR QUALITY IS POOR. UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
17. COORDINATE W/ ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR, LOCATIONS & POWER WIRING REQUIREMENTS FOR ALL ITEMS UPC UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE
D. LOCAL EXHAUST SYSTEMS (IMC 403.4.7): SHALL BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED TO MEET ALL OF THE CRITERIA BELOW: REQUIRING POWER. VTR VENT THROUGH ROOF
v VENT
1 LOCAL EXHAUST SHALL DISCHARGE OUTDOORS. 18. PROVIDE PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE WHERE WATER PRESSURE TO BLDG EXCEEDS 80 PSI. PROVIDE WITH W WASTE
PRESSURE GAUGE ON BLDG SIDE OF VALVE. WSFU WATER SUPPLY FIXTURE UNIT
2. EXHAUST OUTLETS SHALL COMPLY WITH IMC 501.3, WA STATE AMENDMENTS. z\’v; WATTHT (L{J)
|_
WB WET BULB
3. PRESSURE EQUALIZATION SHALL COMPLY WITH IMC 501.4.
Q WCO WALL CLEAN OUT ) CZ)
WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE
4. EXHAUST DUCTS IN SYSTEMS WHICH ARE DESIGNED TO OPERATE INTERMITTENTLY SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH E N E RGY CO D E N OTES WSEC SHINGTON S GY Co E X o2
BACK-DRAFT DAMPERS PER IMC 403.4.6.1 AND IMC 501.3.2. 52
A — DETAIL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER NOTE: FOR DESCRIPTION OF OTHER ABBREVIATIONS S > e
5. ALL EXHAUST DUCTS IN UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED TO A MINIMUM OF R-8. \P30g/* | SHEET ON WHICH DETAIL IS SHOWN SEE SCHEDULES AND ABBREVIATIONS LISTED IN UPC. = < Z
1. MECHANICAL SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE WASHINGTON STATE ENERGY CODE - RESIDENTIAL PROVISIONS. o = L1
o
6. TERMINAL OUTLETS SHALL HAVE AT LEAST THE EQUIVALENT NET FREE AREA OF THE DUCTWORK. »  TEMPERATURE CONTROL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM DEAD BAND OF 5 DEGREES. é 5 (La
- -
7. TERMINAL OUTLETS SHALL BE SCREENED OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED AS REQUIRED BY IMC 501.3.2. 3. HVAC SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AUTOMATIC CONTROLS CAPABLE OF PROVIDING NIGHT SETBACK & SEVEN < g
: >
HVAC SYSTEMS SHALL BE EQU LIST OF MECHANICAL DRAWINGS e > _
G. EXHAUST FANS (IMC 403.4.6.1 & IMC 403.4.7.2): EXHAUST FAN CONSTRUCTION AND SIZING SHALL MEET IMC PERFORMANCE b % <
& ACOUSTIC CRITERIA. INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEM OR EQUIPMENT SHALL BE CARRIED OUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH W 4 @)
MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS. MO.1 MECHANICAL LEGEND & NOTES oC Z
MO.2 HVAC SCHEDULES = 5 <
MO0.3 PLUMBING SCHEDULES (d)) i T
E N E RGY C RE D |TS M2.1 FOUNDATION PLAN - PLUMBING N Z O
M3.1 FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING = = LLl
M3.2 FLOOR PLANS - PLUMBING N3 |2 =
M3.3 ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS =
'_
OPTION # DESCRIPTION CREDITS M3.4 ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS O §
3.5 DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM, ZONAL CONTROL: IN HOMES WHERE 2.0 M3.5 ENLARGED PLUMBING PLANS % =
THE PRIMARY SPACE HEATING SYSTEM IS ZONAL ELECTRIC HEATING, A M3.6 PLUMBING DETAILS °
DUCTLESS MINI-SPLIT HEAT PUMP SYSTEM WITH A MINIMUM HSPF 2 OF 9 (HSPF M3.7 PLUMBING DETAILS
OF 10.0) SHALL BE INSTALLED AND PROVIDE HEATING TO THE LARGEST ZONE OF M3.8 PLUMBING DETAILS
THE HOUSING UNIT. M4.1 FLOOR PLANS - HVAC DATE 10-31-24
56 FOR R-2 OCCUPANCY, ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP WATER HEATER(S), MEETING THE 25 M4.2 FLOOR PLANS - HVAC REVISED
STANDARDS FOR TIER Ill OF NEEA'S ADVANCED WATER HEATING SPECIFICATION, M4.3 ENLARGED HVAC PLANS 03-19-25 &
SHALL SUPPLY DOMESTIC HOT WATER TO ALL UNITS. IF ONE WATER HEATER IS M4.4 ENLARGED HVAC PLANS
SERVING MORE THAN ONE DWELLING UNIT, ALL HOT WATER SUPPLY AND M4.5 ENLARGED HVAC PLANS
RECIRCULATION PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH R-8 MINIMUM PIPE M4.6 HVAC DETAILS
INSULATION. SHEET NO.
|_
7.1 ALL OF THE FOLLOWING APPLIANCES SHALL BE NEW AND INSTALLED IN THE 1.5 =
DWELLING UNIT AND SHALL MEET THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS: =
1.  DISHWASHER, STANDARD - ENERGY STAR RATED, MOST EFFICIENT 2021 OR s M 1
DISHWASHER, COMPACT - ENERGY STAR RATED (VERSION 6.0) L .
2. REFRIGERATOR (IF PROVIDED) - ENERGY STAR RATED (VERSION 5.1) o
3. WASHINGWMAGHINE (RESIDENTIAL) - ENERGY STAR RATED (VERSION 8.1)
4. (VENTLESS DRYER) ENERGY STAR RATED, MOST EFFICIENT 2022
REVISIONS PER REVIEW COMMENTS HECEIVED 03-18-25 /3\
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COOLING CAP. * HEATING CAP. ** A - INDOOR UNIT *** B - OUTDOOR UNIT *** FILTERS MAX MAX PIPE SIZE ULTZ +o B U
BASIS OF DESIGN MIN OUTDOOR| INDOOR engineers inc
SYMBOL | MANUFACTURER AND AREASERVED | 1o7AL SENSIBLE FAN COMPRESSOR FAN ELECTRICAL OA UNIT UNIT REMARKS 111 Fawostt Ave Sute 100 Tacoma, WA 96402
SERIES NO. MBH | meH | EFFICIENCY | MBH | EFFICIENCY TYPE | MIN SF CFM | \WEIGHT | WEIGHT RG RL Phone: (253) 383.3257  Fax: (253) 363.3283
CFM | ESP |MCA | QTY |RLA(EA)| QTY | PWR | MCA MOP | VOLTS/PH general@hultzbhu.com  Job Number: 24-144
MITSUBISHI 1 BED MFR'S " " INDOOR UNIT POWERED FROM
HP-1 MSZ-GS15 / MUZ-GS15 DWELLING UNIT 18.2 14.6 21 SEER2 18 11 HSPF2 500 - 1 1 7.4 1 55 W 10 15 208/1 STD. - - 100 50 1/2 1/ OUTDOOR UNIT
MITSUBISHI 2 BED MFR'S " " INDOOR UNIT POWERED FROM
HP-2 MSZ-GS18 / MUZ-GS18 DWELLING UNIT 22 16.9 21.5SEER2 | 21.6 10.3 HSPF2 600 - 1 1 8.4 1 50 W 12 15 208/1 STD. - - 150 50 1/2 1/4 OUTDOOR UNIT
* COOLING CAPACITY IS AHRI RATING: AT 85° F DB; 66° F WB INDOOR COIL EAT AND 95° F OUTDOOR COIL EAT. NOTES:
** HEATING CAPACITY IS AHRI HI-TEMP RATING: AT 70° F DB INDOOR EAT AND 47° F DB; 43° F WB OUTDOOR COIL EAT. 1. PROVIDE ALL INDOOR UNITS WITH CONDENSATE PUMPS.
*** ON PLANS "A" DESIGNATES INDOOR UNIT, "B" DESIGNATES OUTDOOR UNIT. (E.G. HP-1B IS HP-1 OUTDOOR UNIT). 2. PROVIDE ALL INDOOR UNITS WITH WIRED THERMOSTATS.
3. HP-1 & -2 USED MULTIPLE TIMES ON PLANS; SEE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS.

. N V.: _._
AIR INLET & OUTLET SCHEDULE ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR UNIT Lt
| Fire 3|¢NE@ﬁc |
MANUFACTURER AND [ _rosi204 |
SYMBOL TYPE REMARKS SUPPLY FAN EXHAUST FAN UNIT ELECTRICAL FILTERS
SERIES NUMBER BASIS OF DESIGN VIN FAN MAX UNIT
SYMBOL | MANUFACTURER AND | AREA SERVED EFF WEIGHT REMARKS
CEG  |CEILING EXHAUST GRILLE | KRUEGER SERIES EGC-5 1/2"x1/2"x1/2" CUBE CORE SERIES NO. TYPE | CFM | ESP | RPM | TYPE | CFM | ESP | RPM 0';%"“’;\,‘\;:16 MCA | MOCP | VOLTSIPH | TYPE MIN. SF (LBS) -
<& D
WSR WA'E;LR?&JLFI’EPLY KRUEGER SERIES 5880H DO%BELRETDEE/';E{CEI A%g’;Q%ZéFQ?gSSRS’ ERV-1 LIFEBREATH 1 BED DIRECT | 0.5" _ |DIRECT| 0.5" ] 1.2 21 W 9 A 15 A 1151 2" MERV MFR'S 50 OPERATES CONTINUOUSLY W/ WALL SWITCH = o S ;
: - METRO120D-ECM DWELLING UNIT | DRIVE ' DRIVE : CFM/WATT 8 STD OVERRIDE = A S
cO I (¢
LIFEBREATH 2 BED DIRECT . DIRECT . 1.2 2" MERV MFR'S OPERATES CONTINUOUSLY W/ WALL SWITCH = X 2 oY)
NOTES: ERV-2 METRO120D-ECM DWELLING UNIT | DRIVE 60 0.5 i DRIVE 60 0.5 © |cemmwaTT| 2TW 2A 15A 1571 8 STD 50 OVERRIDE *g < x ~
o ; = 2
Q o
1. GEILING DIFFUSERS (CD) SHALL HAVE NO. & DIRECTION OF THROWS AS INDICATED ON PLANS. NOTES: 1. UNITS SHALL HAVE MINIMUM 60% HEAT RECOVERY PER WSEC AT EXHAUST AIR OF 70°F, 30% RH & EAT OF 20°F, 90% RH. oo s 0 3
(E.G. CD-3 = 3 WAY THROW) - S 8 = 5
5 ALL AIR TERMINALS SHALL HAVE FACTORY FINISH. COLOR AS SELECTED BY ARCHITECT 2. ERV'S USED IN MULTIPLE PLACES WITH VARYING AIRFLOWS; SET INTERNAL FAN SPEED TAP TO APPROPRIATE SETTING o) g y =
: ’ : FOR REQUIRED AIRFLOW. SEE PLANS FOR UNIT QUANTITIES. S g S S
3. SEE LEGEND FOR TERMINOLOGY USED IN AIR TERMINAL CALL-OUTS ON DRAWINGS. N S E =2
4. SEE ARCH. FINISH SCHEDULE FOR CEILING TYPES, PROVIDE AIR TERMINALS TO MATCH CEILING ==I===== %%
CONSTRUCTION INSTALLED IN. =<
FAN SCHEDULE ENENNEEN o
EEEEEEER 5 £
[ ] HE -
BASIS OF DESIGN MIN FAN ELECTRICAL MAX $ E
SYMBOL | MANUFACTURER AND TYPE AREA SERVED CFM | ESP EFF DRIVE CONTROL WEIGHT REMARKS - =2 £
SERIES NO. PWR | VOLTS/PH LBS S 2
. PANASONIC . 3.8
EF-50 FV-05.11VKS2 CEILING FAN SEE PLAN 50 0.5" | cemwaTT | 10 W 115/1 DIRECT @ 20
. BROAN " 2.8 W/ ADA SWITCH " = |
RH GLA2303 SERIES RANGE HOOD RESIDENCE RANGE 160 | 0.25" | \ooiovart - 115/1 DIRECT | T ADA UNITS 25 30" WIDE, W/ LIGHT

NOTES: 1. FAN RATINGS, EFFICIENCY, & SOUND LEVELS SHALL COMPLY W/ CODE.
2. FAN SYMBOLS (l.E. CALLOUTS) ARE USED MULTIPLE PLACES ON PLAN; SEE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES.
3. ALL FANS SHALL HAVE VARIABLE SPEED ABILITY (UNO).

* USED IN MULTIPLE LOCATIONS, SEE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES & LOCATIONS.

ELECTRIC HEATER SCHEDULE

BASIS OF DESIGN ELECTRICAL
SYMBOL DESCI:TREIETION MANUFACTURER AND | AREA/UNIT SERVED Eg:’;'mﬁ"f REMARKS
SERIES NO. POWER | VOLTS/PH
\ , W/ SCR CONTROL AND DUCT MOUNTED
DH-1 DUCT HEATER INDEECO QUA ERV'S 1.0 KW 1000 W 120/1 TEMP SENSOR SET @ 65°F
EH-750* WALL HEATER QMARK BEDROOM 0.75 KW 750W 120/1 W/ INTEGRAL THERMOSTAT
CWH SERIES '

NOTES: 1. PROVIDE W/ CONTROLS COMPLYING W/ WSEC.

* USED IN MULTIPLE LOCATIONS, SEE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES & LOCATIONS. 2 COMPLY W/ ADA REQUIREMENTS AT ADA UNITS.

2ND STREET APARTMENTS
501 2ND ST. NE, PUYALLUP WA, 98372
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BASIS OF DESIGN UNIFORM
STORAGE DOMESTIC HW ELECTRICAL 5 o
SYMBOL MANUFACTURER AND TYPE AREA SERVED WTA?REE ENERGY (GAL) REMARKS HULTZ hd BHU
SERIES NO. FACTOR (UEF) GPH | EWT | LWT | FLA | VOLTS/PH engineers ino
. RHEEM TANK, HYBRID RESIDENCE 1111 Fa.wcett Ave Suite 100 Tac.oma, WA 98402
WhH-1 PROPH40 T2 RH375-SO | ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP | DOMESTICHW | 2 KW 3.83 40 27 30 120 2 208/1 S S
. RHEEM TANK, HYBRID RESIDENCE
WH-2 PROPH50 T2 RH375-SO | ELECTRIC HEAT PUMP | DOMESTIC HW S KW 3.88 50 21 30 120 21 208/1
*USED MULTIPLE TIMES ON PLANS: SEE PLANS FOR QUANTITIES AND LOCATIONS NOTE: SHALL MEET THE STANDARDS FOR TIER IIl OF NEEA'S ADVANCED WATER HEATING SPECIFICATION.
SYMBOL DESCRIPTION w v | cw | Hw REMARKS
uama
) ) ) FLOOR MOUNT - TANK TYPE, Fre SITEN @
P-1A WATER CLOSET 3 2 12 " | ADA ACCESSIBLE, 1.28 GPF MAX | | i |
10-31-2024 |
. . . FLOOR MOUNT - TANK TYPE,
P-1B WATER CLOSET 3 2 12 ; | % OPE Max
" " " " DROP-IN,
P-3A LAVATORY 2" | A2 2t 2 ApA ACCESSIBLE, 1.2 GPM MAX 2 =
SINGLE BOWL W/ DISPOSER Z o S =
_ " _ " n " ) @ £
P-5A KITCHEN SINK 2 |10 | 12 | o GEM MAY >3 36
= L%
) ) ) ) ADA ACCESSIBLE, = o =
P-9A TUB/SHOWER 2 |12t | 12 | e G A S 83
L= 5 2
ADA ACCESSIBLE TS 1y =2
P-9B SHOWER 2 |12t | 12 | s N MAX T3 -
S ..
o >
) WALL MOUNT, FREEZE PROOF, W/ o = 2%
P-10A WALL HYDRANT - - | 94 - LOCKABLE HINGED COVER S L 58
LO g L
N = O ;
P-11A FUNNEL FLOORDRAIN | 2" |1-1/2"| - - | W/TRAP PRIMER CONNECTION EEEEEEEE ©
HEEEEEEN Lz
[ [ [ [ [ [ ] i
P-12A WASHER BOX 2 | 1-a2n | 2 |2 EEEEEEEN - ¢
HE N
Q.=
P-12B REFRIGERATOR FITTING - - 1/2" - — = % O
S 2

NOTES: 1. CONFIRM ALL FIXTURE SELECTIONS WITH OWNER & ARCHITECT FOR UNIFORMITY
W/ OTHER FACILITIES & SUITABLE SIZE. VERIFY SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL
FIXTURES PRIOR TO ORDERING & ROUGH-IN REQUIREMENTS. =

2. CONFIRM LEFT HAND/RIGHT HAND CONFIGURATION FOR ALL FIXTURES.

3. ADA ACCESSIBLE SHOWERS SHALL HAVE: 1/2" OR LESS THRESHOLD, W/ SINGLE
LEVER SHOWER CONTROLS WITHIN 36" OF THE SHOWER SEAT. HANDHELD
SHOWER ASSEMBLY SHALL COMPLY W/ ASME A112.18.1.

4. PROVIDE WATER HAMMER ARRESTERS AT WASHER BOX & DISHWASHER WATER
CONN'S.

2ND STREET APARTMENTS
501 2ND ST. NE, PUYALLUP WA, 98372
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN AND

DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK INCLUDES (BUT HULTZ z BH I I

IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING

FIXTURE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL PIPING, enogilneers 'ne

COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, DESIGN OF FINAL PLUMBING 1111 Fawcett Ave Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
SYSTEM AND PREPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION SHOP DRAWINGS (BASED Phone: (253) 383-3257  Fax: (253) 383-3283
ON THESE REVIEWS AND DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK). general@hultzbhu.com  Job Number: 24-144

2. SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS FOR LOCATIONS OF FOUNDATION COMPONENTS.
ITEMS SHOWN ON THIS DRAWING ARE APPROXIMATE ONLY. OFFSET ITEMS
AS NEEDED TO CLEAR FOOTINGS & OTHER UNDER GROUND ITEMS.

3.  FORPIPE SIZES TO INDIVIDUAL PLUMBING FIXTURES SEE "PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE", SHEET MO.3.

4. PRIOR TO BEGINNING ANY WORK, CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY DEPTH OF
SITE PIPING AT PROPOSED CONNECTION LOCATIONS AND CONFIRM PIPING
SLOPES IN ORDER TO PROVIDE PROPER WORKING SEWER SYSTEM.

5. FIXTURES SHOWN DASHED REPRESENT FIXTURES ON FLOOR ABOVE. SEE
PLUMBING FLOOR PLAN FOR EXACT TYPE AND LOCATION.

6. REVIEW ALL DRAWINGS & SUBMITTALS AND VERIFY FIXTURE LOCATIONS nm
PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK. | Fire SIGNFREc |

7. NUMBER AFTER WASTE (W) PIPE SIZE IS DFU FOR THAT SECTION OF PIPE. [ 10312024 |

8. NUMBER AFTER CW & HW PIPE SIZE IS WSFU FOR THAT SECTION OF PIPE.

9. VERIFY WASHER/DRYER LOCATIONS & BATH/SHOWER ORIENTATIONS W/

\/(5\\ \/D ‘/F\‘ ‘/H\‘ ARCHITECT PRIOR TO BEGINNING WORK.
pag N p— pg

10. PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER VALVE & TRAP PRIMER LINES TO SERVE ALL FLOOR
DRAINS.

11. PROVIDE WALL CLEANOUTS BELOW ALL SINKS AND AS REQUIRED BY
CODE.

12. ROUTE WASTE PIPING FROM SUDS GENERATING FIXTURES TO COMPLY W/
CODE (ROUTING DISTANCES SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE).

13. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS SHEET M3.8 FOR VERTICAL WASTE/VENT PIPING.

14. SEE DETAIL 5, SHEET M3.6 FOR SURFACE CLEAN OUT DETAIL.

Website: www.jgarch.net

15. VERIFY LOCATION OF WATER SERVICE INTO EACH UNIT W/ ARCHITECT &

EEEmE Phone: (253) 581-6000

.==== 7520 Bridgeport Way West
==== Lakewood, WA 98499

OWNER. == %%
N 5
[ | 5 =
L | | Rl
= FE = = 9 =1 H 7 e N e NN H = =FE = = 3 =1 H H G_)_E
J— T ‘Hf - Ju r }_,i T m» - —H‘ 1 ] 1 % 8
1-1/2"CW UP | I~ — | i i KEYED NOTES: <
(45.375) | — ?F\rﬂ i %
| @ - i | Ly I | | % - ﬂ 2‘;;/_5237%\)’\/ uP I @ CONNECT TO SITE PIPING. VERIFY LOCATIONS AND COORDINATE WITH
} ﬁ; — } ; - 3"%/ apL(s% 0 } = 33 | SITE CONTRACTOR.
\ K — I 1-1/2"CW UP | 1-1/2"CW UP == j i @ 1/2" CW UP TO TRAP PRIMER VALVE. SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET M3.6.
2'W (6) o (31.125) | (31.125) W H 3/4"CW
o } I } — :;{ — I 4w (192) | [ 4"W (150) ——— } = 4"W (20) UP (1)
L = \ "
2'W (3) S"W (245) | e B 4"W (6)
6" SCO (TYP) j:) 6"‘ (234) ‘
@ = 1L < H ® H
IS i |
" “A=- \ 3"W (10) — ) \ | @08 E 4 B A F 4
\ 2\F77§YV7(37367) 77777 - = - = g - 9 77L 7777(77)777—7—7—74;-,_ - B %Li > - E 7_1_ > > AL* = D p— — - : | b \ > i 4" SCO
\/ ‘ | )] [UY P TN - E = L I : E E (TYP)
TYP -
(TYP) | W (31.125)
! I — ]
| \ | ‘ oo o
== T Y = #
- — L 1-1/2"CW UP 2'CW 0
! & — il o - g (31.125) | ! V"*ffif = iﬁ
1-1/2"CW UP | — %—J*L e A ‘ il ;:‘ =I5 — 4 = — 1-1/2"CW UP || O
T . W ! ; e = | 0
) 3/4"CW UP (2.5) ] T | T
‘/3\F ,,,,,,,,,,, JLFQE;W—E%?J‘ ﬂtjﬂL‘EﬂE;ﬂ_ﬂzﬂE;ﬂ*J\—yW(g)—lL‘Eﬂﬁi = I = = = = L L‘Fﬂ%ﬂﬂ:—lﬂ»jﬁ == EHETJ cli) [a\] %
o (322) | SHCWUR D | = PLUMBING E 2 N
o Hurrz T BHU - S S ,
4" SCO engineers inc Waste Sizing = g‘ _
4" diameter waste line: min. 1/4" per foot slope required for horizontal waste piping EE o <
(2021 UPC, table 703.2 note #5). Contact the plumbing engineer of record if the slope o 3 —
falls below 1/4" per foot slope - larger horizontal piping will be required at ~208DFU. ) - al
Project. 2ND ST APTS Date: 3/19/25 < §
, . Area: Entire Bldg By: CBP LII_J 5 CZD
/"1™ FOUNDATION PLAN - PLUMBING e — gt =
M2.| / SCALE: /8" = I'-0" " " - DFU E - <
W qran . (¢p)
PLAN NORTH SCALE: 1/8" = 1"-0 Fixture Qty Each | Total w A %
0 & )
. N
WC - Private 36 3 108 WASTE PIPE PER UPC: =z 5 |u O
Al = L
WC - Public 0 4 0 ‘0 E
o e
Lavatory 36 1 36 TOTAL 336 DFU = 5 inch § =
o o
Sink 24 2 48 SLOPE 2 % &E‘D
Svce. Sink 0 3 0
Drinking F. 0 05 0 DATE 10-31-24
REVISED
Tub 31 2 62
03-19-25 /5\
Shower o 2 10
Floor Drain 8 0 0
SHEET NO.
Clotheswash 24 3 72 —
Dishwasher 24 0 0 % M 2 1
Hose Bibb 1 0 0 o .
Hose Bibb o 0 0
REVISIONS PER REVIEW COMMENTS RECEIVED 03-18-25 A
TOTALS 192 336
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN AND
DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK INCLUDES (BUT
IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING
FIXTURE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL PIPING,
COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, DESIGN OF FINAL PLUMBING
SYSTEM AND PREPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION SHOP DRAWINGS (BASED
ON THESE REVIEWS AND DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK).

SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET MO0.1.

FOR PIPING SIZES TO INDIVIDUAL PLUMBING FIXTURES SEE “PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE” SHEET MO0.3.

WATER SUPPLY TO EACH APARTMENT UNIT IS VIA PEX VALVE MANIFOLDS.
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET M3.5 FOR TYPICAL APARTMENT HW/CW PIPING.

PEX MANIFOLD

MANIFOLD SIZING:

#H#
#HH#

MANIFOLD SUPPLY PIPING, SEE DETAIL 10 ON
SHEET M3.7 FOR SIZING

# = NUMBER OF FIXTURES (INCLUDES TRAP PRIMER)
## = WSFU

GC TO SELECT FINAL LOCATION OF PEX DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLDS &
PROVIDE ACCESS IN EACH UNIT. VERIFY LOCATION W/ ARCHITECT &
OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

PROVIDE WALL CLEANOUT IN WASTE PIPING BENEATH ALL SINKS.

CONFIRM WASTE/VENT RISER LOCATIONS IN UNITS WITH FOUNDATION
PLANS; SOME RISERS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON UNIT ORIENTATION AND
UNDERGROUND PIPING LAYOUT.

ALL ISOLATION VALVES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. COORDINATE WORK WITH
OTHER TRADES RI ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY. PROVIDE BUILDING ACCESS
DOORS AS NECESSARY.

OFFSET PLUMBING PIPING AND VTR'S TO AVOID DUCTWORK AND OTHER
OBSTRUCTIONS. TERMINATE VTR'S A MINIMUM OF 15 FEET FROM ANY

OUTSIDE AIR INTAKES.

PROVIDE ALL WALL MOUNTED HEAT PUMPS WITH MINIMUM 3/4"
CONDENSATE DRAINS. ROUTE TO LAVATORY TAILPIECE OR OTHER

APPROVED LOCATION.

ALL VENTS ARE 2" UNO.

ROUTE PIPING SO AS NOT TO OBSTRUCT ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT.

CONFIRM BATHTUB ORIENTATION. ARCHITECT'S DEPICTION OF BATHTUB
DOES NOT NECESSARILY MATCH PLUMBING REQUIRED (OR MATCH THE
BEST WAY OF ROUTING PLUMBING).

PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER VALVES AND TRAP PRIMER PIPING TO SERVE ALL
FLOOR DRAINS AND FLOOR RECEPTORS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECT AND OTHER TRADES. PROVIDE ISOLATION VALVE IN CW
PIPING TO TRAP PRIMER VALVE; PROVIDE BUILDING ACCESS DOOR TO
ALLOW ACCESS TO VALVE AND TRAP PRIMER.

SEE RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET M3.8 FOR UNIT WASTE & VENT PIPING.

SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET M3.6 FOR WATER HEATER INSTALLATION.

NOT ALL KEYED NOTES ARE USED ON ALL SHEETS.

KEYED NOTES:

PLUMBING SHOWN SERVES FIXTURE ON FLOOR ABOVE.

PROVIDE HW CONNECTION & WASTE CONNECTION, WITH AIR GAP, TO
DISHWASHER FROM ADJACENT FIXTURE.

PROVIDE 1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 1 & 4,

SHEET M3.6.

PROVIDE 3/4" CONDENSATE PIPING FROM INDOOR HEAT PUMP TO
ACCEPTABLE POINT OF DRAINAGE. SEE DETAIL 7, SHEET M3.6.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD LOCATE ROUTING.
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| | | | | | | | 2
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN AND

DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK INCLUDES (BUT HULTZ Z BH l l

IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING engineers in o

FIXTURE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL PIPING,
@ @ @ Q @ Q @ @ COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, DESIGN OF FINAL PLUMBING 1111 Fawcett Ave Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
. . . . . . . - SYSTEM AND PREPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION SHOP DRAWINGS (BASED Phone: (253) 383-3257  Fax: (253) 383-3283
| | | | | | | | ON THESE REVIEWS AND DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK). general@hultzbhu.com Job Number: 24-144

2. SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET MO.1.

3. FORPIPING SIZES TO INDIVIDUAL PLUMBING FIXTURES SEE “PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE” SHEET MO0.3.

SEE DETAIL ON SHEET M3.5 FOR TYPICAL APARTMENT HW/CW PIPING.
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16. SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET M3.6 FOR WATER HEATER INSTALLATION.

17. NOT ALL KEYED NOTES ARE USED ON ALL SHEETS.

KEYED NOTES:

PLUMBING SHOWN SERVES FIXTURE ON FLOOR ABOVE.

- =

PROVIDE HW CONNECTION & WASTE CONNECTION, WITH AIR GAP, TO
DISHWASHER FROM ADJACENT FIXTURE.

PROVIDE 1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 1 & 4,
SHEET M3.6.

PROVIDE 3/4" CONDENSATE PIPING FROM INDOOR HEAT PUMP TO
ACCEPTABLE POINT OF DRAINAGE. SEE DETAIL 7, SHEET M3.6.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD LOCATE ROUTING.
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GENERAL NOTES:
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IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING
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2. SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET MO.1.

3. FORPIPING SIZES TO INDIVIDUAL PLUMBING FIXTURES SEE “PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE” SHEET MO0.3.

3. WATER SUPPLY TO EACH APARTMENT UNIT IS VIA PEX VALVE MANIFOLDS.
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET M3.5 FOR TYPICAL APARTMENT HW/CW PIPING.
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15. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET M3.8 FOR UNIT WASTE & VENT PIPING.
16. SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET M3.6 FOR WATER HEATER INSTALLATION.

17. NOT ALL KEYED NOTES ARE USED ON ALL SHEETS.
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PLUMBING SHOWN SERVES FIXTURE ON FLOOR ABOVE.

PROVIDE HW CONNECTION & WASTE CONNECTION, WITH AIR GAP, TO
DISHWASHER FROM ADJACENT FIXTURE.

PROVIDE 1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 1 & 4,
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Prior to rough-in: Reference sheet A4.8.1 for required clearances
and locations of plumbing fixtures at Type-B Option-B units.

GENERAL NOTES:

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN AND
DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK INCLUDES (BUT
IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING
FIXTURE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL PIPING,
COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, DESIGN OF FINAL PLUMBING
SYSTEM AND PREPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION SHOP DRAWINGS (BASED
ON THESE REVIEWS AND DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK).

SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET MO0.1.

FOR PIPING SIZES TO INDIVIDUAL PLUMBING FIXTURES SEE “PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE” SHEET MO0.3.

WATER SUPPLY TO EACH APARTMENT UNIT IS VIA PEX VALVE MANIFOLDS.
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET M3.5 FOR TYPICAL APARTMENT HW/CW PIPING.

PEX MANIFOLD

MANIFOLD SIZING:

MANIFOLD SUPPLY PIPING, SEE DETAIL 10 ON
SHEET M3.7 FOR SIZING

# = NUMBER OF FIXTURES (INCLUDES TRAP PRIMER)
## = WSFU

# | ##
# | ##

GC TO SELECT FINAL LOCATION OF PEX DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLDS &
PROVIDE ACCESS IN EACH UNIT. VERIFY LOCATION W/ ARCHITECT &
OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.

PROVIDE WALL CLEANOUT IN WASTE PIPING BENEATH ALL SINKS.

CONFIRM WASTE/VENT RISER LOCATIONS IN UNITS WITH FOUNDATION
PLANS; SOME RISERS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON UNIT ORIENTATION AND
UNDERGROUND PIPING LAYOUT.

ALL ISOLATION VALVES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. COORDINATE WORK WITH
OTHER TRADES RI ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY. PROVIDE BUILDING ACCESS
DOORS AS NECESSARY.

OFFSET PLUMBING PIPING AND VTR'S TO AVOID DUCTWORK AND OTHER
OBSTRUCTIONS. TERMINATE VTR'S A MINIMUM OF 15 FEET FROM ANY
OUTSIDE AIR INTAKES.

PROVIDE ALL WALL MOUNTED HEAT PUMPS WITH MINIMUM 3/4"
CONDENSATE DRAINS. ROUTE TO LAVATORY TAILPIECE OR OTHER
APPROVED LOCATION.

ALL VENTS ARE 2" UNO.

ROUTE PIPING SO AS NOT TO OBSTRUCT ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT.
CONFIRM BATHTUB ORIENTATION. ARCHITECT'S DEPICTION OF BATHTUB
DOES NOT NECESSARILY MATCH PLUMBING REQUIRED (OR MATCH THE
BEST WAY OF ROUTING PLUMBING).

PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER VALVES AND TRAP PRIMER PIPING TO SERVE ALL
FLOOR DRAINS AND FLOOR RECEPTORS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH
ARCHITECT AND OTHER TRADES. PROVIDE ISOLATION VALVE IN CW
PIPING TO TRAP PRIMER VALVE; PROVIDE BUILDING ACCESS DOOR TO
ALLOW ACCESS TO VALVE AND TRAP PRIMER.

SEE RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET M3.8 FOR UNIT WASTE & VENT PIPING.
SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET M3.6 FOR WATER HEATER INSTALLATION.

NOT ALL KEYED NOTES ARE USED ON ALL SHEETS.

KEYED NOTES:

® ©® ©O

PLUMBING SHOWN SERVES FIXTURE ON FLOOR ABOVE.

PROVIDE HW CONNECTION & WASTE CONNECTION, WITH AIR GAP, TO
DISHWASHER FROM ADJACENT FIXTURE.

PROVIDE 1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 1 & 4,
SHEET M3.6.

PROVIDE 3/4" CONDENSATE PIPING FROM INDOOR HEAT PUMP TO
ACCEPTABLE POINT OF DRAINAGE. SEE DETAIL 7, SHEET M3.6.
CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD LOCATE ROUTING.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN AND

DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK INCLUDES (BUT HULTZ z BH I I

IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING

FIXTURE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL PIPING, enogilneers 'ne

COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, DESIGN OF FINAL PLUMBING 1111 Fawcett Ave Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
SYSTEM AND PREPARATION OF CONSTRUCTION SHOP DRAWINGS (BASED Phone: (253) 383-3257  Fax: (253) 383-3283
ON THESE REVIEWS AND DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK). general@hultzbhu.com  Job Number: 24-144

2. SEE GENERAL NOTES SHEET MO.1.

3. FORPIPING SIZES TO INDIVIDUAL PLUMBING FIXTURES SEE “PLUMBING
FIXTURE SCHEDULE” SHEET MO0.3.

3. WATER SUPPLY TO EACH APARTMENT UNIT IS VIA PEX VALVE MANIFOLDS.
SEE DETAIL ON SHEET M3.5 FOR TYPICAL APARTMENT HW/CW PIPING.

13. CONFIRM BATHTUB ORIENTATION. ARCHITECT'S DEPICTION OF BATHTUB
DOES NOT NECESSARILY MATCH PLUMBING REQUIRED (OR MATCH THE
BEST WAY OF ROUTING PLUMBING).

PEX MANIFOLD
| i : R— I i 1] i : | | i : I | i T i a 4. MANIFOLD SIZING:
|
| 10 'V 11 | DECK —
| PEX MANIFOLD {———— | i MANIFOLD SUPPLY PIPING, SEE DETAIL 10 ON
| ww 7 T716 W | 1"CW # | # SHEET M3.7 FOR SIZING
\ . _ o e
i | | uP \ / BA2A 4 | # # = NUMBER OF FIXTURES (INCLUDES TRAP PRIMER) : - :
CL } CW 9 151 i 1"CW b 5 T ## - WSFU | Fire SI¢NE@IC |
BEDROOM \ - S | 10312024 |
| HIVING 10 11 (26 LIVING
m Hoo d yal | V37 A vz ) PEXMANIFOLD —— WhH-1 M3.6 A M3.6 | 5.  GC TO SELECT FINAL LOCATION OF PEX DISTRIBUTION MANIFOLDS &
M3.6 AM36) —— | 1"CW | W - PROVIDE ACCESS IN EACH UNIT. VERIFY LOCATION W/ ARCHITECT &
~ d Up | HW1 5 | 94 Il OWNER PRIOR TO ROUGH-IN.
_ | cw | 6 | 104 LAUNDRY 11 =
o | | 6. PROVIDE WALL CLEANOUT IN WASTE PIPING BENEATH ALL SINKS. 4 =
128 — " ‘ BEDROOM — L - c
B12A rew | 7. CONFIRM WASTE/VENT RISER LOCATIONS IN UNITS WITH FOUNDATION = =X S =
| - PLANS; SOME RISERS MAY VARY DEPENDING ON UNIT ORIENTATION AND T g QO
| AUNDR | i UNDERGROUND PIPING LAYOUT. = X 9 <
| — g
| — | i 8. ALL ISOLATION VALVES SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. COORDINATE WORK WITH *g < < =
— | i OTHER TRADES RI ENSURE ACCESSIBILITY. PROVIDE BUILDING ACCESS & = & =
\ | . DOORS AS NECESSARY. L~ =
] | = =) I = 2@ N
o Mo | ! | ! e : 9. OFFSET PLUMBING PIPING AND VTR'S TO AVOID DUCTWORK AND OTHER = 8 O
T I | — | | 1 | OBSTRUCTIONS. TERMINATE VTR'S A MINIMUM OF 15 FEET FROM ANY B 3 ¥ 5
7T ‘\ _/a R | = ; \ T OUTSIDE AIR INTAKES. S g £ o
/ P-1A | | / | T 10. PROVIDE ALL WALL MOUNTED HEAT PUMPS WITH MINIMUM 3/4" N S =
BATH ,{ (TYP) BEDROOM | @ 2'W || KITCHEN L ‘ . | CONDENSATE DRAINS. ROUTE TO LAVATORY TAILPIECE OR OTHER
oLl BATH | N ey | P18 (2w \ 1-112v (1)) APPROVED LOCATION. EEEE H U
I | P-12B - L 5
| P-128 | : | | ) . L/ / [ ] ]] HLz
(TYP) @‘\ —@ (TYP) | ¥ 10 0O | o O 11. ALL VENTS ARE 2" UNO. = = S s
| PANTRY K""""**” O ) | N\ B H (OO} — HE |
55 do— 1 —0o o 5 — (lj - - gl) - 12. ROUTE PIPING SO AS NOT TO OBSTRUCT ACCESS TO EQUIPMENT. !FF-.!HI y 2
oo ——— - % e Bo 0 o . e . Z
1 ] 1 E @)
¥

/"8 ENLARGED PLUMBING PLAN - 201/30] /1 ENLARGED PLUMBING PLAN - 203-204/303-304

14. PROVIDE TRAP PRIMER VALVES AND TRAP PRIMER PIPING TO SERVE ALL

M2 5/ SCALE: I/4" = I'-0" (2) UNITS: 201 \M\gy SCALE: 1/4" = I'-0" (8) UNITS: 203 FLOOR DRAINS AND FLOOR RECEPTORS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH —_
30l 204 ARCHITECT AND OTHER TRADES. PROVIDE ISOLATION VALVE IN CW
205 PIPING TO TRAP PRIMER VALVE; PROVIDE BUILDING ACCESS DOOR TO
ror ALLOW ACCESS TO VALVE AND TRAP PRIMER.
303 15. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS ON SHEET M3.8 FOR UNIT WASTE & VENT PIPING.
ig: 16. SEE DETAIL 2 ON SHEET M3.6 FOR WATER HEATER INSTALLATION.
304 17. NOT ALL KEYED NOTES ARE USED ON ALL SHEETS.
@ PLUMBING SHOWN SERVES FIXTURE ON FLOOR ABOVE.
@ PROVIDE HW CONNECTION & WASTE CONNECTION, WITH AIR GAP, TO
DISHWASHER FROM ADJACENT FIXTURE.
@ PROVIDE 1/2" TRAP PRIMER LINE TO FLOOR DRAIN. SEE DETAIL 1 & 4,
SHEET M3.6.
) ) @ PROVIDE 3/4" CONDENSATE PIPING FROM INDOOR HEAT PUMP TO
(TYP) (TYP) 1-1/2'V 2'W ACCEPTABLE POINT OF DRAINAGE. SEE DETAIL 7, SHEET M3.6. )
up ueoN-o - CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD LOCATE ROUTING. >
P-3A % oo oo 5 / ¢ | i T i | | i | | | i i ) b
o \ | P-98 — D - \ PECK - . Il B« ]
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I } P-5A ™~ UP/DN \ [ } I 2 > (D
- P-12A AN | |
BATH A % i i i } B = < Z
}[ (TYP) o] ; KITCHEN : } =. } } - } i =
H - .~ P-12B ° o o LIVING [ o
\i LAUNDR / — &= 3 r ] o o L 4 | cL| BEDROOM < S E
o 1"cw | IR — . ____ @l | a3 >
/, o-— 1 IUP @ | T p-sA j | | < < I
| w | ‘ @ | L BEDROOM >
Y @ RS~ - : 1100 | | = 2 o
i | [ | R | — ] ‘ L &
= /m s o i--| I 00 N } L o A
W pex mantFoLp (10 Y 11 || 1 | ax Z L
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| L
\\ 1 i cw | 9 [ 15.1 Ee | }[ N Z 5
‘ | 1 o o
| B Z ™ Z
il BEDROOM N } I 10V 1 }[ <R-NERT
i CL Vo | - PEX MANIFOLD W HL =
w HW | 7 | 13.1 ~— " T 5 o
UPDNI (1] | LIVING W e CW | 9 | 166 UP/DN \ \ [ 3 2
| | P-9A | p1A cL | o 5
} \ [—— J /X [ (TYP) (TYP) 3A } =———
| BEDROOM ] BATH BATH /1T - |
| cL AUNDRY — B-12A |
| - i | DATE 10-31-24
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UPC SECTION 711.0 SUDS RELIEF

N
:
:
:
:
N
NS

Y
:
:
:
b

DRAINAGE CONNECTIONS SHALL NOT BE MADE INTO DRAINAGE
SYSTEM WITHIN 8'-0" OF ANY VERTICAL TO HORIZONTAL CHANGE
OF DIRECTION OF A STACK CONTAINING SUDS PRODUCING
FIXTURES INCLUDING BATHTUBS, CLOTHES WASHERS, KITCHEN
SINKS, AND DISHWASHERS.

TRAP PRIMER
LINE

_———— L

WASTE PIPE TO
P-TRAP, SEE PLAN
FOR SIZE

8'-0"=— E—‘:

EXCEPTION #2

/

’{ 8'-0"
iz

M3.6

FUNNEL FLOOR DRAIN DETAIL SUDS RELIEF DETAIL /3

M3.6

STACKS RECEIVING DISCHARGE FROM LESS THAN THREE STORIES.

FOR SIZE

HW, SEE PLAN }_\T
[}

RELIEF VALVE, PIPE FULL
SIZE TO SAFE POINT OF
DISCHARGE PER CODE

SEISMIC STRAP (TYP) —\

~

R-10 RIGID
INSULATION

3/4" DRAIN, PIPE TO SAFE
PLACE OF DISCHARGE
OUTSIDE BLDG (NOT REQUIRED
ON GROUND FLOOR UNIT)

T, |

CW, SEE PLAN
FOR SIZE

[o]

[o] -

WH-1,2

TANK, PRE

[o]

GA. GALV. STEEL

| CONSTRUCTION

| DIAPHRAGM EXPANSION
-CHARGE TO
BLDG STATIC PRESSURE,
PROVIDE W/ SUPPORTS

[0l 6" HIGH DRAIN PAN, MIN 20

(27

RESIDENCE WATER HEATER DETAIL

WH RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE,
FULL SIZE OF RELIEF VALVE

(TYP)

WATER HEATER (TYP)

DRAIN PAN PER

CODE (TYP) \|—,_

M3.6

WHERE RELIEF VALVE DISCHARGE PIPES

COMBINE, MAINTAIN TOTAL FREE AREA OF ALL

COMBINED VALVES, SEE TABLE (TYP)

3RD FLOOR

NO. OF 3/4"
RELIEF'S

SIZE DISCHARGE

3/4"

Bl

[ ————— 1"DRAIN(TYP)

1l|

1-1/4"

1-1/2"

T A
: EXTEND VENT AS HIGH
AS POSSIBLE BELOW SINK COUNTER TOP
| COUNTER TOP HEAT
: PUMP
I R, >N 12" HIGH VENT, SAME
™ T SIZE AS DRAIN (TYP)
: ' EZ TRAP MODEL EZT-113B, WITH
CLEANOUT CLEAN-OUT CAPS & VENT (TYP
I ACCESS DOOR : (TYP)
|
l 2-WAY LoOR 3RD FLOOR
| I CLEANOUT ,/_
|
1
l 1-1/2" v |
~ -? (l— ———————— qj
. _J
[— \_
2w HEAT
PUMP .
|
|
m |
ISLAND VENT DETAIL /9 =—{ -
NTS P3.6
2ND FLOOR
—
. 3/4" CONDENSATE DRAIN
PRESSURE REDUCING 55 TO CLOSEST DISCHARGE
VALVE (SEE PLUMBING POINT (TvP)
GENERAL NOTE #18, M0.1)
HEAT
PUMP
| L [
o m— —_— |
N — 0 !
X |__— 3/4” DRAIN VALVE
SEE PLAN FOR T
CONTINUATION | |SLEEvES ' |
SEAL (TYP) :Iﬂ ] % 1ST FLOOR
\ dfl’ ROUTE DIRECT TO FUNNEL NN
-. CONDENSATE }_/ FUNNEL FLOOR
| DRAIN WHERE DRAIN IS COND PUNNE

ADJACENT (SEE PLANS)
TO BUILDING, SEE

A"J |_‘_5 PLAN FOR SIZE
WATER HEADER DETAIL /8 DRAIN DETAIL UNIT CONDENSATE /7

M3.6 NTS

M3.6

l — 2ND FLOOR
—
/ P—
\/_ | ROUTE TO SAFE POINT OF

DISCHARGE PER CODE

ROUTE TO FLOOR DRAIN ON

FIRST FLOOR (TYP)
| L— B _ _——— FUNNEL DRAIN 1ST FLOOR

J

WH RELIEF/DRAIN PAN DETAIL /6

M3.6

!

CW LINE

b)

YA

1/2" (TYP) ~/I

|
|
r——-
|
|
ACCESS DOOR 4\7: =

N
|
|
|

-

r

S

TRAP PRIMER VALVE

PRIMER MANIFOLD(S)
(WHERE SERVING MORE
THAN ONE FLOOR DRAIN)

FINISHED FLOOR

|
!

/|

/

N\

TO FLOOR DRAIN
TRAP (TYP)

1

TRAP PRIMER DETAIL

24"X24"X6"
CONCRETE

M3.6

CLEANOUT
BOX

FINISH
GRADE

=

PRMU20241695
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engineers inc

N

Lo
RS
o ./ \//

N N
G

PIPE INDEPENDENT OF
CLEANOUT BOX

SEE PLAN FOR
PIPE ROUTING

R

SURFACE CLEANOUT DETAIL

M3.6
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4 PIPING RUN BELOW
ATTIC INSULATION
ATTIC
e —
ROk i
| 1"CW Lo
}|< CONTRACTOR TO SELECT !
ACCESSIBLE LOCATIONS FOR
, , ~—— | PEX MANIFOLDS (TYP) | |
e e 1"CW
—— —— \ PEX PIPING ROUTED TO | .
FIXTURE, SEE SCHEDULE T"HW
' THIS SHEET FOR SIZING (TYP)
|
| [
1"ew — | }k
PEX CW VALVE
MANIFOLD (TYP) 1"HW & CW TO WATER HEATER IN
1 OUTDOOR STORAGE ROOM (TYP)
CW TO EACH APARTMENT UNIT, | PEX HW VALVE
CONCEALED IN CEILING OR | MANIFOLD (TYP) /2 "\ WATER HEATER,
WALL (TYP " TYP
(TP u \ ;W \M3.6 ) TR L | eveLs
S
LA I : ]
L
| |
ACCESSIBLE APARTMENT }li ! 1"CW
UNIT VALVE (TYP) | "W
| I I ‘,ﬁ
| — | — '
WATER METER W/ REMOTE READING |
CAPABILITIES; SELECT PER CODE & | |
TYPE AS SELECTED BY OWNER; |
COORDINATE W/ E.C. FOR REQUIRED PROVIDE ISOLATION VALVES ON 1o
CONNECTIONS (TYP) | ALL HW/CW RUNS FROM PEX
MAINIFOLDS TO FIXTURE
SERVED; VALVES MAY BE STOP
, VALVES @ FIXTURES (TYP)
CW MAIN CONCEALED IN  "
WALL OR CEILING, SEE }—// P
PLANS FOR ROUTING ,
SEE PLANS }_/
FOR SIzE ! s rew | Y—— I LEvEL?
o
: | —]
[ L
/ }li | 1"CW
SEE NOTE 2 BELOW (TYP) ' ' A? 1"HW
I I |
|
/l |
SEE PLANS }_/ |
FOR SIZE |
| [
|
|
CW MAIN, SEE
FOUNDATION PLAN
FOR SIZE | | I
NN _ _ _ )
¢ —
NOTES: 1. FOR SIZES TO INDIVIDUAL PLUMBING FIXTURES, SEE PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE ON SHEET M0.3.
2. WHERE VALVES, MANIFOLDS AND OTHER ITEMS ARE INSTALLED IN A CONCEALED LOCATION PROVIDE ACCESS DOOR TO ALLOW WATER SUPPLY DISTRIBUTION GENERAL NOTES:
ACCESS AND BE NO LESS THAN 12"x12". WHERE PROVIDED IN FIRE RATED CONSTRUCTION ACCESS DOOR SHALL BE RATED. FIXTURE MANIEOLD CONFIGURATION MINIMUM LINE SIZE
COUNT PEX PIPE TABLE 1. WATER SUPPLY MAINS SHALL BE OF MATERIAL AS SPECIFIED ON SHEET
T WATER MO.1. MANIFOLD WATER SUPPLY LINES SERVING INDIVIDUAL DWELLING
T LINE UNITS SHALL BE PEX. MANIFOLDS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH 1/2" FITTINGS
APARTMENT UNIT WATER DI STRI BUTI O N RI S ER 11 2 2 PORT MANIFOLD SIZE SUPPLY WSFU FOR PEX TUBE CONNECTION. 1/2" PEX TUBING SHALL SUPPLY INDIVIDUAL
(BASED ON 8FPS) FIXTURES FROM MANIFOLDS. SIZES PER THE TABLES ON THIS SHEET OR AS
NTS M3.7 3 o 1 [ T T T, 4 PORT MANIFOLD, (1) CAPPED . X SHOWN ON THE PLANS.
2. WATER SUPPLY TUBING SHALL BE RUN CONTINUOUSLY FROM MANIFOLD TO
4 o [ T T T, 4 PORT MANIFOLD 3/4" 75 FIXTURE WITHOUT FITTINGS, SUPPLYING ONLY ONE FIXTURE.
3. INSTALLATION SHALL COMPLY WITH TUBING MANUFACTURER'S
5 o [ T T T TT, 6 PORT MANIFOLD, (1) CAPPED 4 19 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.
TTTTTT 4. ISOLATION VALVES SHALL BE IN ACCESSIBLE LOCATION ABOVE CEILINGS OR
6 o— I 6 PORT MANIFOLD 1-1/4" 33 ACCESSIBLE THROUGH ACCESS PANEL DOORS. COORDINATE INSTALLATION
LOCATIONS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR.
7 oL L T T T T T T4 8 PORT MANIFOLD, (1) CAPPED 1-1/2" 50 5. SYMBOL NOMENCLATURE:
MANIFOLD SYMBOLS
8 o [ T TTTTTT, 8 PORT MANIFOLD on 135
CTTTTTTTTTT, FIXTURE COUNT, TOTAL
9 - | | 10 PORT MANIFOLD, (1) CAPPED NUMBER OF FIXTURES
SERVED BY THIS MANIFOLD
10 o [ T TTTTTTTT, 10 PORT MANIFOLD

1

| H# | #HH

TOTAL NUMBER OF WATER
SUPPLY FIXTURE UNITS
SERVED BY THIS MANIFOLD

MANIFOLD SUPPLY
LINE SIZE

0

APARTMENT MANIFOLD/PIPE SIZING

M3.7
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN

AND DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK HULTZ z BH l l

INCLUDES (BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT engineers in o

DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING AIR INLET/OUTLET LOCATIONS, VERIFYING
CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING PROPER DUCT SIZES, 1111 Fawcett Ave Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
VERIFYING SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL EQUIPMENT, VERIFYING SPACE Phone: (253) 383-3257  Fax: (253) 383-3283

| | | | | | | | AVAILABLE FOR ALL DUCTWORK, VERIFYING RELIEF AIR PATH, general@hultzbhu.com  Job Number: 24-144
COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, FINAL DESIGN OF HVAC
SYSTEMS AND PREPARATION OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION SHOP
DRAWINGS (BASED ON THESE REVIEW EFFORTS AND
DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK).

3. LOCATE ALL EQUIPMENT, DAMPERS, AND ITEMS REQUIRING

|
|
|
|
|
|
m ! 2. SEE MECHANICAL NOTES ON SHEET MO0.1.
|
|
|
|
|

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
| ADJUSTMENT OR MAINTENANGE TO BE ACCESSIBLE. PROVIDE BUILDING
| ACCESS DOORS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE DUCT ACCESS DOORS AT ALL
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GENERAL NOTES:

1. THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN

AND DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK HULTZ Z BH l l
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A B D E F G CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING PROPER DUCT SIZES, 1111 Fawcett Ave Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
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SYSTEMS AND PREPARATION OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION SHOP
DRAWINGS (BASED ON THESE REVIEW EFFORTS AND
DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK).

2. SEE MECHANICAL NOTES ON SHEET MO0.1.

3. LOCATE ALL EQUIPMENT, DAMPERS, AND ITEMS REQUIRING
ADJUSTMENT OR MAINTENANCE TO BE ACCESSIBLE. PROVIDE BUILDING

y S ) . ACCESS DOORS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE DUCT ACCESS DOORS AT ALL
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4. DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE PRESSURE CLASS
CORRESPONDING TO THE FAN STATIC PRESSURE THAT SERVES THE
DUCT, BUT NO LESS THAN 1-INCH WG (PLUS/MINUS AS APPROPRIATE).
SEAL DUCTWORK FOR SEAL CLASS C PER CODE REQUIREMENTS.
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5. ALL DUCTS ARE PRELIMINARY AND ARE TO INDICATE FREE AREA |

REQUIRED AND HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED TO FIT. CONTRACTOR IS 10312024 |

RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW DRAWING AND SELECT FINAL DUCT SIZES
AND ROUTING TO SERVE CONSTRUCTION.

6. EXHAUST TERMINATIONS SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3' CLEARANCE
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8. ALL DUCTWORK TO BE ROUTED IN SOFFITS & DROPPED CEILINGS, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL RCP FOR SOFFIT LOCATIONS.

9. NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON ALL SHEETS.

(253) 581-6000

Website: www.jgarch.net

10. COORDINATE WALL CAP TYPES/ TRIM W/ ARCHITECT & GC.

11. SEE DUCT CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ON SHEET M4.6.

7520 Bridgeport Way West
Lakewood, WA 98499

12. FOR SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT SUPPORTS, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET M4.6.
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13. FOR OUTDOOR UNIT LOCATIONS, SEE SHEETS M4.1 AND M4.2.

14. PROVIDE RG/RL FROM INDOOR UNIT TO OUTDOOR UNIT. SEE SCHEDULE
ON SHEET MO0.2 FOR SIZING.
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AVAILABLE FOR ALL DUCTWORK, VERIFYING RELIEF AIR PATH,
COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, FINAL DESIGN OF HVAC
SYSTEMS AND PREPARATION OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION SHOP
DRAWINGS (BASED ON THESE REVIEW EFFORTS AND
DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK).

2. SEE MECHANICAL NOTES ON SHEET MO0.1.

3. LOCATE ALL EQUIPMENT, DAMPERS, AND ITEMS REQUIRING
ADJUSTMENT OR MAINTENANCE TO BE ACCESSIBLE. PROVIDE BUILDING
ACCESS DOORS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE DUCT ACCESS DOORS AT ALL
BDD'S AND MOTORIZED DAMPERS.

4. DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE PRESSURE CLASS
CORRESPONDING TO THE FAN STATIC PRESSURE THAT SERVES THE
DUCT, BUT NO LESS THAN 1-INCH WG (PLUS/MINUS AS APPROPRIATE).
SEAL DUCTWORK FOR SEAL CLASS C PER CODE REQUIREMENTS.

5. ALL DUCTS ARE PRELIMINARY AND ARE TO INDICATE FREE AREA
REQUIRED AND HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED TO FIT. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW DRAWING AND SELECT FINAL DUCT SIZES
AND ROUTING TO SERVE CONSTRUCTION.

6. EXHAUST TERMINATIONS SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3' CLEARANCE
FROM DOORS AND OPERABLE PORTION OF WINDOWS.

7. ALL EQUIPMENT LOCATED IN SOFFIT AND DROPPED CEILING SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH ACCESS DOORS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SERVICE
ACCESS.

8. ALL DUCTWORK TO BE ROUTED IN SOFFITS & DROPPED CEILINGS, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL RCP FOR SOFFIT LOCATIONS.

9. NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON ALL SHEETS.

10. COORDINATE WALL CAP TYPES/ TRIM W/ ARCHITECT & GC.

11. SEE DUCT CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ON SHEET M4.6.

12. FOR SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT SUPPORTS, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET M4.6.
13. FOR OUTDOOR UNIT LOCATIONS, SEE SHEETS M4.1 AND M4.2.

14. PROVIDE RG/RL FROM INDOOR UNIT TO OUTDOOR UNIT. SEE SCHEDULE
ON SHEET MO0.2 FOR SIZING.

KEYED NOTES:

TERMINATE DUCT AT WALL CAP. COORDINATE LOCATION AND TYPE
W/ OWNER.

EXHAUST TERMINATIONS SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3' CLEARANCE
FROM OPERABLE PORTION OF WINDOW.

PROVIDE SIGN AT SWITCH TO READ "WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
(LEAVE ON UNLESS OUTDOOR AIR QUALITY IS VERY POOR)."

ONONONO,

FACTORY FABRICATED COMBINATION INTAKE/EXHAUST FITTING.
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GENERAL NOTES:

1.

THESE DRAWINGS HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR PERMIT. FINAL DESIGN
AND DETAILING IS BY THE CONTRACTOR. FINAL DESIGN WORK
INCLUDES (BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO): REVIEW OF ALL CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS, VERIFYING AIR INLET/OUTLET LOCATIONS, VERIFYING
CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS, VERIFYING PROPER DUCT SIZES,
VERIFYING SPACE AVAILABLE FOR ALL EQUIPMENT, VERIFYING SPACE
AVAILABLE FOR ALL DUCTWORK, VERIFYING RELIEF AIR PATH,
COORDINATING WORK WITH OTHER TRADES, FINAL DESIGN OF HVAC
SYSTEMS AND PREPARATION OF FINAL CONSTRUCTION SHOP
DRAWINGS (BASED ON THESE REVIEW EFFORTS AND
DESIGN/COORDINATION WORK).

SEE MECHANICAL NOTES ON SHEET MO.1.

LOCATE ALL EQUIPMENT, DAMPERS, AND ITEMS REQUIRING
ADJUSTMENT OR MAINTENANCE TO BE ACCESSIBLE. PROVIDE BUILDING
ACCESS DOORS AS REQUIRED. PROVIDE DUCT ACCESS DOORS AT ALL
BDD'S AND MOTORIZED DAMPERS.

DUCTWORK SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED TO THE PRESSURE CLASS
CORRESPONDING TO THE FAN STATIC PRESSURE THAT SERVES THE
DUCT, BUT NO LESS THAN 1-INCH WG (PLUS/MINUS AS APPROPRIATE).
SEAL DUCTWORK FOR SEAL CLASS C PER CODE REQUIREMENTS.

ALL DUCTS ARE PRELIMINARY AND ARE TO INDICATE FREE AREA
REQUIRED AND HAVE NOT BEEN VERIFIED TO FIT. CONTRACTOR IS
RESPONSIBLE TO REVIEW DRAWING AND SELECT FINAL DUCT SIZES
AND ROUTING TO SERVE CONSTRUCTION.

EXHAUST TERMINATIONS SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3' CLEARANCE
FROM DOORS AND OPERABLE PORTION OF WINDOWS.

ALL EQUIPMENT LOCATED IN SOFFIT AND DROPPED CEILING SHALL BE
PROVIDED WITH ACCESS DOORS AS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE SERVICE
ALL DUCTWORK TO BE ROUTED IN SOFFITS & DROPPED CEILINGS, SEE
ARCHITECTURAL RCP FOR SOFFIT LOCATIONS.

NOT ALL KEYED NOTES MAY BE USED ON ALL SHEETS.

COORDINATE WALL CAP TYPES/ TRIM W/ ARCHITECT & GC.

SEE DUCT CONSTRUCTION DETAILS ON SHEET M4.6.

FOR SUSPENDED EQUIPMENT SUPPORTS, SEE DETAIL 1, SHEET M4.6.
FOR OUTDOOR UNIT LOCATIONS, SEE SHEETS M4.1 AND M4.2.

PROVIDE RG/RL FROM INDOOR UNIT TO OUTDOOR UNIT. SEE SCHEDULE

TERMINATE DUCT AT WALL CAP. COORDINATE LOCATION AND TYPE
EXHAUST TERMINATIONS SHALL MAINTAIN MINIMUM 3' CLEARANCE
FROM OPERABLE PORTION OF WINDOW.

PROVIDE SIGN AT SWITCH TO READ "WHOLE HOUSE VENTILATION
(LEAVE ON UNLESS OUTDOOR AIR QUALITY IS VERY POOR)."

FACTORY FABRICATED COMBINATION INTAKE/EXHAUST FITTING.
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HANGER ROD TO STRUCTURE, SEE
STRUCTURAL FOR ATTACHMENT (TYP)

HurrzZ BHU

engineers i nc
INDEPENDENT AIR , \ MASON SERIES HD 1111 Fawoett Ave Suite 100 Tacoma, WA 98402
OUTLET SUPPORT, TAP IN TO MATCH DUCT 1T\I>A|;N ALL AROUND ! VIBRATION ISOLATOR | ppone: (253) 383-3257  Fax: (253) 383-3283
SEE SPECIFICATIONS ZIP-TIES (ON INNER DUCT & (TYP) OR APPROVED general@hultzbhu.com  Job Number: 24-144
(TYP) ON OUTER DUCT) (TYP) — MASON SERIES HD
VIBRATION ISOLATOR

U

=3

>

MAX 6"

o N S e N S MIN 3" |
@L B\ %°
CEILING

ZIP-TIES (ON INNER DUCT & - — FLEXIBLE DUCT MOUNTING CLIP FURNISHED

DUCT SUPPORT, SEE ! N 118 _ OR APPROVED
SPECIFICATIONS | |
CONN COLLAR, SIZE ‘ )
D TO MATCH FLEXIBLE U MAX 6"
INDEPENDENT AIR OUTLET ] FASTENER EACH bucT ! MIN 3"
SUPPORT, SEE SPECIFICATIONS SIDE (TYP) JF
i

W/ UNIT

ON OUTER JACKET) AIR OUTLET (TYP) LD, e
\ FLEXIBLE DUCT 1" / WIDTH TO GIVE SAME FREE Srng o}
uc TYPE 1 AREA AS CONNECTING MIN 18 GAUGE Fire S|(BN Fic
ANCHORED TO | 10312024 |
WASHER/ NUT (TYP) UNIT & TO STRUT
SQUARE TO ROUND F———1-1-——1 RADIUS=D
i - i TRANSITION ] EQUIPMENT (TYP)
] N FASTENER EACH SIDE A = T /
MIN 3 FJ.-_____Z_____-.L/ I = _
E Dle o[ l v <)
. | — = 59 &
| XS <
CEILING AIR OUTLET << ! > SANRS S
A | = P
3 D V0]
L o 4 i © T
@ g 1-5/8" x 1-5/8"x12 S g 0 §
UNIT W/ SUPPORT PROVISIONS UNIISTRUT SUPPORT GAUGE STRUT ) o
NOTES: 1. USE WHERE ADEQUATE SPACE IS AVAILABLE FOR FLEX DUCT CEILING HEIGHT AS REQUIRED TO [Y0) = g =
RADIUS, AND WHERE FLEX DUCT IS SHOWN ON PLANS TO AIR SUIT CONDITIONS ‘g s = 4
OUTLET. SIZE TO MATCH NOTES: B g g =
DIFFUSER NECK SIZE — o c
2. NOT ALLOWED AT TRANSFER DUCTS. us CK'S IYPE2 S L 53
1. ALL SUSPENDED HVAC EQUIPMENT W/ ROTATING COMPONENTS 1N § £ =
3. WHEN THERE IS INSUFFICIENT ROOM TO MAINTAIN FLEX DUCT NOTES: SHALL HAVE VIBRATION ISOLATORS AS SHOWN. N - e
RADIUS, SEE DETAIL TITLED "TIGHT CONDITION - FLEX DUCT — ) EEEE HoU
AIR OUTLET CONNECTION." 1.  PROVIDE TYPE 1 UNLESS BUILDING CONDITIONS REQUIRE 5. CEILING TYPE & AIR OUTLET FRAME STYLE MAY VARY FROM 2. VIBRATION ISOLATORS SHALL BE SELECTED FOR 1" DEFLECTION. [ | [ | Bz
LOWER PROFILE - THEN USE TYPE 2. THAT DEPICTED. [ | | RN
4. NOT ALLOWED WHERE LINED "CANS" (OR LINED DUCTS) 3. FOR INTERNALLY ISOLATED UNITS PROVIDE DOUBLE DEFLECTION NEOPRENE — EE
SHOWN (OR REQ'D) AT AIR OUTLETS. 2. CONSTRUCT PLENUM BOXES OF MIN. 26 GA. GALV. STEEL. 6. NOT ALL SUPPORTS ARE SHOWN FOR CLARITY. D DLASON SERIES D OR APPROVED) INLIEU OF TYPE SHOWN. SIzE ] N
. =
5. CEILING TYPE & AIR OUTLET FRAME STYLE MAY VARY FROM — — O
CEILING TYPE & 3. NOT ALLOWED AT TRANSFER DUCTS. 7. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS. 4 SEE STRUCTURAL FOR ATTACHMENT TO STRUCTURE & OTHER ANCHORING LE‘{E
4. LINE PLENUM & DUCT TO AIR OUTLET WHERE SO NOTED ON REQUIREMENTS.
6. NOT ALL SUPPORTS SHOWN FOR CLARITY.
PLANS OR IN SPECIFICATIONS. 5. MOUNT SPRING ISOLATOR AS CLOSE TO EQUIPMENT AS POSSIBLE.
FLEX DUCT TIGHT CON D ITION FLEX DUCT 6. NOT REQUIRED FOR CEILING TYPE EXHAUST FANS OR UNIT HEATERS. _

AIR OUTLET CONNECTION /3" AIR OUTLET CONNECTION N ERV SUPPORT /1

NTS M4.6 M4

NTS M4.6

Y TURNING VANES DIMENSION:

DIAMETER NUMBER
\ = (INCH) OF VANES \ \ \

A
\

22.5° 30° °
10-14
OVER 60 12" MAX.
W

n 2060 AIR FLOW AIR FLOW e AR FLOW = R rLom >( 6
1" SPACING \
MITERED 90° ELBOW CONCENTRIC TRANSITION CONCENTRIC TRANSITION STRAIGHT TAP NOT

N
—U 20-60
Tl 7
(DIVERGING) (CONVERGING) RECT - TO ROUND ALLOWED

DIMENSION: DIMENSION:

NUMBER OF N\
ANGLE GORES \
0-35° 2 30° MAX < ,L
36-71° 3 < = AR FLOW
R 72-90° 5 T / l
7 \ AB

! W ! R=1.5W (12" MAX) STRAIGHT TAP NOT
. W | ECCENTRIC TRANSITION STRAIGHT TAP NOT ALLOWED

DIE-STAMPED ELBOW FABRICATED ELBOW ALLOWED

R=1.5W
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